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OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the: Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton
Date & time: Tuesday, March 22, 2022 @ 6:00 p.m.

The meeting of the Finance Committee will be conducted as a hybrid meeting
In person: Council Chambers (2™ floor of the Public Safety Building, 321 S. Fourth St.)
Virtual: You can going the meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone via Zoom

Join Zoom Meeting
https://zoom.us/j/96486334624?pwd=VkdO0Y 1M1SWF2RUxub3VHZUNW WkhCdz09

Meeting ID: 964 8633 4624

Passcode: 693631

One tap mobile

+19292056099,,96486334624%#,,,,¥693631# US (New York)
+13017158592,,96486334624#,,,,%693631# US (Washington DC)

Item # AGENDA

1. Call to order

2. Establish a quorum

3. Public comment

4. Communications

5. Reports — Treasurer’s reports for January and February 2022

COMMITTEE BUSINESS

6. Discussion and possible action regarding Treasurer Reports and documentation to include in future reports

7. Approval of the March 8, 2022 Finance Committee minutes

8. R-  -2022 — Approving agreement to undertake development (Parker Cole addition)

0. R-  -2022 — Approving supplemental site investigation services related to contamination at the
former Millfab Holley (Millfab) property located at 433 E. South St.

10. Discussion and possible action regarding reduction in the GIP-Glacier Moraine letter of credit

11.  Discussion regarding council member pay adjustments

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

- Future Treatment of Costs Eligible for Special Assessments

ADJOURNMENT

Any person wishing to attend the meeting, whom because of a disability, requires special accommodation, should contact
the Director of Finance’s office at (608) 873-6691 at least 24 hours before the scheduled meeting time so appropriate
arrangements can be made.





In addition, any person wishing to speak or have their comments heard but does not have access to the internet should
also contact the Director of Finance’s office at the number above at least 24 hours before the scheduled meeting so
appropriate arrangements can be made.

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Dial by your location
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
Meeting ID: 964 8633 4624
Passcode: 693631
Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/adEUnKBXiX







03/15/2022 09:41 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 1/6
User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 01/01/2022 TO 01/31/2022
Reconciliation Record ID: 227
Beginning GL Balance: 3,605,110.84
Add: Cash Receipts 11,096,354.60
Less: Cash Disbursements (1,212,804.75)
Less: Payroll Disbursements (601,002.74)
Less: Journal Entries/Other (5,323,895.76)
Ending GL Balance: 7,563,762.19
Ending Bank Balance: 6,592,172.08
Add: Deposits in Transit
02/01/2022 *Deposit ID: 3127 101,074.47
02/01/2022 *Deposit ID: 3126 122.00
02/02/2022 *Deposit ID: 3131 736.50
02/01/2022 *Deposit ID: 3128 649,107.73
02/01/2022 *Deposit ID: 3130 221,248.51
02/01/2022 *Deposit ID: 3129 534,787.56
CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS RCD 0.00
PAYROLL REMITTANCE IN TRANSIT 0.00
CREDIT CARD REBATE IN TRANSIT 0.00
DMV IN TRANSIT 0.00
DELTA DENTAL PAYMENTS IN TRANSIT 0.00
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT IN TRANSIT 9,803.44
STRIPE IN TRANSIT 0.00
WEB PAYMENT IN TRANSIT (25,320.32)
EBC PAYROLL WITHDRAWL IN TRANIST - END OF MONTH 0.00
EBC FEE IN TRANSIT - END OF MONTH 0.00
GREAT WEST PAYROLL DEDUCTION IN TRANSIT (98.49)
OPERA HOUSE CREDIT CARD IN TRANSIT (18,649.20)
ECHECK & ACH IN TRANSIT 0.00
WRS PAYMENT IN TRANSIT 0.00
PAYROLL DEDUCTS IN TRANSIT 0.00
1,472,812.14
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
07/22/2021 71414 ANITA STAATS 1,295.00
10/07/2021 72007 SHARON SCHMUDLACH ESTATE 43.22
11/11/2021 72266 AMY DUNN 25.00
12/02/2021 72386 MCGLYNN PROPERTIES 750.00
12/02/2021 72397 LAURIE PORTER 28.00
12/09/2021 72528 MARY SCHIELDT 51.30
12/23/2021 72629 DAVID LUND 45.20
12/23/2021 72636 CHRISTOPHER MURPHY 60.00
12/23/2021 72649 MOLLY TULL 24.00
12/30/2021 72668 CITY OF MONONA AMBULANCE 276.48





03/15/2022 09:41 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 2/6
User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 01/01/2022 TO 01/31/2022

Reconciliation Record ID: 227

AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/30/2021 72674 HEISER RENTAL LLC 69.03
12/31/2021 51 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 0.00
12/31/2021 52 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 0.00
01/06/2022 72723 MARY CONDON 139.75
01/06/2022 72728 DCCVA 3,565.00
01/06/2022 72753 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 4,610.17
01/06/2022 72768 CAITLIN RYAN 204.79
01/06/2022 72770 SIMPSON REAL ESTATE LLC 45.21
01/06/2022 72778 MATTHEW THIESSEN 528.10
01/06/2022 72784 WISC CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN INC 100.00
01/06/2022 72789 WPRA 0.00
01/13/2022 72796 REBECCA ARVOLD 129.93
01/13/2022 72798 DENISE AULIK 144.20
01/13/2022 72801 AMAND BEATTY 251.37
01/13/2022 72804 JOHN BROUGHTON 134.70
01/13/2022 72807 LALIT CHOUDHURY 370.72
01/13/2022 72811 CROCUS PROPERTIES LLC 55.67
01/13/2022 72815 STEPHEN OR VERONICA DENGEL 199.06
01/13/2022 72831 KYLE OR KELSEY GLEASON 298.21
01/13/2022 72834 DAVID GUNDERSEN 94.18
01/13/2022 72838 JOSHUA OR CARLA HOFFMAN 168.01
01/13/2022 72840 LEONARD INDOVINA 176.54
01/13/2022 72848 SAVANNAH KOPF 4,050.17
01/13/2022 72849 LAN TOWNHOMES LLC 774 .77
01/13/2022 72850 BRIAN OR ALAINA LANDERUD 261.50
01/13/2022 72852 STEVEN OR SUSAN LIEBHERR 257.94
01/13/2022 72867 BILL NEITZEL 1,085.84
01/13/2022 72890 NANCY SAULSBURY 152.70
01/13/2022 72894 ALFRED OR MARILYN SEIER 180.20
01/13/2022 72897 RANDAL OR TRUDY SMITHBACK 164.00
01/13/2022 72901 KENDELL STRASSMAN 155.37
01/13/2022 72902 TOM OR APRIL SWENSON 57.15
01/13/2022 72904 MICHAEL OR REBECCA TRIBBY 118.10
01/13/2022 72906 TODD OR NOELLE VAN DE KREEKE 321.71
01/13/2022 72910 RUTH WANGERIN 119.85
01/14/2022 2279 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 0.00
01/14/2022 2280 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2281 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2282 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2283 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2284 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2285 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2286 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2287 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 9,886.40

VOIDED

VOIDED

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

12/31/2021

01/16/2022

01/14/2022
02/07/2022
02/07/2022
02/07/2022
02/07/2022
02/07/2022
02/07/2022
02/07/2022
02/09/2022
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User: DAVE

DB: Stoughton

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY
Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 01/01/2022 TO 01/31/2022
Reconciliation Record ID: 227

Page

3/6

AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
01/14/2022 2288 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2289 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2290 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2291 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2292 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2293 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2294 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2295 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 9,803.44
01/14/2022 2296 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2297 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2298 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2299 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2300 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2301 VOID 0.00
01/14/2022 2302 VOID 0.00
01/20/2022 2263 RICHARD SMITHBACK 73.95
01/20/2022 72920 151 E MAIN ST LLC 4,365.19
01/20/2022 72921 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 4,064.66
01/20/2022 72923 AMERICAN LEGION 250.00
01/20/2022 72924 GEORGE ANHALT 2,302.61
01/20/2022 72927 PHIL BAREFIELD 69.45
01/20/2022 72928 MARSHALL BARTON 66.33
01/20/2022 72930 CURTIS BRANDT 62.90
01/20/2022 72932 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 50.00
01/20/2022 72935 DEER CREEK TECHNOLOGIES LLC 550.00
01/20/2022 72936 TIMOTHY DESPINS 85.84
01/20/2022 72939 FOLKS 30.00
01/20/2022 72944 ROBERT OR KALA HOVER 110.85
01/20/2022 72947 INKWORKS INC 230.07
01/20/2022 72950 KATHLEEN JOHNSON 161.99
01/20/2022 72951 EGIDIJUS KASPARAS 69.28
01/20/2022 72956 CHAD MACHOLZ 94.02
01/20/2022 72959 CAROL MCARDELL 368.92
01/20/2022 72961 LISA MENSINK 1,660.00
01/20/2022 72963 HUNG OR QUYNH NGUYEN 314.27
01/20/2022 72964 PATTEN REAL ESTATE LLC 61.54
01/20/2022 72965 ROBERT OR ALONA PAYDON 62.06
01/20/2022 72972 JONATHAN OR SOLVEIG SCHROERLUCKE 253.09
01/20/2022 72975 KATELIN SMITH 74.34
01/20/2022 72987 WISC MUNICIPAL COURT CLERKS AS 45.00
01/20/2022 72990 JIMMY OR ROSE YOST 161.57
01/27/2022 2268 ALLEN ADAMS 81.57
01/27/2022 2269 HOLLEE CAMACHO 25.50
01/27/2022 72991 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 7,542.55

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

VOIDED

02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022

02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022

03/10/2022





03/15/2022 09:41 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 4/6
User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 01/01/2022 TO 01/31/2022

Reconciliation Record ID: 227

AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
01/27/2022 72992 AT&T MOBILITY 856.15
01/27/2022 72993 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 1,052.06
01/27/2022 72995 BRAXTON BURGAN 75.72
01/27/2022 72996 CASSIUS OR AMY CALLENDER 297.52
01/27/2022 72997 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C 208,523.00
01/27/2022 72998 CLARK HEATING & COOLING INC 3,631.00
01/27/2022 72999 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 74.29
01/27/2022 73000 SAMUEL CROSS 120.33
01/27/2022 73001 CUSTOM SERVICE INFORMATION LLC 550.00
01/27/2022 73002 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 1,020.98
01/27/2022 73003 DANE COUNTY TREASURER -MAMSWAP 5,473.00
01/27/2022 73004 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 2,316.15
01/27/2022 73005 DHILLON PETROLEUM LLC 6,087.61
01/27/2022 73006 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 102.00
01/27/2022 73007 E.D. LOCKE PUBLIC LIBRARY 25.00
01/27/2022 73008 ECO RESOURCE CONSULTING INC 1,160.00
01/27/2022 73010 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 122.61
01/27/2022 73011 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC 885.61
01/27/2022 73012 FITCHBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 35.00
01/27/2022 73013 TONY GATES 440.00
01/27/2022 73014 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 4,986.75
01/27/2022 73015 JOHN GETZ 60.00
01/27/2022 73016 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 99.30
01/27/2022 73017 HILL OLSON PARTNERS 741.82
01/27/2022 73018 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 2,620.31
01/27/2022 73022 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 1,083.00
01/27/2022 73023 MARCI KADLEC 843.00
01/27/2022 73024 TERRY KAHL 877.00
01/27/2022 73025 KANOPY INC 3,000.00
01/27/2022 73026 DOMINICK LANDOWSKI 124.00
01/27/2022 73027 KRISTINA LASSA 240.00
01/27/2022 73028 LEGALSHIELD 58.80
01/27/2022 73029 CHAD LEWIS 200.00
01/27/2022 73030 LEXIPOL LLC 4,393.80
01/27/2022 73031 LOGO PROMOTIONS LLC 763.00
01/27/2022 73032 HAROLD LUTHER 440.00
01/27/2022 73033 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY- PINNEY 16.95
01/27/2022 73034 MAZOMANIE FREE LIBRARY 18.00
01/27/2022 73035 DWONNE MCALISTER 300.00
01/27/2022 73036 JESSICA MICHNA 180.00
01/27/2022 73037 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 725.50
01/27/2022 73038 MIDWEST TAPE 10.99
01/27/2022 73039 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 716.25

VOIDED 02/07/2022





03/15/2022 09:41 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 5/6
User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 01/01/2022 TO 01/31/2022
Reconciliation Record ID: 227
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
01/27/2022 73040 MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPAN 40,534.00
01/27/2022 73041 CITY OF MUSCATINE 9,158.33
01/27/2022 73042 VON OR CONNIE ORTIZ 283.37
01/27/2022 73043 LORI PARISI 324.00
01/27/2022 73044 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC 323.27
01/27/2022 73045 PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES INC 7,618.00
01/27/2022 73046 QUAM'S MOTOR SPORTS 4,585.04
01/27/2022 73047 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC. 13,280.55
01/27/2022 73049 RICOH USA INC 14.47
01/27/2022 73050 RICOH USA INC. 400.41
01/27/2022 73051 RITEWAY BUS SERVICE INC 1,038.10
01/27/2022 73052 DAVE OR RACHAEL SCHRAUFNAGEL 900.00
01/27/2022 73053 BRETT OR CHERYL SCHUMACHER 90.04
01/27/2022 73054 SHOP WITH SCRIPT 77.39
01/27/2022 73055 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 49,444 .53
01/27/2022 73056 SSM HEALTH AT HOME 68.58
01/27/2022 73057 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 11,065.12
01/27/2022 73058 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 63.00
01/27/2022 73059 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 61.56
01/27/2022 73060 STREICHER'S 734.42
01/27/2022 73061 TDS 2,094.00
01/27/2022 73062 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC 258.71
01/27/2022 73063 TYROL BASIN 508.00
01/27/2022 73064 U.S. CELLULAR 162.04
01/27/2022 73065 UPS STORE 250.00
01/27/2022 73066 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,417.83
01/27/2022 73067 WILS 2,031.99
01/27/2022 73068 SETH WILSON 231.96
01/27/2022 73069 WISCONSIN ALLIANCE OF CEMETERIES 50.00
01/27/2022 73070 WT.COX INFORMATION SERVICES 4,333.78
01/28/2022 2318 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 26,200.88
01/28/2022 2319 VOID 0.00
01/28/2022 2320 VOID 0.00
01/28/2022 2321 VOID 0.00
01/28/2022 2322 VOID 0.00
01/28/2022 2323 VOID 0.00
01/28/2022 2324 VOID 0.00
01/28/2022 2325 VOID 0.00
01/28/2022 2326 VOID 0.00
01/28/2022 2327 VOID 0.00
Payroll Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/10/2021 72421

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

VOIDED

02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022

12/10/2021





03/15/2022 09:41 AM BANK RECONCILTIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 6/6
User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 01/01/2022 TO 01/31/2022
Reconciliation Record ID: 227
Payroll Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/10/2021 72422 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72423 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72424 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72425 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72426 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72427 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72428 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72429 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72430 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72431 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72432 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72433 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72434 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72435 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72436 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72437 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72438 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72439 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72440 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72441 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72442 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72443 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72444 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72445 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72446 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72447 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72448 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72449 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72459 HALVERSON, JOHN 2,109.79
12/10/2021 72476 WEGNER, SCOTT 1,602.84

Total - 212 Outstanding Checks: 501,222.03

Adjusted Bank Balance 7,563,762.19

Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY: DATE:
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User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 02/01/2022 TO 02/28/2022
Beginning GL Balance: 7,563,762.19
Add: Cash Receipts 594,636.71
Less: Cash Disbursements (953,868.67)
Less: Payroll Disbursements (564,510.24)
Less: Journal Entries/Other (2,337,370.59)
Ending GL Balance: 4,302,649.40
Ending Bank Balance: 4,374,725.33
Add: Deposits in Transit
02/21/2022 Deposit ID: 3142 4,378.40
02/24/2022 Deposit ID: 3144 57,640.67
02/28/2022 Deposit ID: 3146 118,645.00
03/01/2022 *Deposit ID: 3147 481.00
03/02/2022 *Deposit ID: 3148 12,941.33
03/03/2022 *Deposit ID: 3152 1,307.00
OOPS IN TRANSIT 146.65
PAYROLL REMITTANCE IN TRANSIT 0.00
CREDIT CARD REBATE IN TRANSIT 0.00
DMV IN TRANSIT 316.25
DELTA DENTAL PAYMENTS IN TRANSIT 0.00
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT IN TRANSIT 23,152.63
STRIPE IN TRANSIT 0.00
WEB PAYMENT IN TRANSIT (30,854.78)
EBC PAYROLL WITHDRAWL IN TRANIST - END OF MONTH 0.00
EBC FEE IN TRANSIT - END OF MONTH 0.00
GREAT WEST PAYROLL DEDUCTION IN TRANSIT 0.00
OPERA HOUSE CREDIT CARD IN TRANSIT (36,161.19)
ECHECK & ACH IN TRANSIT 0.00
WRS PAYMENT IN TRANSIT 0.00
PAYROLL DEDUCTS IN TRANSIT 0.00
151,992.96
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
07/22/2021 71414 ANITA STAATS 1,295.00
10/07/2021 72007 SHARON SCHMUDLACH ESTATE 43.22
12/02/2021 72386 MCGLYNN PROPERTIES 750.00
12/02/2021 72397 LAURIE PORTER 28.00
12/23/2021 72629 DAVID LUND 45.20
12/23/2021 72649 MOLLY TULL 24.00
12/30/2021 72674 HEISER RENTAL LLC 69.03
01/06/2022 72768 CAITLIN RYAN 204.79
01/06/2022 72770 SIMPSON REAL ESTATE LLC 45.21
01/06/2022 72778 MATTHEW THIESSEN 528.10
01/06/2022 72784 WISC CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN INC 100.00
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User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 02/01/2022 TO 02/28/2022
AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
01/06/2022 72789 WPRA 0.00
01/13/2022 72798 DENISE AULIK 144.20
01/13/2022 72807 LALIT CHOUDHURY 370.72
01/13/2022 72815 STEPHEN OR VERONICA DENGEL 199.06
01/13/2022 72849 LAN TOWNHOMES LLC 774 .77
01/13/2022 72894 ALFRED OR MARILYN SEIER 180.20
01/13/2022 72904 MICHAEL OR REBECCA TRIBBY 118.10
01/13/2022 72906 TODD OR NOELLE VAN DE KREEKE 321.71
01/20/2022 72921 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 4,064.66
01/20/2022 72923 AMERICAN LEGION 250.00
01/20/2022 72950 KATHLEEN JOHNSON 161.99
01/20/2022 72963 HUNG OR QUYNH NGUYEN 314.27
01/20/2022 72965 ROBERT OR ALONA PAYDON 62.06
01/20/2022 72975 KATELIN SMITH 74.34
01/27/2022 72995 BRAXTON BURGAN 75.72
01/27/2022 73000 SAMUEL CROSS 120.33
01/27/2022 73029 CHAD LEWIS 200.00
01/27/2022 73036 JESSICA MICHNA 0.00
01/27/2022 73042 VON OR CONNIE ORTIZ 283.37
01/27/2022 73053 BRETT OR CHERYL SCHUMACHER 90.04
02/03/2022 73095 MILWAUKEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 150.00
02/03/2022 73096 NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION RENTALS INC 1,263.36
02/03/2022 73116 ZETHREN ZEICHERT 286.74
02/10/2022 73117 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2,339.60
02/10/2022 73140 TONY GATES 190.00
02/10/2022 73151 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE TPC 36.78
02/10/2022 73155 ANTHONY ROMAN 174.42
02/10/2022 73159 KENDALL OR ADAM SHAMBEAU 110.72
02/10/2022 73160 SKAALEN NURSING AND 118.04
02/10/2022 73161 SPIELBAUER FIREWORKS CO INC 3,700.00
02/10/2022 73163 SVG ENTERPRISES INC 136.00
02/11/2022 2340 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 23,152.63
02/11/2022 2341 VOID 0.00
02/11/2022 2342 VOID 0.00
02/11/2022 2343 VOID 0.00
02/11/2022 2344 VOID 0.00
02/11/2022 2345 VOID 0.00
02/11/2022 2346 VOID 0.00
02/11/2022 2347 VOID 0.00
02/11/2022 2348 VOID 0.00
02/11/2022 2349 VOID 0.00
02/11/2022 2350 VOID 0.00
02/17/2022 73179 ANDERSEN DESIGNS 450.00
02/17/2022 73186 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOC 80.00

02/17/2022 73187 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 444 .00

VOIDED

VOIDED

VOIDED

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

01/16/2022

03/10/2022

02/07/2022

03/09/2022
03/09/2022
03/09/2022
03/09/2022
03/09/2022
03/09/2022
03/09/2022
03/09/2022
03/09/2022
03/09/2022





03/15/2022 09:36 AM

User: DAVE

DB: Stoughton

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 3/5

Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 02/01/2022 TO 02/28/2022

AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
02/17/2022 73189 DEPT OF REVENUE 187.00
02/17/2022 73194 CONAN FOX 124.00
02/17/2022 73225 NICHOLAS OR ASHLEY STEFFEL 184.39
02/17/2022 73230 TRENDING NOW PROMOTIONS 1,226.00
02/17/2022 73236 DENEE WINTER 83.56
02/24/2022 73241 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 25,675.00
02/24/2022 73242 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 2,784.68
02/24/2022 73243 ANYTIME FITNESS 7,000.00
02/24/2022 73244 AT&T MOBILITY 1,599.97
02/24/2022 73245 BIBLIOTHECA ITG LLC 1,907.56
02/24/2022 73246 BIRDS OF CHICAGO 3,000.00
02/24/2022 73247 BIRDS OF CHICAGO 500.00
02/24/2022 73248 BIRDS OF CHICAGO 750.00
02/24/2022 73249 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 74.74
02/24/2022 73250 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 169.52
02/24/2022 73251 CROSSOVER TOURING LLC 3,000.00
02/24/2022 73252 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 380.84
02/24/2022 73253 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 753.22
02/24/2022 73254 DEMCO INC 96.83
02/24/2022 73255 AMY DUNN 40.00
02/24/2022 73256 E.D. LOCKE PUBLIC LIBRARY 15.00
02/24/2022 73257 EMMAUS BIBLE COLLEGE 10.00
02/24/2022 73258 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC 196.22
02/24/2022 73259 G. FOX & SON INC 8,250.00
02/24/2022 73260 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 395.08
02/24/2022 73261 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,171.00
02/24/2022 73262 JOHN GETZ 60.00
02/24/2022 73263 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 111.11
02/24/2022 73264 HIGH ROAD TOURING LLC 850.00
02/24/2022 73265 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 2,886.44
02/24/2022 73267 INKWORKS INC 418.50
02/24/2022 73268 INTERNATIONAL MUSIC NETWORK 5,000.00
02/24/2022 73269 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 190.00
02/24/2022 73270 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF 240.00
02/24/2022 73271 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 476.81
02/24/2022 73272 TERRY KAHL 150.00
02/24/2022 73273 KAIA KATER 175.00
02/24/2022 73274 SHANNON KREUGER 40.00
02/24/2022 73275 KROGER 1,447.83
02/24/2022 73276 LEGALSHIELD 58.80
02/24/2022 73277 CARA LUFT 750.00
02/24/2022 73278 MAD CITY MOVING SERVICES LLC 390.00
02/24/2022 73279 MADISON PRO AUDIO 1,927.40
02/24/2022 73280 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY 15.00

VOIDED 03/07/2022





03/15/2022 09:36 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 4/5

User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 02/01/2022 TO 02/28/2022
AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
02/24/2022 73281 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY - ASHMAN 27.98
02/24/2022 73282 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY- PINNEY 62.99
02/24/2022 73283 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 108.88
02/24/2022 73284 DWONNE MCALISTER 60.00
02/24/2022 73285 MIDDLETON LIBRARY 22.00
02/24/2022 73286 MILK CARTON KIDS TOURING INC 10,080.00
02/24/2022 73287 CARINA MORELAND 40.00
02/24/2022 73288 DANIEL MOWRY 19.99
02/24/2022 73289 OFFICE DEPOT 385.13
02/24/2022 73290 OPEN TEXT INC 834.68
02/24/2022 73291 LORI PARISI 384.00
02/24/2022 73292 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE TPC 2,265.82
02/24/2022 73293 CASEY PETERSON 11.99
02/24/2022 73294 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 25.00
02/24/2022 73295 PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES INC 2,146.00
02/24/2022 73296 QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC 1,184.23
02/24/2022 73297 QUADIENT INC 468.39
02/24/2022 73299 RICOH USA INC 26.88
02/24/2022 73300 ROCK COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS 2,000.00
02/24/2022 73301 RUTH CULVER COMMUNITY LIBRARY 3.99
02/24/2022 73302 DANIEL SEAMONSON 40.00
02/24/2022 73303 SISTASTRINGS LLC 500.00
02/24/2022 73304 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 7,953.00
02/24/2022 73305 SRO ARTISTS INC 750.00
02/24/2022 73306 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 3,333.03
02/24/2022 73307 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 810.00
02/24/2022 73308 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 11,665.62
02/24/2022 73309 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 47,604.72
02/24/2022 73310 PETER TENJUM 24.98
02/24/2022 73311 THEM COULEE BOYS LLC 3,000.00
02/24/2022 73312 TRUITY PARTNERS LLC 2,223.00
02/24/2022 73313 U.S. CELLULAR 162.04
02/24/2022 73314 VERIZON WIRELESS 203.21
02/24/2022 73315 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY 9.00
02/24/2022 73316 WASSERMAN MUSIC LLC 1,200.00
02/24/2022 73317 CITY OF WAUWATOSA 200.00
02/24/2022 73318 WCM- WISC COMMUNITY MEDIA 275.00
02/24/2022 73319 WIEDENBECK INC 88.08
02/24/2022 73320 WISCONSIN MEDIA GROUP 1,824.75

Payroll Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/10/2021 72421 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72422 VOIDED 12/10/2021

12/10/2021 72423 VOIDED 12/10/2021





03/15/2022 09:36 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 5/5

User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 02/01/2022 TO 02/28/2022
Payroll Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/10/2021 72424 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72425 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72426 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72427 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72428 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72429 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72430 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72431 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72432 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72433 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72434 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72435 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72436 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72437 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72438 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72439 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72440 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72441 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72442 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72443 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72444 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72445 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 724406 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72447 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72448 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72449 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72459 HALVERSON, JOHN 2,109.79
12/10/2021 72476 WEGNER, SCOTT 1,602.84

Total - 170 Outstanding Checks: 224,068.89

Adjusted Bank Balance 4,302,649.40

Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY: DATE:







03/15/2022 09:52 AM
User: DAVE
DB: Stoughton

Beginning GL Balance:
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Less: Payroll Disbursements
Less: Journal Entries/Other

Ending GL Balance:

Ending Bank Balance:
Add: Deposits in Transit

Less:
Less:

Adjusted Bank Balance

181 AP Outstanding Checks
31 PR Outstanding Checks

Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)

FROM 01/01/2022 TO 01/31/2022

02/01/2022 *Deposit
02/01/2022 *Deposit
02/02/2022 *Deposit
02/01/2022 *Deposit
02/01/2022 *Deposit
02/01/2022 *Deposit

ID:
ID:
ID:
ID:
ID:
ID:

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY

3126
3127
3131
3128
3130
3129

CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS RCD
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
EBC PAYROLL WITHDRAWL IN TRANIST - END OF MONTH

PAYROLL REMITTANCE IN
CREDIT CARD REBATE IN
DMV IN

DELTA DENTAL PAYMENTS IN
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT IN
STRIPE IN

WEB PAYMENT IN

OPERA HOUSE CREDIT CARD IN

ECHECK & ACH IN
WRS PAYMENT IN
PAYROLL DEDUCTS IN

Unreconciled Difference:

REVIEWED BY:

EBC FEE IN TRANSIT - END OF MONTH
GREAT WEST PAYROLL DEDUCTION IN

TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT

Page 1/1

3,605,110.
11,096,354.
(1,212,804.

(601,002.
(5,323,895.

84
60
75)
74)
76)

7,563,762.

6,592,172.

122.
101,074.
736.
649,107.
221,248.
534,787.
0.

O O OO

9,803.

(25,320.

(98.
(18,649
0.

0.

0.

19
08

00
47
50
73
51
56
00

.00
.00
.00
.00

44

.00

32)

.00
.00

49)

.26)

00
00
00

1,472,812.
497,509.
3,712.

7,563,762.
0.

DATE:

14
40
63

19
00







03/15/2022 09:54 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY

User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)

DB: Stoughton FROM 02/01/2022 TO 02/28/2022
Reconciliation Record ID: 230

Beginning GL Balance:

Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Less: Payroll Disbursements
Less: Journal Entries/Other

Ending GL Balance:

Ending Bank Balance:

Add: Deposits in Transit

02/28/2022 Deposit
02/24/2022 Deposit
02/21/2022 Deposit
03/02/2022 *Deposit
03/01/2022 *Deposit
03/03/2022 *Deposit

OOPS 1IN

PAYROLL REMITTANCE IN

CREDIT CARD REBATE IN

DMV IN

DELTA DENTAL PAYMENTS IN

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT IN

STRIPE IN

WEB PAYMENT IN

GREAT WEST PAYROLL DEDUCTION IN
OPERA HOUSE CREDIT CARD IN
ECHECK & ACH IN

WRS PAYMENT IN

PAYROLL DEDUCTS IN

Less: 139 AP Outstanding Checks
Less: 31 PR Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance
Unreconciled Difference:

REVIEWED BY:

ID:
ID:
ID:
ID:
ID:
ID:

3146
3144
3142
3148
3147
3152

TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
EBC PAYROLL WITHDRAWL IN TRANIST - END OF MONTH

EBC FEE IN TRANSIT - END OF MONTH
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT
TRANSIT

Page 1/1

7,563,762.
594, 636.
(953,868.
(564,510.

(2,337,370.

19
71
67)
24)
59)

4,302,649.

4,374,725.

118, 645.
57,640.
4,378.
12,941.
481.
1,307.
1l46.

0.

0.

316

0.
23,152.
0.
(30,854.

40
33

00
67
40
33
00
00
65
00
00

.25

00
63
00
78)

.00
.00
.00
.19)
.00
.00
.00

151,992.
220,356
3,712.

4,302,649.
0.

DATE:

96

.26

63

40
00







03/15/2022 10:24 AM
User: DAVE
DB: Stoughton

FROM 01/01/2022 TO 01/31/2022

FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS

CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page:

1/2

Beginning Ending

Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 01/01/2022 Debits Credits 01/31/2022
100 GENERAL FUND 15,909,265.24 10,800,414.34 7,621,717.93 19,087,961.65
204 TID #4 FUND 320,147.34 5.58 0.00 320,152.92
205 TID #5 FUND 71,055.91 0.45 0.00 71,056.36
206 TID #6 FUND 689,190.41 131,797.12 146,104.75 674,882.78
207 TID #7 FUND 561,533.30 14,832.21 1,316.23 575,049.28
208 TID #8 FUND 450,152.58 2.82 1,633.76 448,521.64
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND 28.50 0.00 3,832.46 (3,803.96)
215 LIBRARY FUND 93,514.32 983.51 118,384.05 (23,886.22)
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 290,008.78 281.12 7,355.95 282,933.95
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 8,248.50 0.05 0.00 8,248.55
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 498,322.67 1,522.50 820.64 499,024.53
224 STORM SEWER FUND 460,431.66 193,066.17 93,062.43 560,435.40
225 CEMETERY FUND 23,809.82 0.31 0.00 23,810.13
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 86,868.30 1.31 0.00 86,869.61
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 184,669.76 2.38 0.00 184,672.14
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 9,992.69 20.06 29.717 9,982.98
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 12,621.72 1,809.29 625.66 13,805.35
231 SENIORS IN NEED 63,614.63 1,859.57 240.53 65,233.67
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 369,298.70 4,280.19 433.88 373,145.01
234 FOOD PANTRY 396,664.62 11,009.22 9,376.95 398,296.89
235 LANDMARKS 9,317.25 0.05 1,660.00 7,657.30
236 TREE COMMISSION 3,012.02 0.02 156.84 2,855.20
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 6,441.88 0.04 0.00 6,441.92
241 EMS TRUST FUND 18,348.09 1,942.87 2,952.25 17,338.71
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 62,196.52 11,943.10 8,352.19 65,787.43
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 845,666.65 13.36 0.00 845,680.01
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 235,206.30 93,394.04 76,644.03 251,956.31
247 TOURISM FUND 24,260.70 16,665.37 0.00 40,926.07
248 REVOLVING LOAN FUND 84,693.42 11,973.11 0.00 96,666.53
249 REFUSE FUND 75,310.57 0.11 68,277.22 7,033.46
252 K9 FUND 20,274.43 214.74 1,310.93 19,178.24
253 AFFORDABLE HOUSING FUND 512,649.37 3.22 0.00 512,652.59
254 ARPA FUND 682,871.70 4.29 0.00 682,875.99
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 302.28 0.00 388.66 (86.38)
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 560,881.21 8.10 58,717.32 502,171.99
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 365,525.31 3.06 0.00 365,528.37
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 2,260,819.63 615,046.25 788,578.73 2,087,287.15
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 730,765.89 320,302.92 339,689.69 711,379.12
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 401,595.99 10,330.39 7,713.07 404,213.31
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 187,883.71 3.72 8,954.19 178,933.24
413 TECHNOLOGY FUND 34,333.28 0.00 2,396.93 31,936.35
603 EMS 246,157.47 36,195.93 44,277.73 238,075.67






03/15/2022 10:24 AM

CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page:

2/2

User: DAVE
DB: Stoughton FROM 01/01/2022 TO 01/31/2022
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance
Fund Description 01/01/2022 Debits Credits 01/31/2022
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 27,867,953.12 12,279,932.89 9,415,004.77 30,732,881.24






03/15/2022 10:28 AM CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page: 1/2
g;?rétzigiton FROM 01/01/2022 TO 02/28/2022
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 01/01/2022 Debits Credits 02/28/2022
100 GENERAL FUND 15,909,265.24 15,141,446.35 23,535,020.21 7,515,691.38
204 TID #4 FUND 20,651.05 10.62 15,000.00 5,661.67
205 TID #5 FUND 71,055.91 0.68 153,850.00 (82,793.41)
206 TID #6 FUND 689,190.41 131,804.31 565,840.56 255,154.16
207 TID #7 FUND 561,533.30 14,837.81 336,779.23 239,591.88
208 TID #8 FUND 450,152.58 5.26 119,846.37 330,311.47
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND 28.50 0.00 6,873.97 (6,845.47)
215 LIBRARY FUND 93,514.32 664,423.68 194,426.19 563,511.81
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 290,008.78 936.70 8,437.17 282,508.31
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 8,248.50 0.10 0.00 8,248.60
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 498,322.67 3,886.74 820.64 501,388.77
224 STORM SEWER FUND 460,431.66 208,766.27 414,242.68 254,955.25
225 CEMETERY FUND 23,809.82 0.59 0.00 23,810.41
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 86,868.30 50,002.57 0.00 136,870.87
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 184,669.76 70,004.65 2,054.93 252,619.48
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 9,992.69 75.12 57.23 10,010.58
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 12,621.72 1,809.37 1,260.79 13,170.30
231 SENIORS IN NEED 63,614.63 1,910.10 630.53 64,894.20
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 369,298.70 56,499.33 3,830.18 421,967.85
234 FOOD PANTRY 396,664.62 15,330.01 18,758.50 393,236.13
235 LANDMARKS 9,317.25 10,000.11 1,660.00 17,657.36
236 TREE COMMISSION 3,012.02 2,072.34 156.84 4,927.52
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 6,441.88 0.08 0.00 6,441.96
241 EMS TRUST FUND 18,348.09 2,885.72 3,344.45 17,889.36
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 62,196.52 13,124.16 9,237.42 66,083.26
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 845,666.65 25.45 0.00 845,692.10
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 235,206.30 363,618.52 224,850.92 373,973.90
247 TOURISM FUND 24,260.70 16,665.59 14,998.65 25,927.64
248 REVOLVING LOAN FUND 84,693.42 11,973.67 2,000.00 94,667.09
249 REFUSE FUND 75,310.57 190.15 140,785.26 (65,284.54)
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 144,753.89 52,000.00 0.00 196,753.89
252 K9 FUND 20,274.43 4,369.47 1,879.18 22,764.72
253 AFFORDABLE HOUSING FUND 512,649.37 6.22 0.00 512,655.59
254 ARPA FUND 682,871.70 8.29 0.00 682,879.99
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 302.28 11,000.00 4,321.25 6,981.03
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 560,881.21 3,198.21 215,817.32 348,262.10
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 365,525.31 4,913,224.79 333,300.00 4,945,450.10
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 2,260,819.63 931,239.96 839,349.23 2,352,710.36
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 730,765.89 420,323.16 371,549.67 779,539.38
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 401,595.99 25,416.73 7,833.42 419,179.30
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 187,883.71 221,641.08 30,111.94 379,412.85
413 TECHNOLOGY FUND 34,333.28 0.00 2,396.93 31,936.35





03/15/2022 10:28 AM
User: DAVE
DB: Stoughton

CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

FROM 01/01/2022 TO 02/28/2022

FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS

Page:

2/2

Beginning Ending

Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 01/01/2022 Debits Credits 02/28/2022
603 EMS 246,157.47 87,296.15 232,957.54 100,496.08

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

27,713,210.72 23,452,030.11

27,814,279.20

23,350,961.63






03/15/2022 10:29 AM CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY 1/2
g;?rétzigiton FROM 02/01/2022 TO 02/28/2022
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 02/01/2022 Debits Credits 02/28/2022
100 GENERAL FUND 19,087,961.65 4,341,032.01 15,913,302.28 7,515,691.38
204 TID #4 FUND 20,656.63 5.04 15,000.00 5,661.67
205 TID #5 FUND 71,056.36 0.23 153,850.00 (82,793.41)
206 TID #6 FUND 674,882.78 7.19 419,735.81 255,154.16
207 TID #7 FUND 575,049.28 5.60 335,463.00 239,591.88
208 TID #8 FUND 448,521.64 2.44 118,212.61 330,311.47
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND (3,803.96) 0.00 3,041.51 (6,845.47)
215 LIBRARY FUND (23,886.22) 663,440.17 76,042.14 563,511.81
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 282,933.95 655.58 1,081.22 282,508.31
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 8,248.55 0.05 0.00 8,248.60
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 499,024.53 2,364.24 0.00 501,388.77
224 STORM SEWER FUND 560,435.40 15,700.10 321,180.25 254,955.25
225 CEMETERY FUND 23,810.13 0.28 0.00 23,810.41
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 86,869.61 50,001.26 0.00 136,870.87
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 184,672.14 70,002.27 2,054.93 252,619.48
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 9,982.98 55.06 27.46 10,010.58
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 13,805.35 0.08 635.13 13,170.30
231 SENIORS IN NEED 65,233.67 50.53 390.00 64,894.20
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 373,145.01 52,219.14 3,396.30 421,967.85
234 FOOD PANTRY 398,296.89 4,320.79 9,381.55 393,236.13
235 LANDMARKS 7,657.30 10,000.06 0.00 17,657.36
236 TREE COMMISSION 2,855.20 2,072.32 0.00 4,927.52
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 6,441.92 0.04 0.00 6,441.96
241 EMS TRUST FUND 17,338.71 942.85 392.20 17,889.36
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 65,787.43 1,181.06 885.23 66,083.26
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 845,680.01 12.09 0.00 845,692.10
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 251,956.31 270,224.48 148,206.89 373,973.90
247 TOURISM FUND 40,926.07 0.22 14,998.65 25,927.64
248 REVOLVING LOAN FUND 96,666.53 0.56 2,000.00 94,667.09
249 REFUSE FUND 7,033.46 190.04 72,508.04 (65,284.54)
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 144,753.89 52,000.00 0.00 196,753.89
252 K9 FUND 19,178.24 4,154.73 568.25 22,764.72
253 AFFORDABLE HOUSING FUND 512,652.59 3.00 0.00 512,655.59
254 ARPA FUND 682,875.99 4.00 0.00 682,879.99
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (86.38) 11,000.00 3,932.59 6,981.03
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 502,171.99 3,190.11 157,100.00 348,262.10
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 365,528.37 4,913,221.73 333,300.00 4,945,450.10
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 2,087,287.15 316,193.71 50,770.50 2,352,710.36
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 711,371.72 100,020.24 31,859.98 779,531.98
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 404,213.31 15,086.34 120.35 419,179.30
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 178,933.24 221,637.36 21,157.75 379,412.85
603 EMS 238,075.67 51,100.22 188,679.81 100,496.08
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User: DAVE
DB: Stoughton FROM 02/01/2022 TO 02/28/2022
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance
Fund Description 02/01/2022 Debits Credits 02/28/2022
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 30,546,195.09 11,172,097.22 18,399,274.43 23,319,017.88
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*** QUTSTANDING CHECKS ***

07/22/2021 71414 007502 ANITA STAATS 1,295.00 AP
10/07/2021 72007 007569 SHARON SCHMUDLACH ESTATE 43.22 AP
11/11/2021 72266 007598 AMY DUNN 25.00 AP
12/02/2021 72386 007523 MCGLYNN PROPERTIES 750.00 AP
12/02/2021 72397 002338 LAURIE PORTER 28.00 AP
12/09/2021 72528 007614 MARY SCHIELDT 51.30 AP
12/10/2021 72459 99958 HALVERSON, JOHN 2,109.79 PR
12/10/2021 72476 99961 WEGNER, SCOTT 1,602.84 PR
12/23/2021 72629 007635 DAVID LUND 45.20 AP
12/23/2021 72636 006177 CHRISTOPHER MURPHY 60.00 AP
12/23/2021 72649 007631 MOLLY TULL 24.00 AP
12/30/2021 72668 005254 CITY OF MONONA AMBULANCE 276.48 AP
12/30/2021 72674 004288 HEISER RENTAL LLC 69.03 AP
12/31/2021 52 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 0.00 AP
01/06/2022 72723 003222 MARY CONDON 139.75 AP
01/06/2022 72728 001481 DCCVA 3,565.00 AP
01/06/2022 72753 000549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 4,610.17 AP
01/06/2022 72768 007161 CAITLIN RYAN 204.79 AP
01/06/2022 72770 004975 SIMPSON REAL ESTATE LLC 45.21 AP
01/06/2022 72778 007642 MATTHEW THIESSEN 528.10 AP
01/06/2022 72784 000992 WISC CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN INC 100.00 AP
01/13/2022 72796 007655 REBECCA ARVOLD 129.93 AP
01/13/2022 72798 007650 DENISE AULIK 144.20 AP
01/13/2022 72801 007643 AMAND BEATTY 251.37 AP
01/13/2022 72804 004280 JOHN BROUGHTON 134.70 AP
01/13/2022 72807 007654 LALIT CHOUDHURY 370.72 AP
01/13/2022 72811 007664 CROCUS PROPERTIES LLC 55.67 AP
01/13/2022 72815 001811 STEPHEN OR VERONICA DENGEL 199.06 AP
01/13/2022 72831 004331 KYLE OR KELSEY GLEASON 298.21 AP
01/13/2022 72834 000423 DAVID GUNDERSEN 94.18 AP
01/13/2022 72838 007648 JOSHUA OR CARLA HOFFMAN 168.01 AP
01/13/2022 72840 007649 LEONARD INDOVINA 176.54 AP
01/13/2022 72848 007675 SAVANNAH KOPF 4,050.17 AP
01/13/2022 72849 004296 LAN TOWNHOMES LLC 774.77 AP
01/13/2022 72850 004297 BRIAN OR ALAINA LANDERUD 261.50 AP
01/13/2022 72852 000554 STEVEN OR SUSAN LIEBHERR 257.94 AP
01/13/2022 72867 005402 BILL NEITZEL 1,085.84 AP
01/13/2022 72890 001620 NANCY SAULSBURY 152.70 AP
01/13/2022 72894 001376 ALFRED OR MARILYN SEIER 180.20 AP
01/13/2022 72897 004313 RANDAL OR TRUDY SMITHBACK 164.00 AP
01/13/2022 72901 004506 KENDELL STRASSMAN 155.37 AP
01/13/2022 72902 000890 TOM OR APRIL SWENSON 57.15 AP
01/13/2022 72904 004318 MICHAEL OR REBECCA TRIBBY 118.10 AP
01/13/2022 72906 007349 TODD OR NOELLE VAN DE KREEKE 321.71 AP
01/13/2022 72910 002316 RUTH WANGERIN 119.85 AP
01/14/2022 2295 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 9,803.44 AP
01/20/2022 2263 (E) 004061 RICHARD SMITHBACK 73.95 AP
01/20/2022 72920 007679 151 E MAIN ST LLC 4,365.19 AP
01/20/2022 72921 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 4,064.66 AP
01/20/2022 72924 007667 GEORGE ANHALT 2,302.61 AP
01/20/2022 72927 003020 PHIL BAREFIELD 69.45 AP
01/20/2022 72928 003314 MARSHALL BARTON 66.33 AP
01/20/2022 72930 004423 CURTIS BRANDT 62.90 AP
01/20/2022 72932 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 50.00 AP
01/20/2022 72935 004659 DEER CREEK TECHNOLOGIES LLC 550.00 AP
01/20/2022 72936 003805 TIMOTHY DESPINS 85.84 AP
01/20/2022 72939 007016 FOLKS 30.00 AP
01/20/2022 72944 007393 ROBERT OR KALA HOVER 110.85 AP
01/20/2022 72947 000472 INKWORKS INC 230.07 AP
01/20/2022 72950 007665 KATHLEEN JOHNSON 161.99 AP
01/20/2022 72951 007672 EGIDIJUS KASPARAS 69.28 AP
01/20/2022 72956 007360 CHAD MACHOLZ 94.02 AP
01/20/2022 72959 007677 CAROL MCARDELL 368.92 AP
01/20/2022 72961 007239 LISA MENSINK 1,660.00 AP
01/20/2022 72963 007678 HUNG OR QUYNH NGUYEN 314.27 AP
01/20/2022 72964 007671 PATTEN REAL ESTATE LLC 61.54 AP
01/20/2022 72965 002215 ROBERT OR ALONA PAYDON 62.06 AP
01/20/2022 72972 007668 JONATHAN OR SOLVEIG SCHROERLUCKE 253.09 AP
01/20/2022 72975 006612 KATELIN SMITH 74.34 AP
01/20/2022 72987 001011 WISC MUNICIPAL COURT CLERKS AS 45.00 AP

01/20/2022 72990 003209 JIMMY OR ROSE YOST 161.57 AP
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01/27/2022 2268 (E) 000107 ALLEN ADAMS 81.57 AP
01/27/2022 2269 (E) 000220 HOLLEE CAMACHO 25.50 AP
01/27/2022 72991 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 7,542.55 AP
01/27/2022 72992 003767 AT&T MOBILITY 856.15 AP
01/27/2022 72993 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 1,052.06 AP
01/27/2022 72995 007681 BRAXTON BURGAN 75.72 AP
01/27/2022 72996 007695 CASSIUS OR AMY CALLENDER 297.52 AP
01/27/2022 72997 000239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C 208,523.00 AP
01/27/2022 72998 000242 CLARK HEATING & COOLING INC 3,631.00 AP
01/27/2022 72999 001737 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 74.29 AP
01/27/2022 73000 007694 SAMUEL CROSS 120.33 AP
01/27/2022 73001 003896 CUSTOM SERVICE INFORMATION LLC 550.00 AP
01/27/2022 73002 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 1,020.98 AP
01/27/2022 73003 001757 DANE COUNTY TREASURER -MAMSWAP 5,473.00 AP
01/27/2022 73004 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 2,316.15 AP
01/27/2022 73005 007680 DHILLON PETROLEUM LLC 6,087.61 AP
01/27/2022 73006 001538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 102.00 AP
01/27/2022 73007 006476 E.D. LOCKE PUBLIC LIBRARY 25.00 AP
01/27/2022 73008 007459 ECO RESOURCE CONSULTING INC 1,160.00 AP
01/27/2022 73010 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 122.61 AP
01/27/2022 73011 000356 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC 885.61 AP
01/27/2022 73012 003443 FITCHBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 35.00 AP
01/27/2022 73013 006901 TONY GATES 440.00 AP
01/27/2022 73014 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 4,986.75 AP
01/27/2022 73015 006751 JOHN GETZ 60.00 AP
01/27/2022 73016 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 99.30 AP
01/27/2022 73017 007693 HILL OLSON PARTNERS 741.82 AP
01/27/2022 73018 007281 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 2,620.31 AP
01/27/2022 73022 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 1,083.00 AP
01/27/2022 73023 007709 MARCI KADLEC 843.00 AP
01/27/2022 73024 000504 TERRY KAHL 877.00 AP
01/27/2022 73025 007697 KANOPY INC 3,000.00 AP
01/27/2022 73026 007702 DOMINICK LANDOWSKI 124.00 AP
01/27/2022 73027 007711 KRISTINA LASSA 240.00 AP
01/27/2022 73028 005235 LEGALSHIELD 58.80 AP
01/27/2022 73029 004219 CHAD LEWIS 200.00 AP
01/27/2022 73030 007612 LEXIPOL LLC 4,393.80 AP
01/27/2022 73031 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS LLC 763.00 AP
01/27/2022 73032 006728 HAROLD LUTHER 440.00 AP
01/27/2022 73033 005333 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY- PINNEY 16.95 AP
01/27/2022 73034 006879 MAZOMANIE FREE LIBRARY 18.00 AP
01/27/2022 73035 007688 DWONNE MCALISTER 300.00 AP
01/27/2022 73037 000614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 725.50 AP
01/27/2022 73038 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 10.99 AP
01/27/2022 73039 002479 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 716.25 AP
01/27/2022 73040 005387 MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPA 40,534.00 AP
01/27/2022 73041 007701 CITY OF MUSCATINE 9,158.33 AP
01/27/2022 73042 006644 VON OR CONNIE ORTIZ 283.37 AP
01/27/2022 73043 002747 LORI PARISI 324.00 AP
01/27/2022 73044 004182 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC 323.27 AP
01/27/2022 73045 000725 PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES INC 7,618.00 AP
01/27/2022 73046 001428 QUAM'S MOTOR SPORTS 4,585.04 AP
01/27/2022 73047 003158 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC. 13,280.55 AP
01/27/2022 73049 001215 RICOH USA INC 14.47 AP
01/27/2022 73050 005849 RICOH USA INC. 400.41 AP
01/27/2022 73051 007025 RITEWAY BUS SERVICE INC 1,038.10 AP
01/27/2022 73052 007710 DAVE OR RACHAEL SCHRAUFNAGEL 900.00 AP
01/27/2022 73053 007682 BRETT OR CHERYL SCHUMACHER 90.04 AP
01/27/2022 73054 007700 SHOP WITH SCRIPT 77.39 AP
01/27/2022 73055 000827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 49,444 .53 AP
01/27/2022 73056 007708 SSM HEALTH AT HOME 68.58 AP
01/27/2022 73057 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 11,065.12 AP
01/27/2022 73058 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 63.00 AP
01/27/2022 73059 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 61.56 AP
01/27/2022 73060 000875 STREICHER'S 734.42 AP
01/27/2022 73061 007259 TDS 2,094.00 AP
01/27/2022 73062 006374 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC 258.71 AP
01/27/2022 73063 006284 TYROL BASIN 508.00 AP
01/27/2022 73064 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 162.04 AP
01/27/2022 73065 000942 UPS STORE 250.00 AP
01/27/2022 73066 002147 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,417.83 AP
01/27/2022 73067 005044 WILS 2,031.99 AP
01/27/2022 73068 005787 SETH WILSON 231.96 AP

01/27/2022 73069 007696 WISCONSIN ALLIANCE OF CEMETERIES 50.00 AP





03/15/2022 10:40 AM CHECK RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page: 3/3
g;?rétzi;iton Bank 3 - US BANK

) Statement Date: 01/31/2022
Check Date Check Num Vendor Code Vendor Name Amount App
01/27/2022 73070 005509 WT.COX INFORMATION SERVICES 4,333.78 AP
01/28/2022 2318 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 26,200.88 AP

Totals: 147 490,905.63
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*** QUTSTANDING CHECKS ***

07/22/2021 71414 007502 ANITA STAATS 1,295.00 AP
10/07/2021 72007 007569 SHARON SCHMUDLACH ESTATE 43.22 AP
12/02/2021 72386 007523 MCGLYNN PROPERTIES 750.00 AP
12/02/2021 72397 002338 LAURIE PORTER 28.00 AP
12/10/2021 72459 99958 HALVERSON, JOHN 2,109.79 PR
12/10/2021 72476 99961 WEGNER, SCOTT 1,602.84 PR
12/23/2021 72629 007635 DAVID LUND 45.20 AP
12/23/2021 72649 007631 MOLLY TULL 24.00 AP
12/30/2021 72674 004288 HEISER RENTAL LLC 69.03 AP
01/06/2022 72768 007161 CAITLIN RYAN 204.79 AP
01/06/2022 72770 004975 SIMPSON REAL ESTATE LLC 45.21 AP
01/06/2022 72778 007642 MATTHEW THIESSEN 528.10 AP
01/06/2022 72784 000992 WISC CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN INC 100.00 AP
01/13/2022 72798 007650 DENISE AULIK 144.20 AP
01/13/2022 72807 007654 LALIT CHOUDHURY 370.72 AP
01/13/2022 72815 001811 STEPHEN OR VERONICA DENGEL 199.06 AP
01/13/2022 72849 004296 LAN TOWNHOMES LLC 774.77 AP
01/13/2022 72894 001376 ALFRED OR MARILYN SEIER 180.20 AP
01/13/2022 72904 004318 MICHAEL OR REBECCA TRIBBY 118.10 AP
01/13/2022 72906 007349 TODD OR NOELLE VAN DE KREEKE 321.71 AP
01/20/2022 72921 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 4,064.66 AP
01/20/2022 72950 007665 KATHLEEN JOHNSON 161.99 AP
01/20/2022 72963 007678 HUNG OR QUYNH NGUYEN 314.27 AP
01/20/2022 72965 002215 ROBERT OR ALONA PAYDON 62.06 AP
01/20/2022 72975 006612 KATELIN SMITH 74.34 AP
01/27/2022 72995 007681 BRAXTON BURGAN 75.72 AP
01/27/2022 73000 007694 SAMUEL CROSS 120.33 AP
01/27/2022 73029 004219 CHAD LEWIS 200.00 AP
01/27/2022 73042 006644 VON OR CONNIE ORTIZ 283.37 AP
01/27/2022 73053 007682 BRETT OR CHERYL SCHUMACHER 90.04 AP
02/03/2022 73095 007716 MILWAUKEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 150.00 AP
02/03/2022 73096 005899 NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION RENTALS INC 1,263.36 AP
02/03/2022 73116 007690 ZETHREN ZEICHERT 286.74 AP
02/10/2022 73117 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2,339.60 AP
02/10/2022 73140 006901 TONY GATES 190.00 AP
02/10/2022 73151 006295 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE TPC 36.78 AP
02/10/2022 73155 007022 ANTHONY ROMAN 174.42 AP
02/10/2022 73159 005947 KENDALL OR ADAM SHAMBEAU 110.72 AP
02/10/2022 73160 001630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 118.04 AP
02/10/2022 73161 006731 SPIELBAUER FIREWORKS CO INC 3,700.00 AP
02/10/2022 73163 007717 SVG ENTERPRISES INC 136.00 AP
02/11/2022 2340 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 23,152.63 AP
02/17/2022 73179 007425 ANDERSEN DESIGNS 450.00 AP
02/17/2022 73186 001066 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOC 80.00 AP
02/17/2022 73187 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 444.00 AP
02/17/2022 73189 004792 DEPT OF REVENUE 187.00 AP
02/17/2022 73194 007722 CONAN FOX 124.00 AP
02/17/2022 73225 007715 NICHOLAS OR ASHLEY STEFFEL 184.39 AP
02/17/2022 73230 007442 TRENDING NOW PROMOTIONS 1,226.00 AP
02/17/2022 73236 007720 DENEE WINTER 83.56 AP
02/24/2022 73241 000102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 25,675.00 AP
02/24/2022 73242 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 2,784.68 AP
02/24/2022 73243 003080 ANYTIME FITNESS 7,000.00 AP
02/24/2022 73244 003767 AT&T MOBILITY 1,599.97 AP
02/24/2022 73245 003323 BIBLIOTHECA ITG LLC 1,907.56 AP
02/24/2022 73246 004571 BIRDS OF CHICAGO 3,000.00 AP
02/24/2022 73247 004571 BIRDS OF CHICAGO 500.00 AP
02/24/2022 73249 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 74.74 AP
02/24/2022 73250 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 169.52 AP
02/24/2022 73251 004249 CROSSOVER TOURING LLC 3,000.00 AP
02/24/2022 73252 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 380.84 AP
02/24/2022 73253 005212 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 753.22 AP
02/24/2022 73254 000302 DEMCO INC 96.83 AP
02/24/2022 73255 007598 AMY DUNN 40.00 AP
02/24/2022 73256 006476 E.D. LOCKE PUBLIC LIBRARY 15.00 AP
02/24/2022 73257 007730 EMMAUS BIBLE COLLEGE 10.00 AP
02/24/2022 73258 000356 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC 196.22 AP
02/24/2022 73259 003754 G. FOX & SON INC 8,250.00 AP
02/24/2022 73260 000385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 395.08 AP
02/24/2022 73261 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,171.00 AP

02/24/2022 73262 006751 JOHN GETZ 60.00 AP
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02/24/2022 73263 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 111.11 AP
02/24/2022 73264 001510 HIGH ROAD TOURING LLC 850.00 AP
02/24/2022 73265 007281 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 2,886.44 AP
02/24/2022 73267 000472 INKWORKS INC 418.50 AP
02/24/2022 73268 002221 INTERNATIONAL MUSIC NETWORK 5,000.00 AP
02/24/2022 73269 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 190.00 AP
02/24/2022 73270 002928 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF 240.00 AP
02/24/2022 73271 006475 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 476.81 AP
02/24/2022 73272 000504 TERRY KAHL 150.00 AP
02/24/2022 73273 007737 KAIA KATER 175.00 AP
02/24/2022 73274 007728 SHANNON KREUGER 40.00 AP
02/24/2022 73275 005720 KROGER 1,447.83 AP
02/24/2022 73276 005235 LEGALSHIELD 58.80 AP
02/24/2022 73277 007738 CARA LUFT 750.00 AP
02/24/2022 73278 001076 MAD CITY MOVING SERVICES LLC 390.00 AP
02/24/2022 73279 007388 MADISON PRO AUDIO 1,927.40 AP
02/24/2022 73280 001403 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY 15.00 AP
02/24/2022 73281 005379 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY - ASHMAN 27.98 AP
02/24/2022 73282 005333 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY- PINNEY 62.99 AP
02/24/2022 73283 000573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 108.88 AP
02/24/2022 73284 007688 DWONNE MCALISTER 60.00 AP
02/24/2022 73285 003035 MIDDLETON LIBRARY 22.00 AP
02/24/2022 73286 006697 MILK CARTON KIDS TOURING INC 10,080.00 AP
02/24/2022 73287 007727 CARINA MORELAND 40.00 AP
02/24/2022 73288 006694 DANIEL MOWRY 19.99 AP
02/24/2022 73289 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 385.13 AP
02/24/2022 73290 006763 OPEN TEXT INC 834.68 AP
02/24/2022 73291 002747 LORI PARISI 384.00 AP
02/24/2022 73292 006295 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE TPC 2,265.82 AP
02/24/2022 73293 007732 CASEY PETERSON 11.99 AP
02/24/2022 73294 000720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 25.00 AP
02/24/2022 73295 000725 PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES INC 2,146.00 AP
02/24/2022 73296 007118 QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC 1,184.23 AP
02/24/2022 73297 007111 QUADIENT INC 468.39 AP
02/24/2022 73299 001215 RICOH USA INC 26.88 AP
02/24/2022 73300 004237 ROCK COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS 2,000.00 AP
02/24/2022 73301 007731 RUTH CULVER COMMUNITY LIBRARY 3.99 AP
02/24/2022 73302 007726 DANIEL SEAMONSON 40.00 AP
02/24/2022 73303 007736 SISTASTRINGS LLC 500.00 AP
02/24/2022 73304 000827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 7,953.00 AP
02/24/2022 73305 002538 SRO ARTISTS INC 750.00 AP
02/24/2022 73306 000850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 3,333.03 AP
02/24/2022 73307 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 810.00 AP
02/24/2022 73308 001937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 11,665.62 AP
02/24/2022 73309 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 47,604.72 AP
02/24/2022 73310 007729 PETER TENJUM 24.98 AP
02/24/2022 73311 007735 THEM COULEE BOYS LLC 3,000.00 AP
02/24/2022 73312 007718 TRUITY PARTNERS LLC 2,223.00 AP
02/24/2022 73313 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 162.04 AP
02/24/2022 73314 002147 VERIZON WIRELESS 203.21 AP
02/24/2022 73315 003069 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY 9.00 AP
02/24/2022 73316 007580 WASSERMAN MUSIC LLC 1,200.00 AP
02/24/2022 73317 007229 CITY OF WAUWATOSA 200.00 AP
02/24/2022 73318 005269 WCM- WISC COMMUNITY MEDIA 275.00 AP
02/24/2022 73319 001117 WIEDENBECK INC 88.08 AP
02/24/2022 73320 007525 WISCONSIN MEDIA GROUP 1,824.75 AP
Totals: 127 223,068.89
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DB: Stoughton
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01/01/2022 Ref Numl: '7801"'
INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21560 INSURANCE PAYABLE 2,565.09
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 2,565.09
2,565.09 2,565.09
01/01/2022 Ref Numl: '7804'
MOVE AFLAC FROM PREPAID 100-00000-21572 AFLAC 234.00
MOVE AFLAC FROM PREPAID 100-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 234.00
234.00 234.00
01/06/2022 Ref Numl: '7736"'
TO CORRECT LEAFV TWN OF DUNN 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 2,323.13
TO CORRECT LEAFV TWN OF DUNN 100-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 2,323.13
2,323.13 2,323.13
01/07/2022 Ref Numl: '7697"'
SCHOLARSHIP FUND PAYING FOR SKI TR 100-55300-50345 AARON HUTCHINS SCHOLARS 168.00
SCHOLARSHIP FUND PAYING FOR SKI TR 100-00000-46752-32456200 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 168.00
168.00 168.00
01/07/2022 Ref Numl: '7807"'
MOVE TO RECEIVABLES PRIOR YEAR 100-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 45.00
MOVE TO RECEIVABLES PRIOR YEAR 100-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 799.13
MOVE TO RECEIVABLES PRIOR YEAR 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 844.13
844.13 844.13
01/10/2022 Ref Numl: '7702"'
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 224-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 60,000.00
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 224-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 60,000.00
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 400-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 615,000.00
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 400-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 615,000.00
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 410-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 320,282.88
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 410-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 320,282.88
995,282.88 995,282.88
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01/10/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7703"
GL Trx #: 157729
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CH 206-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 131,788.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CH 206-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 131,788.00
131,788.00 131,788.00
01/13/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7698"
GL Trx #: 157724
TO RECORD JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24330 VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTR 399,339.39
TO RECORD JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24320 SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES P 4,572,668.95
TO RECORD JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24310 COUNTY & STATE TAXES PA 1,431,615.13
TO RECORD JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,403,623.47
6,403,623.47 6,403,623.47





03/15/2022 10:47 AM JOURNALS REPORT Page: 3/13

User: DAVE FOR POST DATES FROM 01/01/2022 TO 01/31/2022
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01/21/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7744"

GL Trx #: 159203
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222001 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 4,725.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222001 TICKET SALES 4,725.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222002 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 5,779.52
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222002 TICKET SALES 5,779.52
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222003 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 5,110.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222003 TICKET SALES 5,110.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222004 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 6,520.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222004 TICKET SALES 6,520.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222005 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,320.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222005 TICKET SALES 1,320.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222006 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 10,520.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222006 TICKET SALES 10,520.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222007 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 3,540.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222007 TICKET SALES 3,540.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222008 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 3,000.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222008 TICKET SALES 3,000.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222009 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 9,900.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222009 TICKET SALES 9,900.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222010 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,750.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222010 TICKET SALES 1,750.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222011 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 5,600.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222011 TICKET SALES 5,600.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222012 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 8,925.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222012 TICKET SALES 8,925.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222013 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 3,815.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222013 TICKET SALES 3,815.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222014 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 2,000.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222014 TICKET SALES 2,000.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222015 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 5,840.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222015 TICKET SALES 5,840.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222016 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,425.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222016 TICKET SALES 1,425.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222017 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,750.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222017 TICKET SALES 1,750.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222018 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 30.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222018 TICKET SALES 30.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222019 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 2,600.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222019 TICKET SALES 2,600.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222020 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 3,660.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222020 TICKET SALES 3,660.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222021 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 180.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222021 TICKET SALES 180.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222022 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 2,190.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222022 TICKET SALES 2,190.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222023 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 3,877.80
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222023 TICKET SALES 3,877.80
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TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222024 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 88.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222024 TICKET SALES 88.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222026 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 4,275.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222026 TICKET SALES 4,275.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222027 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 7,040.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222027 TICKET SALES 7,040.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222029 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 572.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222029 TICKET SALES 572.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222501 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 1,400.00
TO REALLOCATE PREPAID REVENUE 245-00000-46742-50222501 TICKET SALES 1,400.00
107,432.32 107,432.32
01/21/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7745'
GL Trx #: 159204
REALLOCATE PREPAID EXPENSES 245-55190-50344-50222002 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUAR 2,250.00
REALLOCATE PREPAID EXPENSES 245-00000-12550-50222002 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,250.00
2,250.00 2,250.00
01/27/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7754'
GL Trx #: 159209
PERMIT 2022797 - 515 S FOURTH ST 208-57310-50821 TIF BUILDING PROJECTS 325.00
PERMIT 2022797 - 515 S FOURTH ST 208-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 325.00
PERMIT 2022797 - 515 S FOURTH ST 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 325.00
PERMIT 2022797 - 515 S FOURTH ST 100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 325.00
650.00 650.00
01/27/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7755'
GL Trx #: 159210
PERMIT# 2022790 - HILL STREET 100-52400-50216-22060000 INSPECTION-HILL STREET 110.00
PERMIT# 2022790 - HILL STREET 100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 55.00
PERMIT# 2022790 - HILL STREET 100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 55.00
110.00 110.00
01/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7757'
GL Trx #: 159531
SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT PAYING SKI CLU 100-55300-50345 AARON HUTCHINS SCHOLARS 48.00
SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT PAYING SKI CLU 100-00000-46752-32456200 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 48.00
48.00 48.00
01/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7758'
GL Trx #: 159532
TO CORRECT STORMWATER RECEIPT 1000 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 58,889.00
TO CORRECT STORMWATER RECEIPT 1000 224-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 58,889.00
58,889.00 58,889.00





03/15/2022 10:47 AM JOURNALS REPORT Page: 5/13
User: DAVE FOR POST DATES FROM 01/01/2022 TO 01/31/2022
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
01/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7794'
GL Trx #: 160345
TO TRUE UP WHAT BANK DEPOSIT/REC S 100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 93.80
TO TRUE UP WHAT BANK DEPOSIT/REC S 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 93.80
93.80 93.80
01/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7771"
GL Trx #: 159888
TO RECORD INTEREST - O.H. 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 0.82
TO RECORD INTEREST - O.H. 245-00000-48110-50200000 INTEREST 0.82
0.82 0.82
01/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7772"
GL Trx #: 159889
TO RECORD MERCHANT FEES -O.H. 245-55190-50216-50200000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA 1,129.00
TO RECORD MERCHANT FEES -O.H. 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 1,129.00
1,129.00 1,129.00
01/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7775!
GL Trx #: 160066
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L 215-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 371.61
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L 215-00000-46710 FINES 325.62
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L 215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 45.99
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L 217-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 6.23
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L 217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 6.23
377.84 377.84
01/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7776"
GL Trx #: 160067
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 100-00000-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT P 5.15
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 5.15
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 400-00000-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT P 12.40
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 400-00000-48110 INTEREST 12.40
17.55 17.55
01/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7777"
GL Trx #: 160068
TO RECORD MONTHLY INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 2,017.87
TO RECORD MONTHLY INTEREST 100-00000-11301 WISC LTD 2,017.87
2,017.87 2,017.87
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01/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7779'
GL Trx #: 160070
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 400-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 8.12
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 400-00000-48110 INTEREST 8.12
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 224-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 1.93
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 224-00000-48110 INTEREST 1.93
10.05 10.05
01/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7787'
GL Trx #: 160081
INCORRECT GL# 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 961.32
INCORRECT GL# 100-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 961.32
961.32 961.32
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01/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7789'
GL Trx #: 160342
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 100-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 262.57
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 262.57
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 204-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5.58
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 204-00000-48110 INTEREST 5.58
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 207-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 4.96
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 207-00000-48110 INTEREST 4.96
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 217-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.41
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 217-00000-48110 INTEREST 3.41
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 223-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7.13
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 223-00000-48110 INTEREST 7.13
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 225-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 225-00000-48109 INTEREST 0.01
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 225-00000-48110 INTEREST - BATILEY SISTE 0.30
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 227-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.24
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 227-00000-48110 INTEREST 1.24
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 228-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.86
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 228-00000-48110 INTEREST 1.86
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 231-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 231-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 232-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.41
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 232-00000-48110 INTEREST 3.41
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 234-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.41
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 234-00000-48110 INTEREST 3.41
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 242-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 242-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 243-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 12.71
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 243-00000-48110 INTEREST 12.71
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 270-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7.75
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 270-00000-48110 INTEREST 7.75
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 400-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 25.42
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 400-00000-48110 INTEREST 25.42
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 411-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7.75
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 411-00000-48110 INTEREST 7.75
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 412-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.72
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 412-00000-48110 INTEREST 3.72
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 300-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.24
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 300-00000-48110 INTEREST 1.24
353.09 353.09
01/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7790"
GL Trx #: 160343
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 206-00000-11303 WISC DERT PROCEEDS 7.52
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 206-00000-48110 INTEREST 7.52
7.52 7.52
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01/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7791"'
GL Trx #: 160344

TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - JANUARY 2 100-55300-50315-32400000 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 12.60
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - JANUARY 2 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 69.78
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - JANUARY 2 100-51510-50310-41500000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 17.70
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - JANUARY 2 100-51510-50310-41600000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 17.70
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - JANUARY 2 100-56300-50340-20600000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL 7.64
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - JANUARY 2 100-56300-50340-32200000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL 2.73
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - JANUARY 2 100-56300-50340-41900000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL 0.55
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - JANUARY 2 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 128.82
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - JANUARY 2 100-51510-50310-41200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.12

128.82 128.82
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01/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7792"
GL Trx #: 160346
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-51200-50340-31700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 113.10
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-51440-50340-40700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 12.19
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-52100-50340-30800000 OPERATING EXPENSES 221.91
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-51510-50211-40800000 POSTAGE 44 .43
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 264.27
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-56300-50340-20600000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL 96.75
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-56300-50340-32200000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL 34.55
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-56300-50340-41900000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL 6.91
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,117.56
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 245-55190-50346-50200000 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC 213.40
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 213.40
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 213.40
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 213.40
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 234-55100-50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 45.05
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 234-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 45.05
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 45.05
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 45.05
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 603-52300-50310-30100000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2.32
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2.32
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2.32
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2.32
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-53300-50310-31200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3.18
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-54600-50340-30300000 OPERATING EXPENSES 40.45
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-54600-50340-30400000 OPERATING EXPENSES 40.45
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-54600-50340-30500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 40.45
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-54600-50340-50400000 OPERATING EXPENSES 40.45
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 231-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.53
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 231-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 0.53
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 0.53
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.53
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-55300-50315-32400000 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1.59
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-52200-50300-31900000 MISC EXPENSES 9.01
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-55500-50211 POSTAGE 1.59
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-51510-50310-40900000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 73.14
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JANUAR 100-51510-50310-41100000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 73.14
1,640.16 1,640.16
01/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7793'
GL Trx #: 160347
TO RECORD CITY SHARE OF COURT REVE 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 4,804.46
TO RECORD CITY SHARE OF COURT REVE 100-00000-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 4,804.46
4,804.46 4,804.46
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01/31/2022 Ref Numl: '7806"'
GL Trx #: 160368
TO RECORD CITY SHARE OF DOG LICENS 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 541.50
TO RECORD CITY SHARE OF DOG LICENS 100-00000-44210 DOG 541.50
541.50 541.50
7,718,291.82 7,718,291.82
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 6,403,130.97
WISC LTD 100-00000-11301 2,017.87
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100-00000-11302 262.57
LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 100-00000-11305 5.15
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 2,799.09
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13010 2,440.32
RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 100-00000-13012 844.13
TAXES RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13070 3,284.45
INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21560 2,565.09
AFLAC 100-00000-21572 234.00
DOG LICENSE 100-00000-22110 541.50
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 4,804.46
COUNTY & STATE TAXES PAYABLE 100-00000-24310 1,431,615.13
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES PAYABLE 100-00000-24320 4,572,668.95
VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX 100-00000-24330 399,339.39
DOG 100-00000-44210 541.50
PLUMBING 100-00000-44320-32200000 55.00
HEATING 100-00000-44330-32200000 55.00
MISC 100-00000-44900-32200000 325.00
COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 100-00000-45100 4,804.46
REC INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32456200 216.00
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 1,750.15
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51200-50340-31700000 113.10
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51440-50340-40700000 12.19
POSTAGE 100-51510-50211-40800000 44.43
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310 264.27
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-40800000 1,437.90
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-40900000 73.14
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41100000 73.14
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41200000 0.12
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41500000 17.70
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41600000 17.70
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51510-50340 93.80
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-52100-50340-30800000 221.91
MISC EXPENSES 100-52200-50300-31900000 9.01
INSPECTION-HILL STREET REPAIRS 100-52400-50216-22060000 110.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-53300-50310-31200000 3.18
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-30300000 40.45
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-30400000 40.45
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OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-30500000 40.45
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-50400000 40.45
ADS & PUBLICATIONS 100-55300-50315-32400000 14.19
AARON HUTCHINS SCHOLARSHIP FUND 100-55300-50345 216.00
POSTAGE 100-55500-50211 1.59
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPA 100-56300-50340-20600000 104.39
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPA 100-56300-50340-32200000 37.28
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPA 100-56300-50340-41900000 7.46
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 204-00000-11302 5.58
INTEREST 204-00000-48110 5.58
PRIMARY CHECKING 206-00000-11100 131,788.00
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 206-00000-11303 131,780.48
INTEREST 206-00000-48110 7.52
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 207-00000-11302 4.96
INTEREST 207-00000-48110 4.96
PRIMARY CHECKING 208-00000-11100 325.00
TIF BUILDING PROJECTS 208-57310-50821 325.00
US BANK - CC 215-00000-11102 371.0601
FINES 215-00000-46710 325.62
COPY MACHINE 215-00000-46712 45.99
US BANK - CC 217-00000-11102 6.23
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 217-00000-11302 3.41
INTEREST 217-00000-48110 3.41
DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 217-00000-48500 6.23
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 223-00000-11302 7.13
INTEREST 223-00000-48110 7.13
PRIMARY CHECKING 224-00000-11100 60,000.00
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 224-00000-11303 59,998.07
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 224-00000-13010 58,889.00
RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 224-00000-13012 58,889.00
INTEREST 224-00000-48110 1.93
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 225-00000-11302 0.31
INTEREST 225-00000-48109 0.01
INTEREST - BAILEY SISTER ACCOUNT 225-00000-48110 0.30
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 227-00000-11302 1.24
INTEREST 227-00000-48110 1.24
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 228-00000-11302 1.86
INTEREST 228-00000-48110 1.86
PRIMARY CHECKING 231-00000-11100 0.53
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 231-00000-11302 0.31
INTEREST 231-00000-48110 0.31
OPERATING EXPENSES 231-54600-50340 0.53
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 232-00000-11302 3.41
INTEREST 232-00000-48110 3.41
PRIMARY CHECKING 234-00000-11100 45.05
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 234-00000-11302 3.41
INTEREST 234-00000-48110 3.41
FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 234-55100-50724 45.05





03/15/2022 10:47 AM JOURNALS REPORT Page: 12/13

User: DAVE FOR POST DATES FROM 01/01/2022 TO 01/31/2022
DB: Stoughton

Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 242-00000-11302 0.31
INTEREST 242-00000-48110 0.31
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 243-00000-11302 12.71
INTEREST 243-00000-48110 12.71
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 213.40
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 1,128.18
PREPAID EXPENSES 245-00000-12550-50222002 2,250.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222001 4,725.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222002 5,779.52
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222003 5,110.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222004 6,520.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222005 1,320.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222006 10,520.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222007 3,540.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222008 3,000.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222009 9,900.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222010 1,750.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222011 5,600.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222012 8,925.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222013 3,815.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222014 2,000.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222015 5,840.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222016 1,425.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222017 1,750.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222018 30.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222019 2,600.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222020 3,660.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222021 180.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222022 2,190.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222023 3,877.80
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222024 88.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222026 4,275.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222027 7,040.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222029 572.00
PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 245-00000-26500-50222501 1,400.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222001 4,725.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222002 5,779.52
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222003 5,110.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222004 6,520.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222005 1,320.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222006 10,520.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222007 3,540.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222008 3,000.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222009 9,900.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222010 1,750.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222011 5,600.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222012 8,925.00

TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222013 3,815.00
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TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222014 2,000.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222015 5,840.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222016 1,425.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222017 1,750.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222018 30.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222019 2,600.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222020 3,660.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222021 180.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222022 2,190.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222023 3,877.80
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222024 88.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222026 4,275.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222027 7,040.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222029 572.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222501 1,400.00
INTEREST 245-00000-48110-50200000 0.82
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 245-55190-50216-50200000 1,129.00
OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 245-55190-50344-50222002 2,250.00
OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPE 245-55190-50346-50200000 213.40
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 270-00000-11302 7.75
INTEREST 270-00000-48110 7.75
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 300-00000-11302 1.24
INTEREST 300-00000-48110 1.24
PRIMARY CHECKING 400-00000-11100 615,000.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 400-00000-11302 25.42
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 400-00000-11303 614,991.88
LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 400-00000-11305 12.40
INTEREST 400-00000-48110 45.94
PRIMARY CHECKING 410-00000-11100 320,282.88
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 410-00000-11303 320,282.88
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 411-00000-11302 7.75
INTEREST 411-00000-48110 7.75
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 412-00000-11302 3.72
INTEREST 412-00000-48110 3.72
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 2.32
OFFICE SUPPLIES 603-52300-50310-30100000 2.32

GRAND TOTAL: 7,716,505.50 7,716,505.50
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02/02/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7764"
GL Trx #: 159700
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON FIRE EQUIP 100-52200-50240-31900000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 398.01
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON FIRE EQUIP 100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 398.01
398.01 398.01
02/02/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7765"
GL Trx #: 159701
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON EMS EQUIPM 603-52300-50330-30100000 VEHICLE EXPENSE 54.11
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON EMS EQUIPM 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 54.11
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON EMS EQUIPM 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 54.11
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON EMS EQUIPM 100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 54.11
108.22 108.22
02/02/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7766"
GL Trx #: 159702
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STREET INF 100-53300-50340-31200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 170.82
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STREET INF 100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 170.82
170.82 170.82
02/02/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7767"
GL Trx #: 159703
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON POLICE EQU 100-52100-50330-31100000 VEHICLE EXPENSE 240.33
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON POLICE EQU 100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 240.33
240.33 240.33
02/02/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7768"
GL Trx #: 159704
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON SNOW EQUIP 100-53300-50340-31300000 OPERATING EXPENSES 4,063.98
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON SNOW EQUIP 100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 4,063.98
4,063.98 4,063.98
02/08/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7781"'
GL Trx #: 160072
TO RECORD FEBRUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24330 VOCATIONAIL SCHOOIL DISTR 371,571.74
TO RECORD FEBRUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24320 SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES P 4,254,713.13
TO RECORD FEBRUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24310 COUNTY & STATE TAXES PA 1,332,069.25
TO RECORD FEBRUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,958,354.12
5,958,354.12 5,958,354.12
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02/08/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7782'
GL Trx #: 160075
TO RECORD 2021 DEL PERSONAL PROPER 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TA 58,081.43
TO RECORD 2021 DEL PERSONAL PROPER 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 58,081.43
58,081.43 58,081.43
02/08/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7783'
GL Trx #: 160076
RECORD 2022 FEB SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24320 SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES P 3,055,353.48
RECORD 2022 FEB SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24330 VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTR 266,829.50
RECORD 2022 FEB SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24310 COUNTY & STATE TAXES PA 956,572.71
RECORD 2022 FEB SETTLEMENT 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 4,278,755.69
4,278,755.69 4,278,755.69
02/10/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7785'
GL Trx #: 160079
100059551 MURPHHY REALLOCATE 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 30.00
100059551 MURPHHY REALLOCATE 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 30.00
30.00 30.00
02/15/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7795'
GL Trx #: 160348
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JANUARY 2022 100-55300-50213-32400000 SATLES TAX 53.07
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JANUARY 2022 100-51510-50310-10200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 38.53
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JANUARY 2022 215-55110-50300-51000000 MISC EXPENSES 2.53
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JANUARY 2022 245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H 7,645.68
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JANUARY 2022 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 18.67
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JANUARY 2022 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2.53
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JANUARY 2022 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7,645.68
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JANUARY 2022 100-54600-50342-50400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-SALE 4.13
7,705.41 7,705.41
02/16/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7799'
GL Trx #: 160361
MOVE UNWANTED REFUNDS TO DONATIONS 100-00000-21102 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 1.74
MOVE UNWANTED REFUNDS TO DONATIONS 100-00000-48500 DONATIONS 1.74
1.74 1.74
02/21/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7810'
GL Trx #: 160724
REALLOCATE 100059541 - BURESS, BET 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 30.00
REALLOCATE 100059541 - BURESS, BET 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 30.00
30.00 30.00
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02/22/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7811"'

GL Trx #: 160725
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 3,565,553.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3,565,553.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F 3,565,553.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3,565,553.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND- 195,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 195,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 195,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 245-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F 195,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVIC 200,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 200,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 400-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 100,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 400-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F 100,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 410-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 100,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 410-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F 100,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-59500-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND- 52,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 52,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 250-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 52,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 250-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F 52,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-59500-50936 TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND 646,350.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 646,350.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 646,350.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 215-00000-49210-10100000 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F 646,350.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-59500-50943 TRANSFER TO LANDMARKS 10,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 235-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 235-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F 10,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-59510-50932 TRANSFER TO RDA 11,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 11,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 261-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 11,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 261-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F 11,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 205-59230-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVIC 153,850.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 205-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 153,850.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 153,850.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-49216 TRANSFER IN - TIF #5 153,850.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 206-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO DEBT FUND 419,613.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 206-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 419,613.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 419,613.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-49217 TRANSFER IN - TIF #6 419,613.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 207-59230-50930 TRANSFER TO DERBRT FUND 334,275.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 207-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 334,275.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 334,275.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-49218 TRANSFER IN - TIF #7 334,275.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 208-59230-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVIC 111,757.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 208-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 111,757.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 111,757.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-49219 TRANSFER IN - #8 111,757.00
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2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 270-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 157,100.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 270-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 157,100.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 400-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 157,100.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 400-00000-49226 TRANSFER IN - SP ASSESS 157,100.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 224-55300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVIC 298,164.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 224-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 298,164.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 298,164.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WAT 298,164.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 603-59230-50933-30100000 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLA 70,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 70,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 228-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 70,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 228-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 70,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 227-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 50,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 227-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 50,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 603-59230-50932-30100000 TRANSFER TO EMS TRUCK F 50,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 50,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-59400-50932-10200000 TRANSFER TO EQUIP RPL F 220,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 220,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 412-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F 220,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 412-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 220,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 30,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 603-59230-50931-30100000 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVIC 30,000.00
2022 BUDGET TRANSFERS 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30,000.00
13,049,324.00 13,049,324.00
02/22/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7812"'

GL Trx #: 160874

02/23/2022 JE
GL Trx #: 160876

02/28/2022 JE
GL Trx #: 161323

TO CORRECT THURSTON VISION MANAL A 100-00000-21566
TO CORRECT THURSTON VISION MANAL A 100-00000-21573

Ref Numl: '7814'

TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO CHECKING 100-00000-11100
TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO CHECKING 100-00000-11302

Ref Numl: '7830'

TO RECORD DIST 7058 SPECIAL ASSESS 270-00000-12601
TO RECORD DIST 7058 SPECIAL ASSESS 270-00000-26200

DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABL
VISION CARE

PRIMARY CHECKING
WISC INVESTMENT FUND

SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C
DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN

4,000,000.00

4,000,000.00

4,000,000.00

60,281.38

4,000,000.00

60,281.38

60,281.38

60,281.38
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02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7831'
GL Trx #: 161324
TO RECORD DIST 7059 SPECIAL ASSESS 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C 16,899.39
TO RECORD DIST 7059 SPECIAL ASSESS 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN 16,899.39
16,899.39 16,899.39
02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7832'
GL Trx #: 161325
TO RECORD DIST 7060 SPECIAL ASSESS 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C 3,121.92
TO RECORD DIST 7060 SPECIAL ASSESS 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN 3,121.92
3,121.92 3,121.92
02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7833"'
GL Trx #: 161326
TO RECORD DIST 7061 SPECIAL ASSESS 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C 13,623.68
TO RECORD DIST 7061 SPECIAL ASSESS 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN 13,623.68
13,623.68 13,623.68
02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7834'
GL Trx #: 161327
TO RECORD DIST 7062 SPECIAL ASSESS 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C 7,195.57
TO RECORD DIST 7062 SPECIAL ASSESS 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN 7,195.57
7,195.57 7,195.57
02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7835"
GL Trx #: 161328
TO RECORD DIST 7063 SPECIAL ASSESS 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C 26,072.21
TO RECORD DIST 7063 SPECIAL ASSESS 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN 26,072.21
26,072.21 26,072.21
02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7838'
GL Trx #: 161331
TO RECORD INTEREST - O.H. 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 0.93
TO RECORD INTEREST - O.H. 245-00000-48110-50200000 INTEREST 0.93
0.93 0.93
02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7839'
GL Trx #: 161332
TO RECORD MERCHANT FEES -0.H. 245-55190-50216-50200000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA 1,374.08
TO RECORD MERCHANT FEES -0.H. 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 1,374.08
1,374.08 1,374.08
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02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7840'
GL Trx #: 161334
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L 215-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 249.96
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L 215-00000-46710 FINES 201.34
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L 215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 48.62
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L 217-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 0.10
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L 217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 0.10
250.06 250.06
02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7841'
GL Trx #: 161335
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-51200-50340-31700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 158.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-51440-50340-40700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 129.85
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-52100-50340-30800000 OPERATING EXPENSES 69.56
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 236.99
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-56300-50340-20600000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL 33.53
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-56300-50340-32200000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL 11.97
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-56300-50340-41900000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL 2.40
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 927.91
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 245-55190-50346-50200000 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC 65.72
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 65.72
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 65.72
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 65.72
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 234-55100-50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 20.21
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 234-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.21
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.21
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 20.21
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 603-52300-50310-30100000 OQOFFICE SUPPLIES 3.55
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3.55
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3.55
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3.55
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-53300-50310-31200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.53
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-54600-50340-30300000 OPERATING EXPENSES 29.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-54600-50340-30400000 OPERATING EXPENSES 29.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-54600-50340-30500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 29.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-54600-50340-50400000 OPERATING EXPENSES 29.48
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-55300-50315-32400000 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 128.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-52200-50300-31900000 MISC EXPENSES 0.93
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-51510-50310-40900000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2.39
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-51510-50310-41100000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2.38
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUA 100-51510-50211-40800000 POSTAGE 32.40
1,106.87 1,106.87
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02/28/2022 Ref Numl: '7842'
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - FEBRUARY 100-55300-50315-32400000 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 2.40
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - FEBRUARY 100-51510-50310-40800000 OQOFFICE SUPPLIES 22.80
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - FEBRUARY 100-51510-50310-41500000 OQOFFICE SUPPLIES 0.66
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - FEBRUARY 100-51510-50310-41600000 OQOFFICE SUPPLIES 0.66
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - FEBRUARY 100-56300-50340-20600000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL 2.98
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - FEBRUARY 100-56300-50340-32200000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL 1.07
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - FEBRUARY 100-56300-50340-41900000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL 0.21
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - FEBRUARY 100-51510-50310-40800000 OQOFFICE SUPPLIES .60
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - FEBRUARY 100-51510-50310-41200000 OQOFFICE SUPPLIES 0.06
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - FEBRUARY 100-51440-50340-40700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 32.76
63.60 .60
02/28/2022 Ref Numl: '7843'
TO RECORD MONTHLY INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 1,441.34
TO RECORD MONTHLY INTEREST 100-00000-11301 WISC LTD .34
1,441.34 .34
02/28/2022 Ref Numl: '7846'
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 400-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 3.39
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 400-00000-48110 INTEREST .39
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 224-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 0.81
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 224-00000-48110 INTEREST .81
4.20 .20
02/28/2022 Ref Numl: '7847'
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 206-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 6.16
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 206-00000-48110 INTEREST .16
6.16 .16
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02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7848'
GL Trx #: 161342
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 100-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 226.24
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 226.24
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 204-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5.04
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 204-00000-48110 INTEREST 5.04
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 207-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 4.49
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 207-00000-48110 INTEREST 4.49
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 217-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.08
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 217-00000-48110 INTEREST 3.08
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 223-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6.44
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 223-00000-48110 INTEREST 6.44
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 225-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.28
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 225-00000-48109 INTEREST 0.01
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 225-00000-48110 INTEREST - BAILEY SISTE 0.27
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 227-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.12
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 227-00000-48110 INTEREST 1.12
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 228-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.68
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 228-00000-48110 INTEREST 1.68
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 231-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.28
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 231-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.28
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 232-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.08
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 232-00000-48110 INTEREST 3.08
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 234-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.08
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 234-00000-48110 INTEREST 3.08
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 242-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.28
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 242-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.28
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 243-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11.48
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 243-00000-48110 INTEREST 11.48
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 270-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 270-00000-48110 INTEREST 7.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 400-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 22.97
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 400-00000-48110 INTEREST 22.97
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 411-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 411-00000-48110 INTEREST 7.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 412-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.36
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 412-00000-48110 INTEREST 3.36
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 300-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.12
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EA 300-00000-48110 INTEREST 1.12
308.02 308.02
02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7849'
GL Trx #: 161555
TO RECORD FEBRUARY ACTIVITY 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN 3,145.55
TO RECORD FEBRUARY ACTIVITY 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C 3,145.55
3,145.55 3,145.55
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02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7857'
GL Trx #: 161747
TO RECORD CITY SHARE OF COURT REVE 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 5,885.49
TO RECORD CITY SHARE OF COURT REVE 100-00000-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 5,885.49
5,885.49 5,885.49
02/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '7858'
GL Trx #: 161748
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 100-00000-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT P 6.00
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 6.00
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 400-00000-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT P 14.44
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 400-00000-48110 INTEREST 14.44
20.44 20.44
27,498,074.40 27,498,074.40
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 6,858,132.20
WISC LTD 100-00000-11301 1,441.34
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100-00000-11302 3,999,773.76
LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 100-00000-11305 6.00
DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 100-00000-12330 58,081.43
TAXES RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13070 4,336,837.12
TAX OVERPAYMENTS 100-00000-21102 1.74
DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21566 9.76
VISION CARE 100-00000-21573 9.76
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 5,885.49
COUNTY & STATE TAXES PAYABLE 100-00000-24310 2,288,641.96
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES PAYABLE 100-00000-24320 7,310,066.61
VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX 100-00000-24330 638,401.24
COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 100-00000-45100 5,885.49
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 1,209.10
DONATIONS 100-00000-48500 1.74
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51200-50340-31700000 158.50
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51440-50340-40700000 162.61
POSTAGE 100-51510-50211-40800000 32.40
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310 236.99
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-10200000 38.53
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-40800000 1,058.19
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-40900000 2.39
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41100000 2.38
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41200000 0.06
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41500000 0.66
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41600000 0.66
VEHICLE EXPENSE 100-52100-50330-31100000 240.33
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-52100-50340-30800000 69.56
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EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 100-52200-50240-31900000 398.01
MISC EXPENSES 100-52200-50300-31900000 0.93
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-53300-50310-31200000 0.53
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-53300-50340-31200000 170.82
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-53300-50340-31300000 4,063.98
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-53300-50340-42200000 4,927.25
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-30300000 29.50
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-30400000 29.50
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-30500000 29.50
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-50400000 29.48
OPERATING EXPENSES-SALES TAX 100-54600-50342-50400000 4.13
SALES TAX 100-55300-50213-32400000 53.07
ADS & PUBLICATIONS 100-55300-50315-32400000 130.90
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPA 100-56300-50340-20600000 36.51
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPA 100-56300-50340-32200000 13.04
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPA 100-56300-50340-41900000 2.61
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 100-59300-50930 3,565,553.00
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-OPERA HOUSE 100-59400-50930 195,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE-CAPITAL O 100-59400-50931 200,000.00
TRANSFER TO EQUIP RPL FUND 100-59400-50932-10200000 220,000.00
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-SICK LEAVE 100-59500-50930 52,000.00
TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND 100-59500-50936 646,350.00
TRANSFER TO LANDMARKS 100-59500-50943 10,000.00
TRANSFER TO RDA 100-59510-50932 11,000.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 204-00000-11302 5.04
INTEREST 204-00000-48110 5.04
PRIMARY CHECKING 205-00000-11100 153,850.00
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 205-59230-50931 153,850.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 206-00000-11100 419,613.00
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 206-00000-11303 6.16
INTEREST 206-00000-48110 6.16
TRANSFER TO DEBT FUND 206-59230-50930 419,613.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 207-00000-11100 334,275.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 207-00000-11302 4.49
INTEREST 207-00000-48110 4.49
TRANSFER TO DEBT FUND 207-59230-50930 334,275.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 208-00000-11100 111,757.00
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 208-59230-50931 111,757.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 215-00000-11100 646,347.47
US BANK - CC 215-00000-11102 249.96
FINES 215-00000-46710 201.34
COPY MACHINE 215-00000-46712 48.62
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 215-00000-49210-10100000 646,350.00
MISC EXPENSES 215-55110-50300-51000000 2.53
US BANK - CC 217-00000-11102 0.10
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 217-00000-11302 3.08
INTEREST 217-00000-48110 3.08
DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 217-00000-48500 0.10
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WISC INVESTMENT FUND 223-00000-11302 6.44
INTEREST 223-00000-48110 6.44
PRIMARY CHECKING 224-00000-11100 298,164.00
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 224-00000-11303 0.81
INTEREST 224-00000-48110 0.81
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 224-55300-50931 298,164.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 225-00000-11302 0.28
INTEREST 225-00000-48109 0.01
INTEREST - BAILEY SISTER ACCOUNT 225-00000-48110 0.27
PRIMARY CHECKING 227-00000-11100 50,000.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 227-00000-11302 1.12
INTEREST 227-00000-48110 1.12
TRANSFER IN - EMS 227-00000-49203 50,000.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 228-00000-11100 70,000.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 228-00000-11302 1.68
INTEREST 228-00000-48110 1.68
TRANSFER IN - EMS 228-00000-49203 70,000.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 231-00000-11302 0.28
INTEREST 231-00000-48110 0.28
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 232-00000-11302 3.08
INTEREST 232-00000-48110 3.08
PRIMARY CHECKING 234-00000-11100 20.21
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 234-00000-11302 3.08
INTEREST 234-00000-48110 3.08
FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 234-55100-50724 20.21
PRIMARY CHECKING 235-00000-11100 10,000.00
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 235-00000-49210 10,000.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 242-00000-11302 0.28
INTEREST 242-00000-48110 0.28
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 243-00000-11302 11.48
INTEREST 243-00000-48110 11.48
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 187,288.60
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 1,373.15
SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 245-00000-21104 7,645.68
INTEREST 245-00000-48110-50200000 0.93
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 245-00000-49210 195,000.00
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 245-55190-50216-50200000 1,374.08
OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPE 245-55190-50346-50200000 65.72
PRIMARY CHECKING 250-00000-11100 52,000.00
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 250-00000-49210 52,000.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 261-00000-11100 11,000.00
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 261-00000-49210 11,000.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 270-00000-11100 157,100.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 270-00000-11302 7.00
SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C & G 270-00000-12601 124,048.60
DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMENTS-CURG 270-00000-26200 124,048.60
INTEREST 270-00000-48110 7.00

TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND

270-59400-50930

157,100.

00
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PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 4,913,212.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 300-00000-11302 1.12
INTEREST 300-00000-48110 1.12
TRANSFER IN - EMS 300-00000-49203 30,000.00
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 300-00000-49210 3,565,553.00
TRANSFER IN - TIF #5 300-00000-49216 153,850.00
TRANSFER IN - TIF #6 300-00000-49217 419,613.00
TRANSFER IN - TIF #7 300-00000-49218 334,275.00
TRANSFER IN - #8 300-00000-49219 111,757.00
TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 300-00000-49225 298,164.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 400-00000-11100 257,100.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 400-00000-11302 22.97
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 400-00000-11303 3.39
LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 400-00000-11305 14.44
INTEREST 400-00000-48110 40.80
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 400-00000-49210 100,000.00
TRANSFER IN - SP ASSESSMENT 400-00000-49226 157,100.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 410-00000-11100 100,000.00
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 410-00000-49210 100,000.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 411-00000-11302 7.00
INTEREST 411-00000-48110 7.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 412-00000-11100 220,000.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 412-00000-11302 3.36
INTEREST 412-00000-48110 3.36
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 412-00000-49210 220,000.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 150,057.66
OFFICE SUPPLIES 603-52300-50310-30100000 3.55
VEHICLE EXPENSE 603-52300-50330-30100000 54.11
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 603-59230-50931-30100000 30,000.00
TRANSFER TO EMS TRUCK FUND 603-59230-50932-30100000 50,000.00
TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 603-59230-50933-30100000 70,000.00

GRAND TOTAL: 23,483,383.57 23,483,383.57
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Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
245-00000-46742-50222011 TICKET SALES 1,015.00
245-00000-46742-50222012 TICKET SALES 945.00
245-00000-46742-50222013 TICKET SALES 35.00
245-00000-46742-50222014 TICKET SALES 325.00
245-00000-46742-50222015 TICKET SALES 640.00
245-00000-46742-50222016 TICKET SALES 725.00
245-00000-46742-50222017 TICKET SALES 650.00
245-00000-46742-50222019 TICKET SALES 325.00
245-00000-46742-50222020 TICKET SALES 510.00
245-00000-46742-50222023 TICKET SALES (3,920.00)
245-00000-46742-50222026 TICKET SALES 975.00
245-00000-46742-50222027 TICKET SALES 720.00
245-00000-46742-50222029 TICKET SALES 132.00
245-00000-46742-50222030 TICKET SALES 950.00
245-00000-46742-50222031 TICKET SALES 11,850.00
245-00000-46742-50222033 TICKET SALES 2,400.00
245-00000-46742-50222034 TICKET SALES 2,068.00
245-00000-46742-50222035 TICKET SALES 430.00
245-00000-46742-50222036 TICKET SALES 1,180.00
245-00000-46742-50222501 TICKET SALES 25.00
245-00000-46745-50210212 REVENUE-FEES 4,108.00
245-00000-46920-50210212 MEMBERSHIPS 2,615.00
245-00000-48500-50210212 DONATIONS 639.85
245-55190-50344-50221511 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 10,000.00
247-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 16,665.17
248-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 11,972.58
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 175.00
411-00000-13010 RENT 9,197.64
411-00000-13010 RENT A 1,125.00
603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIVERS 35,267.26

**% TOTAL BY FUND ***
100 GENERAL FUND
207 TID #7 FUND

217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

224 STORM SEWER FUND

229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND

231 SENIORS IN NEED

232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND

234 FOOD PANTRY
241 EMS TRUST FUND

242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

245 OPERA HOUSE FUND

247 TOURISM FUND

248 REVOLVING LOAN FUND
252 K9 FUND

411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
603 EMS

FUND

TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS:

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS:

11,096,354.60

10,791,201.90
14,825.60
20.00
1,514.85
133,061.58
20.00
1,809.21
1,859.00
3,335.00
10,641.00
1,000.00
11,892.50
50,771.31
16,665.17
11,972.58
175.00
10,322.64
35,267.26

11,096,354.60
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C 100059459 02/01/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281044-21
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 129,662.47
9901 E-CHECK FEE 100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECK F (50.50
129,611.97
C 100059460 02/01/2022 TAMMY GOODMAN, JULIE
DOG 19350 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
C 100059462 02/01/2022 LISA MCCOY, JODIE
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100059463 02/01/2022 LISA TRAUTSCH, RYAN
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 55.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 80.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 80.00
215.00
C 100059464 02/01/2022 LISA SWANSON, ROBERT
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 105.00
¢ 100059465 02/01/2022 LISA THOMAS, KELLI
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
C 100059466 02/01/2022 LISA RIEDER, KATIE
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100059467 02/01/2022 LISA PETERSON, ANNE
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 40.00
¢ 100059468 02/01/2022 LISA HANSON, NICOLE
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100059469 02/01/2022 LISA BARAK, JUSTIN
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100059470 02/01/2022 ALEX GULSETH, KENDALL
303 984RT 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 1,034.87
¢ 100059471 02/01/2022 ALEX SHIRK, JOHN
302 38930 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 60.00
302 38775 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 60.00
120.00
¢ 100059474 02/01/2022 CANDEE RACE DAY EVENTS
906 MISC LICENSES 100-00000-44150-31600 MISC. LICENSE 30.00
906 MISC LICENSES-TEMP CLASS B 100-00000-44150-31600 MISC. LICENSE 10.00
40.00
C 100059475 02/01/2022 DEB NIEBUHR, LYNN
DOG 19351 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
C 100059476 02/01/2022 ALEX MACK, KIMBERLEE
301 BH566457-3 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
¢ 100059477 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY BRIETZMAN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 150.00
¢ 100059478 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY POINT
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
¢ 100059479 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY ORMOND
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00
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C 100059480 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY MEISTER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 48.00
¢ 100059481 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY ROBERTS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00
¢ 100059482 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY MULLER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 360.00
¢ 100059483 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY GRIMM
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 70.00
¢ 100059484 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY EGGLESON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 200.00
¢ 100059485 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY FOSS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
¢ 100059486 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
¢ 100059487 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
¢ 100059488 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 845.00
¢ 100059489 02/01/2022 TAMMY GILL, SARA & DAVID
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 25.00
C 100059490 02/01/2022 TRACIE SANCHEZ, SHEILA
303 DMV FEES AMS7539 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 297.00
C 100059491 02/02/2022 ALEX DEAN, NATHAN
303 AGK2902 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 132.00
¢ 100059492 02/02/2022 TAMMY VFW EXERCISE GROUP
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 100.00
¢ 100059493 02/02/2022 DEBBIE HANRAHAN, STEVE
MR 0000004088 224-00000-13010 SW FEE 24.31
¢ 100059494 02/02/2022 DEBBIE SKAALEN SUNSET HOME
MR 0000004086 224-00000-13010 SW FEE 24.31
¢ 100059495 02/02/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES
MR 0000004106 100-00000-13010 LIFE I 647.94
MR 0000004106 100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 28.90
MR 0000004106 100-00000-13010 AFLAC 21.71
MR 0000004106 100-00000-13010 VISION 133.72
MR 0000004106 223-00000-13010 911 429.86
MR 0000004106 411-00000-13010 RENT 9,197.64
MR 0000004106 100-00000-13010 UT WW 7,700.00
MR 0000004106 100-00000-13010 UT ELE 17,700.00
MR 0000004106 100-00000-13010 UT WW 6,600.00
MR 0000004106 400-00000-13010 STRC21 15,325.00
¢ 100059496 02/02/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES
MR 0000004093 100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 86.70
MR 0000004093 400-00000-13010 STRC19 43,726.39
MR 0000004093 100-00000-13010 PW CHA 1,306.83
MR 0000004093 100-00000-13010 ST OPE 93.50
MR 0000004093 100-00000-13010 PW CHA 3,519.68
MR 0000004093 100-00000-13010 PW CHA 2,518.96
C 100059497 02/02/2022 DEBBIE BIRD, KATHRYN AND DIANE
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MR 0000004078 100-00000-13010 MOW 170.00

¢ 100059498 02/02/2022 DEBBIE BRS FINANCIAL

MR 0000004096 411-00000-13010 RENT A 525.00

C 100059499 02/02/2022 DEBBIE COMPLIANT PHARMACY ALLIANCE COOPERAT

MR 0000004084 224-00000-13010 SW FEE 48.62

¢ 100059500 02/02/2022 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 230.00

799 ADJ COUNTY 215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEE 1,926.23

702 FINES 215-00000-46710 FINES 72.98
2,229.21

C 100059501 02/02/2022 DEBBIE DANE, COUNTY OF

9901 FUNDING 100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OQOUTREACH 121.55

¢ 100059502 02/02/2022 TAMMY ROBINSON, LARRY & CHERYL

DOG 19352 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

C 100059503 02/02/2022 TAMMY CONRAD-GENDLOFF, ROBERT

DOG 19353 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

¢ 100059504 02/02/2022 TAMMY HOUTHUIZEN, STEPHANIE

DOG 19354 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

¢ 100059505 02/02/2022 ALEX SOLIS ALCANTARA, BENJAMIN

302 38324 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100059506 02/02/2022 ALEX SCHIESS, BRIAN

302 38319 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 60.00

¢ 100059507 02/02/2022 ALEX PETERSON, ROBERT

302 35435 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00

¢ 100059508 02/02/2022 ALEX ROSE, CAROLINE

301 BG709972-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 111.40

¢ 100059509 02/02/2022 TRACIE BOWMAN, BRIAN

1601 DANCE DONATIONS 242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 25.00

¢ 100059510 02/02/2022 TRACIE ALDRIDGE, NANCY

1601 DANCE DONATIONS 242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 20.00

C 100059511 02/02/2022 TRACIE HARRIED, NANCY

1601 DANCE DONATIONS 242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 25.00

C 100059512 02/02/2022 TRACIE LEPINE, KENNETH & ELIZABETH

1601 DANCE DONATIONS 242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 25.00

¢ 100059513 02/02/2022 TRACIE JOHNSON, ROBERT & BEVERLY

1601 DANCE DONATIONS 242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 25.00

¢ 100059514 02/02/2022 TRACIE FARNSWORTH, NANCY

1601 DANCE DONATIONS 242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 40.00

¢ 100059515 02/02/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00

¢ 100059516 02/02/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BAR RY

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00

¢ 100059517 02/02/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00

¢ 100059518 02/02/2022 ALEX SMILLIE, ALLEN

303 408641 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 1,366.50
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C 100059519 02/02/2022 ALEX ERICKSON, STEVEN

303 ABK6825 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 122.00

C 100059520 02/02/2022 DEB LEWIS, ANNA

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600 OPERATORS 50.00

¢ 100059521 02/02/2022 ALAINA VITIRITTI, SIMONE

301 BG710785-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00

C 100059522 02/02/2022 ALAINA BROWN, MYLEE

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00

¢ 100059523 02/03/2022 DEB HUTCHINS, TAMMY

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600 OPERATORS 50.00

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600 OPERATORS 15.00
65.00

¢ 100059524 02/03/2022 DEB GARGANO, JOSEPH & CATHERINE

DOG 19355 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

¢ 100059525 02/03/2022 DESIRE LAKESTONE PROPERTIES

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 440.00

¢ 100059526 02/03/2022 DESIRE VERITY CONSTRUCTION LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 55.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 55.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 55.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 480.00
645.00

C 100059527 02/03/2022 TAMMY BOELDT, BRENDA

DOG 19356 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

C 100059528 02/03/2022 TONY H VALENZA, JAMES

302 PARKING FINES/32297 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100059530 02/03/2022 TAMMY JOHNSON, STACEY

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600 OPERATORS 65.00

C 100059531 02/03/2022 LISA SMITHBACK, GARY OR ELLEN

9907 2819067 - 2021 PP 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 1.92

¢ 100059532 02/03/2022 LISA GIMPY & GAPPYS LLC

9907 2021 PP - REV. JIMS 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 50.03

¢ 100059533 02/03/2022 LISA EL RIO GRANDE

9907 2021 PP - EL RIO GRANDE 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 802.33

¢ 100059534 02/03/2022 LISA RYAN TAX COMPLIANCE SERVICES

9907 PP - DREYERS GRAND ICE CREAM 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 5.78

¢ 100059535 02/03/2022 LISA AZURA HARBOR HOLDINGS

9907 2021 PP - AZURA HOLDINGS 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 1,529.60

C 100059536 02/03/2022 TAMMY WOODSTOCK, JOSH

DOG 19357 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

¢ 100059541 02/03/2022 TONY H BURRESS, BETTY

302 PARKING FINES/38301 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00

¢ 100059537 02/04/2022 LISA PURPOSE FINANCIAL

9907 2819291 - ADVANCE AMERICA 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 182.80

¢ 100059538 02/04/2022 LISA AMERIGAS





03/15/2022 10:07 AM

User: DAVE
DB: Stoughton

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF

Post Date from 02/01/2022 - 02/28/2022

STOUGHTON

Completed Receipts

Page:

5/32

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

9907 2021 PP 2819127 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 26.94

¢ 100059539 02/04/2022 LISA COCA-COLA COMPANY

9907 2021 PP 2819149 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 169.32

¢ 100059540 02/04/2022 LISA TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY

9907 2021 PP 2819192 JOHNSON CONTL 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 34.63

C 100059542 02/04/2022 ALEX SYLTE, JAMES

302 32724 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00

¢ 100059543 02/04/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES

9901 FEB A DEF COMP 100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 4,052.96

¢ 100059544 02/04/2022 DEBBIE CMIC

9901 STOUGHTON PD 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 382.22

C 100059545 02/04/2022 DEBBIE JOHNSON, MARK & MELISSA

9901 SIGN REPLACEMENT 100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 161.71

¢ 100059546 02/04/2022 DEBBIE DANE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES

MR 0000004094 100-00000-13010 CO YOU 835.17

¢ 100059547 02/04/2022 TAMMY JOHNSON, ANTHONY & MEGHAN

DOG 19358 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

¢ 100059548 02/04/2022 TAMMY MULLEN, THOMAS & CHARLOTTE

501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 400.00

¢ 100059549 02/04/2022 TAMMY BERRY MICHAEL

DOG 19359 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19360 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 21.00
38.00

C 100059550 02/04/2022 TAMMY FOSSUM TODD AND DIANE

DOG 19361 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

C 100059551 02/04/2022 ALEX MURPHY, SIERRA

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 30.00

¢ 100059552 02/04/2022 ALEX ANDERSON, JACK

302 38899 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100059553 02/04/2022 ALEX LEWIS, LUKE

303 AMS7540 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 297.06

¢ 100059554 02/04/2022 ALEX PENTEL NICHOLSON, GEORGEAN

303 590WSG 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 132.00

C 100059563 02/04/2022 DEBBIE COUNTY OF, DANE

9901 TESTIF FOR CITY 603-00000-46220-10100 EMS DEPT FEES 22.88

C 100059555 02/05/2022 ALAINA MAASZ,KRISTI

302 37952 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00

¢ 100059556 02/05/2022 TRACIE ARNOULD, CHLOE

303 DMV FEES AMS7541 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 319.00

¢ 100059557 02/05/2022 TONY H GANDER, CHRISTI

303 DMV FEES/AMS7542 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 140.00

¢ 100059558 02/05/2022 TONY H GANDER, CHRISTI

303 DMV FEES/AMS7542 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 184.50

C 100059559 02/05/2022 TONY H PIETROWSKI, MICHAEL

302 PARKING FINES/38915 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
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C 100059560 02/06/2022 TONY H DAY, FREDDIE
303 DMV FEES/333XAT 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 122.00
C 100059561 02/06/2022 TONY H BILHORN, JILL
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 25.00
¢ 100059562 02/07/2022 ALEX DORENZO, LATOYA
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 50.00
C 100059564 02/07/2022 TAMMY MONSON, PETER
DOG 19362 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059565 02/07/2022 TAMMY KOTAJARVIRVI, TIFFAMY
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600 OPERATORS 50.00
C 100059566 02/07/2022 TAMMY FOSDAL, RONALD
DOG 19363 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
C 100059567 02/07/2022 TAMMY ROSS, MARCIE
DOG 19364 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19365 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00
C 100059568 02/07/2022 LISA MERSHONIAN CIDERY LLC
9907 2021 PP 58-39826 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 148.15
¢ 100059569 02/07/2022 LISA BARMAN, TODD OR BRENDA
9907 2021 PP 58-39800 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 126.99
¢ 100059570 02/07/2022 TAMMY SCHADEBERG, JONATHAN
DOG 19366 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059571 02/07/2022 TAMMY BEARDMORE, GREG
DOG 19367 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059572 02/07/2022 DESIRE ELDON HOMES, LLC
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DRIVEWAY 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 50.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 201.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 201.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 201.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 140.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 643.20
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 80.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 100-00000-42321-16100 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 600.00
2,196.20
C 100059573 02/07/2022 DESIRE ELDON HOMES, LLC
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 50.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 271.55
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 271.55
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 271.55
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 140.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 868.96
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 80.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 100-00000-42321-16100 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,200.00
3,233.61
C 100059574 02/07/2022 DESIRE T.G. HANN LLC
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401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 105.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 80.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 55.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 55.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 55.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 40.00
390.00

C 100059575 02/07/2022 TAMMY MCDONALD, BRYAN

DOG 19368 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

¢ 100059576 02/07/2022 TAMMY SLAUGHTER, JENNIFER

501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 50.00

C 100059577 02/07/2022 ALEX HELLEY, RICHARD

301 BH566274-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00

C 100059578 02/07/2022 DEB BARNES, PAM & STEVE

DOG 19369 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19370 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 21.00
38.00

C 100059579 02/07/2022 DEB SKAR, JASON/ LISA

DOG 19371 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

C 100059580 02/07/2022 ALEX SUBY, BELINDA

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 87.00

C 100059581 02/07/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON MERCHANTS HOME TALENT

MR 0000004100 223-00000-13010 PIRRIG 1,097.51

¢ 100059582 02/07/2022 DEBBIE KOCH, JOHN

MR 0000004103 249-00000-13010 GARBAG 190.04

¢ 100059583 02/07/2022 DEBBIE ONE COMMUNITY BANK

MR 0000004097 411-00000-13010 RENTMC 2,363.35

¢ 100059584 02/07/2022 DEBBIE CRESS FUNERAL HOME

MR 0000004074 100-00000-13025 CEM-0/ 570.00

MR 0000004074 100-00000-13025 CEM-0/ 300.00

C 100059585 02/07/2022 DEBBIE FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH

MR 0000004076 100-00000-13010 FSAYC 11,026.14

C 100059586 02/07/2022 DEBBIE ROB REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE & BUILDERS

MR 0000004068 100-00000-13010 PCOLE 756.83

¢ 100059587 02/07/2022 DEBBIE 51 WEST LLC

MR 0000004073 224-00000-13010 SW FEE 24.31

MR 0000004073 100-00000-13010 DVOR 2,242.00

MR 0000004073 100-00000-13010 DVOR 8,750.00

MR 0000004073 100-00000-13010 DVOR 3,445.89

¢ 100059588 02/07/2022 DEBBIE 51 WEST LLC

MR 0000004092 100-00000-13010 STSIGN 3,547.65

¢ 100059589 02/07/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00

¢ 100059590 02/07/2022 TAMMY ARMSTRONG, HERBERT & RUTH A.

501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 25.00

¢ 100059591 02/07/2022 DEB BEDNAR, DANIEL/SHELLEY

DOG 19372 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
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C 100059592 02/07/2022 TRACIE MARSDEN, SETH
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 25.00
C 100059593 02/07/2022 TRACIE HALVERSON, JAY
303 DMV FEES/615571 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 153.00
¢ 100059594 02/08/2022 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 100.25
702 FINES 215-00000-46710 FINES 376.45
701 COPIES 215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 31.75

508.45

C 100059595 02/08/2022 LISA LAMAR ADVERTISING
9907 2021 PP 58-32024 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 42.33
C 100059596 02/08/2022 DEB KAISER, TAMARA
DOG 19373 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059597 02/08/2022 TAMMY GIBBS, LINDA
DOG 19374 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059598 02/08/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON CENTER FOR THE ARTS
9901 AD REV 245-00000-46930-50210 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 499.00
C 100059599 02/08/2022 TRACIE BENISCH, JO ANN
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 187.00
C 100059600 02/08/2022 TRACIE PURDY, DARIN
301 BAILS/FINES BH566433-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 149.20
¢ 100059601 02/08/2022 DEBBIE GIP-STOUGHTON LLC
MR 0000004087 224-00000-13010 SW FEE 24.31
¢ 100059602 02/08/2022 TAMMY LAYTON, JENNIFER
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600 OPERATORS 50.00
¢ 100059603 02/08/2022 TRACIE EDWARDS, JASON
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
¢ 100059604 02/09/2022 ALEX BARTON, MARSHALL
303 SL9990 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 373.00
C 100059605 02/09/2022 TAMMY FELIX, MARK
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 100.00
¢ 100059606 02/09/2022 TAMMY HUGHES, ED
DOG 19375 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059607 02/09/2022 JOSH STOUGHTON ROTARY
1602 MISCELLANEQUS INCOME 242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 500.00
c 100059608 02/09/2022 TAMMY FRIEDLANDER, MELISSA
DOG 19376 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059609 02/09/2022 LISA ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
9907 2021 PP 58-32130 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 277.05
C 100059610 02/09/2022 TAMMY LANPHERE, LORI
DOG 19377 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
C 100059611 02/09/2022 ALEX MELLOR, NICHOLAS
307 FINGER PRINTING 100-00000-46210-31100 POLICE DEPT FEES 15.00
C 100059612 02/09/2022 EMILY BILLIG, JACE
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 111.40
¢ 100059613 02/10/2022 JOSH FENDRICK, RICHARD





03/15/2022 10:07 AM
User: DAVE
DB: Stoughton

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON
Post Date from 02/01/2022 - 02/28/2022 Completed Receipts

Page:

9/32

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

1601 DANCE DONATIONS 242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 50.00

¢ 100059614 02/10/2022 JOSH SODA FRIDGE

1603 SODA PROCEEDS 242-00000-48523 SODA REVENUE 420.51

¢ 100059615 02/10/2022 ALEX JIMS FLOORING

303 485531 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 143.00

303 XD80756 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 164.00
307.00

C 100059616 02/10/2022 ALEX HEUSSNER, JOSHUA

303 SL9991 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 289.50

¢ 100059617 02/10/2022 DEB KOZENSKI, DIANA

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600 OPERATORS 50.00

¢ 100059618 02/10/2022 DEB REISS, MELISSA

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600 OPERATORS 50.00

¢ 100059619 02/10/2022 TAMMY NATIONAL VETERINARY ASSOC

501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 325.00

¢ 100059620 02/10/2022 TAMMY EDWARD JONES TRUST CO

501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 100.00

¢ 100059621 02/10/2022 RACHEL DAVIS SHARPE

301 BAILS/FINES BH566475 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80

C 100059622 02/10/2022 RACHEL ROBINSON, NORLISHA

302 PARKING FINES 38826 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100059623 02/10/2022 RACHEL METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU

304 MISC REVENUES 22-39417 100-00000-46210-30800 POLICE DEPT FEES 1.00

¢ 100059624 02/10/2022 CINDY VFW EXERCISE GROUP

502 SENIORS IN NEED 231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEE 50.00

C 100059625 02/10/2022 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 100-00000-48503-30500 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 56.00

C 100059626 02/10/2022 CINDY

803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300 DONATIONS - CENTER 197.00

C 100059627 02/10/2022 CINDY

803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300 DONATIONS - CENTER 8.00

¢ 100059628 02/10/2022 CINDY BARTLEY

803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300 DONATIONS - CENTER 50.00

¢ 100059629 02/10/2022 CINDY FROMI FOUDATION

803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300 DONATIONS - CENTER 10.50

¢ 100059630 02/10/2022 CINDY VFW EXERCISE

803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300 DONATIONS - CENTER 100.00

¢ 100059631 02/10/2022 CINDY OLSON

803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300 DONATIONS - CENTER 60.00

¢ 100059632 02/10/2022 CINDY LUER

804 NEWSLETTER 100-00000-46610-30300 NEWSLETTER 9.00

¢ 100059633 02/10/2022 CINDY BILGREN

804 NEWSLETTER 100-00000-46610-30300 NEWSLETTER 9.00

¢ 100059634 02/10/2022 CINDY HERNSTINE

804 NEWSLETTER 100-00000-46610-30300 NEWSLETTER 9.00
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C 100059635 02/10/2022 CINDY CHRISTENSEN
804 NEWSLETTER 100-00000-46610-30300 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100059636 02/10/2022 CINDY
808 WOOD SHOP 229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 35.00
¢ 100059637 02/10/2022 CINDY GILBERTSON
806 LOAN CLOSET 232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 25.00
¢ 100059638 02/10/2022 CINDY CHRISTENSEN
814 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATIONS 232-00000-48516 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATI 25.00
¢ 100059639 02/10/2022 CINDY DOMAN
814 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATIONS 232-00000-48516 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATI 25.00
C 100059640 02/10/2022 CINDY
814 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATIONS 232-00000-48516 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATI 40.00
C 100059641 02/11/2022 TAMMY FLOOD, LAUREN
DOG 19378 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059642 02/11/2022 TAMMY STRAKA, DAN
DOG 19379 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19380 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00
C 100059643 02/11/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 70.00
C 100059644 02/11/2022 ALEX JACOBSON, MARK
303 PL7476 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 137.00
¢ 100059645 02/11/2022 TAMMY PHILLIPS, CHRISTINE
DOG 19381 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19382 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00
C 100059646 02/11/2022 ALEX ANDRUSS, JAMES
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
C 100059647 02/11/2022 DEB 0SGOOD, TERESA
DOG 19383 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059648 02/11/2022 DEB MOON, LAURA
DOG 19384 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
C 100059649 02/11/2022 DEB BECKHAM, ALAN
DOG 19385 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059650 02/11/2022 TRACIE ZETTLE, BRYCE
303 DMV FEES 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 280.25
¢ 100059651 02/11/2022 TRACIE FILLNER, MARK & SANDRA
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 100.00
C 100059652 02/11/2022 TRACIE MILLER, BRITTANY
302 PARKING FINES 38752, 38859 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 120.00
¢ 100059654 02/11/2022 DEBBIE ACTIVE NETWORK
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100-00000-46750-32450 RECREATION 80.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32456 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 3,140.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32455 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 150.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32455 REC INSTRUCTION FEES (40.00)
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32457 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 65.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES 100-55300-50344-32400 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE (319.77)
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C 100059653 02/12/2022 TRACIE BAMBROUGH, DOUGLAS
303 DMV FEES AMS7543 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 297.00
C 100059655 02/14/2022 LISA SPRATT, LAUREN
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100059656 02/14/2022 LISA ALESSANDRINI, VICKI
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 40.00
C 100059657 02/14/2022 LISA EHRKE, CARSON
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059658 02/14/2022 LISA MADORSKY, ALEXANDER
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 55.00
C 100059659 02/14/2022 LISA SIMS, JW
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 40.00
C 100059660 02/14/2022 LISA STONEMAN, LARRY
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 80.00
¢ 100059661 02/14/2022 LISA EHRKE, CARSON
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059662 02/14/2022 LISA COON, BRANDON
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 187.00
¢ 100059663 02/14/2022 LISA COON, BRANDON
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 313.00
C 100059664 02/14/2022 LISA DOERING, SARAH
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
¢ 100059665 02/14/2022 LISA BEST-SMITH, LYNN
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100059666 02/14/2022 LISA BAVERSTOCK, ROBERT
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
¢ 100059667 02/14/2022 LISA ANDERSON, JOHN
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
¢ 100059668 02/14/2022 LISA KNUDTSON, AARON
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100059669 02/14/2022 TRACIE STENJEM, DARRELL
303 DMV FEES AMS7544 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 297.06
C 100059670 02/14/2022 LISA CHICKER, HALLIE
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
¢ 100059671 02/14/2022 LISA KELLY, SOPHIA
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
¢ 100059672 02/14/2022 LISA HARLAN, MITCHELL
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
¢ 100059673 02/14/2022 LISA DROESSLER, PATRICIA
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 20.00
¢ 100059674 02/14/2022 LISA BECKFIELD, ELIZABETH
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059675 02/14/2022 LISA OLER, REBECCA
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 60.00
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¢ 100059676 02/14/2022 LISA BECKFIELD, ELIZABETH

302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100059677 02/14/2022 LISA NORDLIE, CHEYENNE

302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100059678 02/14/2022 LISA SMITH, BEAU

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 40.00

C 100059679 02/14/2022 LISA DIMAGGIO, TONY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 40.00

¢ 100059680 02/14/2022 LISA BING, DAVID

406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 80.00
120.00

C 100059681 02/14/2022 LISA EVAN, NATE

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 160.00

C 100059682 02/14/2022 LISA ARKIN, COLLIN

302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00

¢ 100059683 02/14/2022 LISA MATSON, BRADLEY

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 55.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 55.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 280.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 55.00
445.00

C 100059684 02/14/2022 LISA SOMMERFIELD, SARENA

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00

C 100059685 02/14/2022 LISA SKOIEN, JAMES

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 55.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 80.00
135.00

C 100059686 02/14/2022 LISA TALBERT, DAVID

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 55.00

C 100059687 02/14/2022 LISA SPIKE, LANAE

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 100.00

C 100059688 02/14/2022 LISA TROW, CHERYL

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 25.00

C 100059689 02/14/2022 LISA STEINMETZ, TERESA

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80

¢ 100059690 02/14/2022 LISA NELSON, SCOTT

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 110.00

C 100059691 02/14/2022 LISA MACKAY, NATHAN

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 50.00

¢ 100059692 02/14/2022 LISA CAMPOS, GLORIA

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 80.00

¢ 100059693 02/14/2022 LISA CAPTAIN, JUDITH

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 50.00

C 100059694 02/14/2022 LISA BRANDES, SUE

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 5.00
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C 100059695 02/14/2022 LISA STOUT, JENNIFER
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100059697 02/14/2022 LISA MAYNARD, MATTHEW
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100059698 02/14/2022 LISA JENSEN, ANTHONY
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100059699 02/14/2022 LISA JENSEN, ANTHONY
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 60.00
¢ 100059700 02/14/2022 LISA SUFAK, BRENT
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059701 02/14/2022 LISA KICERA, JACK
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
C 100059702 02/14/2022 LISA DE JESUS AGUILA, MARIA
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
¢ 100059704 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 665.33
¢ 100059705 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 5,483.03
¢ 100059706 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 577.15
C 100059707 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 61.19
¢ 100059708 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 1,442.34
¢ 100059709 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 465.99
¢ 100059710 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 1,497.80
¢ 100059711 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 366.84
¢ 100059712 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 366.58
¢ 100059713 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 675.78
¢ 100059714 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 916.80
¢ 100059715 02/14/2022 LISA STATE OF WI
COURTTRI TO RECORD COURT TRIP DEPOSITS 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 3,691.18
¢ 100059716 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 2,874.86
C 100059717 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 7,831.15
C 100059718 02/14/2022 LISA SOMMERFIELD, SARENA
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES (124.00)
¢ 100059719 02/14/2022 LISA HOR, TOLA
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9901 2021 TAX BILL 2814978 - NSF 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 4,690.32

¢ 100059720 02/14/2022 DEB FLINT, STEPHEN

DOG 19386 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

¢ 100059721 02/14/2022 TAMMY PELLETT, THOMAS & SHAHAIREEN

501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 200.00

¢ 100059722 02/14/2022 TAMMY SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION

501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 300.00

¢ 100059723 02/14/2022 LISA KING, CHADLYA

302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 10.00

¢ 100059724 02/14/2022 TRACIE MCDOWELL, JOSHUA

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00

C 100059725 02/14/2022 DEB WILSON, LYLE & VICKEY

DOG 19387 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

C 100059726 02/14/2022 DEB MAERZ, VALERIE

DOG 19388 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19389 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00

C 100059727 02/14/2022 DEB ALTSCHUL, BENJAMIN

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600 OPERATORS 50.00

C 100059728 02/14/2022 DEB CROSS, PATRICIA

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600 OPERATORS 50.00

C 100059729 02/14/2022 DEB CROSS, CHARLES

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600 OPERATORS 50.00

C 100059730 02/14/2022 TAMMY CORBET, DAVID

DOG 19390 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19391 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00

C 100059731 02/14/2022 TRACIE REEVES, MARGARET

303 DMV FEES 389UZX 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 250.00

¢ 100059732 02/14/2022 TRACIE HERRMANN, MADONNA

301 BAILS/FINES BG7099625-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80

¢ 100059733 02/14/2022 TRACIE SCHULTZ, JACOB

301 BAILS/FINES BG709840-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 149.20

¢ 100059734 02/15/2022 JENNIFER STATE OF WI

1204 TREE COMMISSION DONATION 236-00000-48550 DONATIONS 2,072.30

¢ 100059735 02/15/2022 JENNIFER LAKELAND VET ASSOC

1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 100-00000-46309-40600 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 15.00

¢ 100059736 02/15/2022 JENNIFER

1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 100-00000-46309-40600 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 30.00

C 100059737 02/15/2022 DEB HALVERSON, ANN & TOM

DOG 19392 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19393 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00

C 100059738 02/15/2022 CANDEE CROSS, PATRICIA

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100-00000-44110-31600 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 20.00
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C 100059739 02/15/2022 DEB WEISS, ASHLEY

DOG 19394 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19395 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00

C 100059740 02/15/2022 ALEX VANG, TOU

301 BH566448-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00

¢ 100059741 02/15/2022 LISA STATE OF WI

COURTTRI TO RECORD COURT TRIP DEPOSITS 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 32.00

¢ 100059742 02/15/2022 DEB SKAR, JASON/ LISA

DOG 19371 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

¢ 100059743 02/15/2022 DEB SYRJAMAKI, ELIZABETH

DOG 19396 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19397 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00

C 100059744 02/15/2022 CANDEE RAMSDEN, JAMAE

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100-00000-44110-31600 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 20.00

C 100059745 02/15/2022 CANDEE CROSS, PATRICIA

906 MISC LICENSES 100-00000-44150-31600 MISC. LICENSE 100.00

C 100059746 02/15/2022 TONY H GERMANN, MICHAEL

301 BAILS FINES BH566272-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00

C 100059747 02/16/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 R 335.59

¢ 100059748 02/16/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 R 965.42

¢ 100059749 02/16/2022 LISA CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

9901 4TH QTR FRANCHISE FEES 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 23,470.97

¢ 100059750 02/16/2022 LISA JSB VENTURES

9907 JIMMY JOHNS PP 58-32691 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 357.87

¢ 100059751 02/16/2022 LISA TABBY & JACK'S

9907 2021 PP 58-39775 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 148.15

C 100059752 02/16/2022 TONY H GROLEAU, ROBERT

307 FINGER PRINTING 100-00000-46210-31100 POLICE DEPT FEES 5.00

C 100059753 02/16/2022 TONY H BALOUSEK, TOBIAS

301 BAILS/FINES BH566273-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80

C 100059754 02/16/2022 TONY H PAULSON, GEORGIA

301 BAILS/FINES BH566263-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80

¢ 100059755 02/16/2022 TONY H SUNDBERG, ABBY

301 BAILS/FINES BG709976-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80

C 100059756 02/16/2022 TAMMY FITZSIMMONS, JACOB

DOG 19398 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 21.00

¢ 100059757 02/16/2022 TONY H APONTE, GILBERT

301 BAILS/FINES BF107661-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 861.00

¢ 100059758 02/16/2022 TAMMY BUDDEN, ELLEN

DOG 19399 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

C 100059759 02/16/2022 DESIRE ELDON HOMES, LLC
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405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DRIVEWAY 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 50.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 232.15

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 232.15

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 232.15

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 140.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 742.88

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 80.00

1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 100-00000-42321-16100 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,200.00
2,989.33

C 100059760 02/16/2022 DESIRE ELDON HOMES, LLC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DRIVEWAY 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 50.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 238.05

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 238.05

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 238.05

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 140.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 761.76

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 80.00

1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 100-00000-42321-16100 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 600.00
2,425.91

C 100059761 02/16/2022 JENNIFER MARCI KADLEC

1201 STREET OPENING 100-00000-46430-31200 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANC 25.00

¢ 100059762 02/16/2022 DEBBIE KENSINGTON SQUARE CONDO ASSOC

9901 ROOM USE 411-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME - ROOM USE 30.00

¢ 100059763 02/16/2022 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 27.75

702 FINES 215-00000-46710 FINES 35.60

701 COPIES 215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 81.65

799 ADJ CO 215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEE 13,703.35
13,848.35

C 100059764 02/16/2022 DEBBIE CHICAGO TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00

¢ 100059765 02/16/2022 EMILY COYLE JOSEPH

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 100.00

¢ 100059766 02/16/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00

¢ 100059767 02/16/2022 EMILY DERLETH ELIZABETH

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 2,000.00

¢ 100059768 02/16/2022 DEBBIE FIDLEITY NATL TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00

¢ 100059769 02/16/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00

C 100059771 02/17/2022 LISA WELTER, HEIDI

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 300.00

¢ 100059772 02/17/2022 LISA LEWIS, JUSTIN

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 10.00
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C 100059773 02/17/2022 LISA SKOLASKI, TINA

302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100059774 02/17/2022 LISA MANGAN, DEB

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 55.00

¢ 100059775 02/17/2022 LISA WAREHOUSE MAD

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 40.00

C 100059776 02/17/2022 LISA WAREHOUSE MAD

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 80.00

¢ 100059777 02/17/2022 LISA WAREHOUSE MAD

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 40.00

¢ 100059778 02/17/2022 LISA WAREHOUSE MAD

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 40.00

C 100059779 02/17/2022 LISA DILLEY, HUNTER

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 149.20

¢ 100059780 02/17/2022 LISA CHRISTENSEN, ERIQ

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00

C 100059781 02/17/2022 LISA WERSLAND, BRET

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 55.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 55.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 80.00
190.00

C 100059782 02/17/2022 LISA GERTZ, GEORGE

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00

C 100059784 02/17/2022 LISA SKAVLEN, SCOTT

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 55.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 55.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 440.00
550.00

C 100059785 02/17/2022 LISA BRAUN, DENNIS

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 160.00

¢ 100059786 02/17/2022 LISA SANDBLOM, LISA

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 80.00

¢ 100059787 02/17/2022 LISA GOMACH, THOMAS

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00

C 100059789 02/17/2022 JOHN M ARCHER, JOHN

301 BG709865-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80

301 BG709864-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 111.40
210.20

C 100059790 02/17/2022 ALEX HJORTLAND, LONA

303 924USA 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 104.00

¢ 100059791 02/17/2022 ALEX LIESSE ROBERT

307 FINGER PRINTING STO RES 100-00000-46210-31100 POLICE DEPT FEES 5.00

¢ 100059792 02/17/2022 EMILY ROBERTSON LYNN

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 300.00

¢ 100059793 02/17/2022 LISA LUNDE, JESSICA

302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 95.00
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C 100059794 02/18/2022 LISA DENNER, JAIME

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 55.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 55.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 55.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 160.00
325.00

C 100059795 02/18/2022 LISA THA, JASON

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00

C 100059796 02/18/2022 LISA THA, JASON

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00

C 100059797 02/18/2022 LISA THA, JASON

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.00

C 100059798 02/18/2022 TAMMY CARTWRIGHT, CHAD

DOG 19400 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

¢ 100059799 02/18/2022 ALEX MURPHY, SIERRA

302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100059801 02/19/2022 ALEX SIEBERT, WILLIAM

302 29943 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 75.00

302 29872 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 95.00

302 30239 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 75.00

302 30611 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 75.00
320.00

C 100059802 02/19/2022 ALEX KLINGAMAN, ROBERT

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 1,000.00

¢ 100059803 02/19/2022 ALEX BILODEAU, SHELLY

302 37431 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 100.00

C 100059804 02/20/2022 TRACIE BOOKER, DAKOTA L

303 DMV FEES AMS7545 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 352.00

¢ 100059805 02/20/2022 TRACIE NEWTON, NICOLE

303 DMV FEES AEG5458 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 197.00

¢ 100059806 02/21/2022 TRACIE HENNING, ANNETTE

303 DMV FEES GN3889 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 137.00

C 100059807 02/21/2022 TAMMY WILLIAMS, THOMAS

DOG 19401 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

C 100059808 02/21/2022 TRACIE KNIGHT, KATHY & WILSON, TOOTSIE

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 40.00

¢ 100059809 02/21/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 R 8,293.36

C 100059810 02/21/2022 LISA PAGAN, RICARDO

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00

C 100059811 02/21/2022 LISA GOLATTE, ANTHONY

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00

C 100059812 02/21/2022 LISA GATES, NATHAN

302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00

¢ 100059813 02/21/2022 JENNIFER MATTHEW WOGSLAND

1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 100-00000-46309-40600 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 15.00
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C 100059814 02/21/2022 LISA LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL
9901 REFUND - PAID BY TWICE 100-53300-50340-42200 OPERATING EXPENSES 934.38
C 100059815 02/21/2022 DEB KICERA, KIM
DOG 19402 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19403 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00
C 100059816 02/21/2022 JENNIFER ROBERT MORAN
1201 STREET OPENING 100-00000-46430-31200 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANC 50.00
C 100059817 02/21/2022 DEB OAKLAND, JOE/ANN MARIE
DOG 19404 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 21.00
C 100059818 02/21/2022 TRACIE DORENZO, LATOYA
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 50.00
C 100059819 02/22/2022 DEBBIE VEUM, BARB
MR 0000004126 100-00000-13010 RET HE 1,277.46
¢ 100059820 02/22/2022 DEBBIE JENKS, DAN
MR 0000004125 100-00000-13010 RET HE 1,216.63
¢ 100059821 02/22/2022 DEBBIE CRESS FUNERAL HOME
MR 0000004102 100-00000-13025 CEM-0/ 570.00
¢ 100059822 02/22/2022 DEBBIE 51 WEST LLC
MR 0000004107 100-00000-13010 DVOR 836.00
C 100059823 02/22/2022 DEBBIE DANE, COUNTY OF
9901 FUNDING 100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OQOUTREACH 67.25
¢ 100059824 02/22/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00
C 100059825 02/22/2022 DEBBIE COX, BRYAN F
9901 WARRANT 99FA475J 100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS 2,000.00
C 100059826 02/22/2022 DEBBIE REC DEPOSIT
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100-00000-46750-32452 RECREATION 177.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 100-00000-46720-51300 PARK RESERVATIONS 70.00
247.00
C 100059827 02/22/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00
C 100059828 02/22/2022 DEBBIE ARVOLD, CRAIG
9901 WARRANT 100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS 240.00
¢ 100059829 02/22/2022 DEBBIE OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 1,900.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 390.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50221 TICKET SALES (90.00)
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 90.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 1,960.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 850.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 600.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 140.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 44.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 1,130.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 858.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES (600.00)
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 150.00
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA 150.00
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601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 400.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 945.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 1,640.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 500.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 1,650.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 5,300.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 1,840.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50221 TICKET SALES 1,475.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 450.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES (40.00)
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 1,250.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 484.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 700.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 1,998.75
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50221 TICKET SALES (130.00)
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES (270.00)
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 873.75
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 1,440.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 240.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 120.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 700.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222 TICKET SALES 1,015.00
9901 SALES TAX 245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 1,651.46
9901 CONVE FEE/SHIPPING/CC FEE 245-00000-46745-50210 REVENUE-FEES 4,120.89
9901 MEMBERSHIP FEE 245-00000-46920-50210 MEMBERSHIPS 101.71
9901 DONATIONS 245-00000-48500-50210 DONATIONS 576.15
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA (409.70
9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT 245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA 35.93
36,229.94
C 100059830 02/22/2022 EMILY CLEMENT, BENJAMIN
307 FINGER PRINTING 100-00000-46210-31100 POLICE DEPT FEES 5.00
¢ 100059831 02/23/2022 CANDEE STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
906 MISC LICENSES 100-00000-44150-31600 MISC. LICENSE 80.00
¢ 100059832 02/23/2022 LISA STATE OF WI
COURTTRI TO RECORD COURT TRIP DEPOSITS 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00
¢ 100059833 02/23/2022 LISA STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
1502 RENT 100-00000-48220-41900 RENTAL INCOME 1,000.00
¢ 100059834 02/23/2022 TAMMY HOPPER, CHAD
DOG 19405 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
C 100059835 02/23/2022 DEBBIE ZAEMISCH, RICHARD
SPEC 0511-052-7289-4/7056-20 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 1,273.58
C 100059836 02/23/2022 TAMMY MEINHOLZ, M
DOG 19406 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059837 02/23/2022 TAMMY BRIKOWSKI, JENNIFER
DOG 19407 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19408 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00
C 100059838 02/23/2022 DEBBIE 420 GRANT LLC
SPEC 0511-053-6331-2/7051-15 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 442.77
C 100059839 02/23/2022 TAMMY WARWICK, MICHAEL
DOG 19409 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19410 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 21.00
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C 100059840 02/23/2022 TAMMY MERRILL LYNCH, PIERCE, FENNER & SMIT
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 2,000.00
C 100059841 02/23/2022 TONY H BAKER, MICHAEL
303 DMV FEES/AMS7546 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 462.00
C 100059842 02/23/2022 DEB TIPPIE, RONDA
DOG 19411 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059843 02/23/2022 TONY H SHETTY, SHREE
301 BAILS/FINES/BH5664444-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
¢ 100059844 02/23/2022 DEB BALZER, ELISE
DOG 19412 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
C 100059845 02/23/2022 TRACIE RAMSETT, ASHLEY
303 DMV FEES AMS7547 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 324.50
¢ 100059846 02/24/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 R 2,706.26
C 100059847 02/24/2022 LISA GRASEE, PETER
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 80.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 80.00
160.00
C 100059848 02/24/2022 LISA MEEHAN, JEANI
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 90.00
C 100059849 02/24/2022 LISA DAVIS, JEFFREY
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 55.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 55.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 80.00
190.00
C 100059850 02/24/2022 LISA MAHR, AMY
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 111.40
C 100059851 02/24/2022 LISA LOVE-COMER, JAYLON
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 439.00
C 100059852 02/24/2022 TAMMY JORDAN, SYLVIA
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 25.00
¢ 100059853 02/24/2022 TAMMY TIPPIE
DOG 19413 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059854 02/24/2022 TAMMY ANONYMOUS
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 3.00
C 100059855 02/24/2022 TONY H CLAYMAN, SERA
303 DMV FEES/AMS7548 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 269.00
¢ 100059856 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY HARRIED
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00
¢ 100059857 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY HUSTAD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 164.00
¢ 100059858 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY HALOM
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 120.00
¢ 100059859 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY MILLAN
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801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 45.00
C 100059860 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY ORMOND
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00
C 100059861 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY CARRANO
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00
C 100059862 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY POINT
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100059863 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY STONE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
C 100059864 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY MULLER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 360.00
C 100059865 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY CARRANO
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00
C 100059866 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY POINT
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100059867 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY HARRIED
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
¢ 100059868 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY GRIMM
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 70.00
¢ 100059869 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY TERPSTRA
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 76.00
C 100059870 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY KIDDER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00
C 100059871 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY BUSSEY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
C 100059872 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY EGGLESON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 200.00
C 100059873 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY UTKE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 60.00
C 100059874 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY ROBERTS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
C 100059875 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY TOWNSEND
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00
C 100059876 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY FEMRITE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00
C 100059877 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY GILBERTSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 140.00
¢ 100059878 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY ROBERTS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 55.00
¢ 100059879 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY SMITH
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 4.00
C 100059880 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100059881 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
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C 100059882 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
¢ 100059883 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
¢ 100059884 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,380.00
C 100059885 02/24/2022 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 100-00000-48503-30500 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 124.00
C 100059886 02/24/2022 CINDY CORDRAY
807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR 100.00
C 100059887 02/24/2022 CINDY
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300 DONATIONS - CENTER 55.00
¢ 100059888 02/24/2022 CINDY FENDRICK
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300 DONATIONS - CENTER 100.00
¢ 100059889 02/24/2022 CINDY BRATZ
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300 DONATIONS - CENTER 100.00
¢ 100059890 02/24/2022 CINDY LPI
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300 DONATIONS - CENTER 105.60
¢ 100059891 02/24/2022 CINDY WARD
804 NEWSLETTER 100-00000-46610-30300 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100059892 02/24/2022 CINDY
808 WOOD SHOP 229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 20.00
C 100059893 02/24/2022 CINDY
805 CRAFT SALES 100-00000-46590-50400 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 3.00
¢ 100059894 02/24/2022 CINDY BRYANT FOUNDATION
814 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATIONS 232-00000-48516 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATI 50,000.00
¢ 100059895 02/24/2022 CINDY VFW AUXILIARY
814 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATIONS 232-00000-48516 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATI 2,000.00
¢ 100059896 02/24/2022 CINDY SMITH
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300 DONATIONS - CENTER 100.00
¢ 100059897 02/24/2022 CINDY ELSNER
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300 DONATIONS - CENTER 25.00
C 100059898 02/24/2022 EMILY DRAFALL, DEANNA
303 DMV FEES 473VND 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 211.50
¢ 100059899 02/24/2022 EMILY RACHEL WATSON
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00
C 100059901 02/24/2022 LISA STANTON, BJORN
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 55.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 55.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 55.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 208.00

373.00

¢ 100059900 02/25/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 R 4,480.03
¢ 100059902 02/25/2022 JuDY ANGELIQUE CROOK
302 PARKING FINES 38021 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
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C 100059903 02/25/2022 CANDEE DALSTROM, MATTHEW
DOG 19414 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100059904 02/25/2022 JuDY JEFFREY OFFORD
303 DMV FEES RENEWAL 634DFZ 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 122.00
C 100059905 02/25/2022 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING, INC
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 55.00
C 100059906 02/25/2022 JuDY JORGE JOHNSON
302 PARKING FINES 38798 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059907 02/25/2022 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 90.00
¢ 100059908 02/25/2022 DESIRE SIMS EXTERIORS & REMODELING, INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200 BUILDING 90.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200 ELECTRICAL 160.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 90.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200 PLUMBING 90.00
430.00
¢ 100059909 02/25/2022 DESIRE FIFTY ONE WEST LLC
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 14,367.00
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 1,108.94
15,475.94
¢ 100059910 02/25/2022 DESIRE MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 35.00
¢ 100059911 02/25/2022 DESIRE J & K SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC
408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 100-00000-44340-32000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 284.25
¢ 100059912 02/25/2022 DESIRE HARKER HEATING & COOLING, INC
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 100.00
¢ 100059913 02/25/2022 DESIRE ALL COMFORT SERVICES
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200 HEATING 85.00
¢ 100059914 02/25/2022 DESIRE J & S NORDIC ENTERPRISES LLC
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 440.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DOC FEE 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 40.00
480.00
C 100059915 02/25/2022 TAMMY FRANK AND KATHLEEN PARKEL
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 100.00
¢ 100059916 02/25/2022 TAMMY MARY SHEEHAN
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 100.00
¢ 100059917 02/25/2022 TAMMY JOSEPH LIGGETT
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 50.00
¢ 100059918 02/25/2022 TAMMY STEPHANIE STENSAAS
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600 OPERATORS 50.00
¢ 100059919 02/25/2022 TAMMY KOJO, GLENDA
DOG 19415 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19416 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19417 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 21.00
55.00
C 100059920 02/25/2022 EMILY PETERSON, AUBREY
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302 PARKING FINES 36596 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059929 02/25/2022 DEBBIE COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS
MR 0000004122 411-00000-13010 RENT A 600.00
¢ 100059930 02/25/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 FEB RETIREMENT 100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 18,151.78
¢ 100059931 02/25/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 FEB B DEF COMP 100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 4,052.96
¢ 100059932 02/25/2022 DEBBIE WI SURPLUS ONLINE ACUTION
9901 SALES 100-53300-50340-42200 OPERATING EXPENSES 3,536.00
¢ 100059933 02/25/2022 DEBBIE WI SURPLUS ONLINE ACUTION
9901 SALE OF PROPERTY 412-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 1,634.00
C 100059935 02/25/2022 DEBBIE COUNTY OF, DANE
9905 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSM 180.00
9906 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 100-00000-48130-10100 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 19.80
199.80
C 100059936 02/25/2022 DEBBIE ONE COMMUNITY BANK
MR 0000004127 411-00000-13010 RENTMC 2,363.35
¢ 100059937 02/25/2022 DEBBIE GENERATIONS TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00
¢ 100059938 02/25/2022 DEBBIE MATSON DEVELOPER
MR 0000004090 100-00000-13010 CONDE 1,273.05
¢ 100059939 02/25/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00
¢ 100059940 02/25/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00
¢ 100059941 02/25/2022 DEBBIE FEDILITY NATL TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00
¢ 100059943 02/25/2022 DEBBIE FIDLEITY NATL TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN F 35.00
¢ 100059944 02/25/2022 DEBBIE REC DEPOSIT
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100-00000-46752-32453 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 580.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 100-00000-46720-51300 PARK RESERVATIONS 70.00
650.00
C 100059945 02/25/2022 DEBBIE ACTIVE NETWORK
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32456 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 40.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32457 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 410.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100-00000-46750-32450 RECREATION 230.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32456 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 868.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32455 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 248.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32455 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 322.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32457 REC INSTRUCTION FEES (45.00)
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES 100-55300-50344-32400 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE (186.48)
1,886.52
C 100059921 02/26/2022 TONY H SORENSON, MICHELLE
303 DMV FEES 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 132.00
¢ 100059922 02/26/2022 TONY H HOWLAND, KELLY
302 PARKING FINES/37969 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
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C 100059923 02/26/2022 TONY H HACK, STEVE
302 PARKING FINES/38970 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059924 02/26/2022 TONY H NIELSEN, JEFFREY
302 PARKING FINES/38104 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059925 02/26/2022 TONY H HAUGEN, GWEN
302 PARKING FINES/38105 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059926 02/27/2022 DEBBIE JENKS, DAN
MR 0000004125 100-00000-13010 RET HE 60.84
¢ 100059927 02/27/2022 DEBBIE DODGE, CLAYTON M
SPEC 0511-082-1527-1/7033-10 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 1,429.20
SPEC 0511-082-1527-1/7033-10 270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 37.52
¢ 100059928 02/28/2022 EMILY FRIEDLANDER, MELISSA
302 PARKING FINES 36584 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059934 02/28/2022 EMILY ANDERSON, DENNIS
302 PARKING FINES 38082 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059942 02/28/2022 EMILY CONKLIN, VIRGINIA
301 BAILS/FINES BH567011-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
¢ 100059946 02/28/2022 EMILY HERRINGTON, MICHAEL
303 DMV FEES 859DDA 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 122.00
¢ 100059947 02/28/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 8,353.96
¢ 100059948 02/28/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 200.00
C 100059949 02/28/2022 EMILY RIECK, CHRISTY
302 PARKING FINES 37978, 37979 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 60.00
¢ 100059950 02/28/2022 EMILY ELLIOTT, JASON
303 DMV FEES SL9992 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 306.00
¢ 100059951 02/28/2022 DEBBIE HOMESTEAD TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN 35.00
C 100059952 02/28/2022 EMILY CHARLESTON, JASON
302 PARKING FINES 36591 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059953 02/28/2022 EMILY MAYS LAW OFFICE
304 MISC REVENUES 100-00000-46210-30800 POLICE DEPT FEES 19.00
¢ 100059954 02/28/2022 DEBBIE FIDELITY NATL TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN 35.00
¢ 100059955 02/28/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN 35.00
C 100059956 02/28/2022 EMILY MILES, RUSSELL
303 DMV FEES AES2431 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 132.00
C 100059957 02/28/2022 EMILY OLSON, SHAWN
303 DMV FEES AMS7549 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 269.00
C 100059958 02/28/2022 LISA ROPER, MICHAEL
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
¢ 100059959 02/28/2022 LISA MADDEN, LEE
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 105.00
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C 100059960 02/28/2022 LISA DIETZMAN, CARRI
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100059961 02/28/2022 LISA FRISCH, ANDREW
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059962 02/28/2022 LISA JENSEN, ANTHONY
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059963 02/28/2022 LISA JENSEN, ANTHONY
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059964 02/28/2022 LISA SOMMERS-OLSON, BONNIE
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059965 02/28/2022 LISA OLSON, BRENDAN
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059966 02/28/2022 LISA LEWIS, RUSSELL
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059967 02/28/2022 LISA BROCKNER, RYAN
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059968 02/28/2022 LISA TRUONG, CONG
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 1.00
¢ 100059969 02/28/2022 LISA TRUONG, CONG
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059970 02/28/2022 LISA MIILLER, JOSEPH
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200 MISC 80.00
¢ 100059971 02/28/2022 LISA MCINTYRE, JAYLEN
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059972 02/28/2022 EMILY MITCHELL, JATON
303 DMV FEES AMS7550 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 517.00
¢ 100059973 02/28/2022 TONY H SWENSON, MARIJANE
302 PARKING FINES 38047 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059974 02/28/2022 TONY H HOVER-QUAM, KAILA
303 DMV FEES 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 100.00
C 100059975 02/28/2022 TONY H HOVER-QUAM, KAILA
303 DMV FEES 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 22.00
C 100059976 02/28/2022 LISA LEE, TAYLOR
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059977 02/28/2022 LISA JONES, NAVY
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059978 02/28/2022 LISA RAMSEY, KYRA
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059979 02/28/2022 LISA ZOBEL, KATE
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059980 02/28/2022 LISA CORNELL WEVLEY, KARLA
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059981 02/28/2022 LISA MORONEY-CARSON, YEVONESSA
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 50.00
¢ 100059982 02/28/2022 LISA CORNELL WEVLEY, KARLA
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
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C 100059983 02/28/2022 LISA AUERSWALD, LEIGH
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100059984 02/28/2022 LISA MCKAY, KRISTEN
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059985 02/28/2022 LISA COOK, JEREMIAH
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059986 02/28/2022 LISA TREMAIN-WOODCOCK, LON
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 20.00
¢ 100059987 02/28/2022 LISA SMITH, COURTNEY
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059988 02/28/2022 LISA TRACY, KAYLIE
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059989 02/28/2022 LISA GRISETA, ANNAMARIE
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059990 02/28/2022 LISA MCINERNEY, DANIEL
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059991 02/28/2022 TONY H WASHBURN, MICHELLE
302 PARKING FINES/38004 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059992 02/28/2022 LISA MCDONALD, KYLE
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059993 02/28/2022 LISA RAMIREZ, CARLOS
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059994 02/28/2022 LISA PERKINS, CASSINDA
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059995 02/28/2022 LISA MCGEE, CHRIS
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059996 02/28/2022 LISA RUTZ, MORGAN
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100059997 02/28/2022 TAMMY FALCH, DENISE
DOG 19418 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19419 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

34.00

C 100059998 02/28/2022 LISA ROSS, JAMES
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100059999 02/28/2022 LISA BLOCK, JACOB
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100060000 02/28/2022 LISA FRIE, RANDALL
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100060001 02/28/2022 LISA KEYSER, ROBERT
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100060002 02/28/2022 LISA HERSHEY, ZACH
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100060003 02/28/2022 LISA HERSHEY, ZACH
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100060005 02/28/2022 LISA SUEAREZ, JAQUELINE
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302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100060006 02/28/2022 TAMMY TELLANDER, HOLLY
DOG 19420 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19421 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00
C 100060007 02/28/2022 TONY H COLON HERNANDEZ, JUAN, MANUEL
302 PARKING FINES/38059 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100060008 02/28/2022 TAMMY BACKHAUS, KAYLA
DOG 19422 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
¢ 100060009 02/28/2022 TAMMY PETERIK, WILLIAM
DOG 19423 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19424 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00
C 100060010 02/28/2022 TONY H QUAM, BRADY
303 DMV FEES/AMS7551 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 289.00
¢ 100060011 02/28/2022 TAMMY WOPAT, JONATHAN & MARIA
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 50.00
¢ 100060012 02/28/2022 TONY H ROSE, DANIEL
303 DMV FEES/ALM6339 RENEWAL 100-00000-46290-31000 MVD FEES 122.00
¢ 100060013 02/28/2022 TONY H AKALE, SAMUEL
302 PARKING FINES/38049 100-00000-45130-31100 PARKING FINES 30.00
¢ 100060014 02/28/2022 TONY H NELSON, CRAIG
301 BAILS/FINES/BG709745-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
¢ 100060022 02/28/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 R 376.84
¢ 100060024 02/28/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 R 1,212.73
¢ 100060027 02/28/2022 LISA STATE OF WI
COURTTRI TO RECORD COURT TRIP DEPOSITS 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 30.00
Total of 548 Receipts 594,636.71
*x*x%* TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***
100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 180.00
100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 3,903.89
100-00000-13010 AFLAC 21.71
100-00000-13010 CO YOU 835.17
100-00000-13010 CONDE 1,273.05
100-00000-13010 DVOR 15,273.89
100-00000-13010 FSAYC 11,026.14
100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 115.60
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 647.94
100-00000-13010 MOW 170.00
100-00000-13010 PCOLE 756.83
100-00000-13010 PW CHA 7,345.47
100-00000-13010 RET HE 2,554.93
100-00000-13010 ST OPE 93.50
100-00000-13010 STSIGN 3,547.65
100-00000-13010 UT ELE 17,700.00

100-00000-13010 UT wWw 14,300.00
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100-00000-13010 VISION 133.72
100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 23,853.19
100-00000-13025 CEM-0/ 1,440.00
100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 134,352.79
100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS 2,240.00
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 5,304.00
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 18,151.78
100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 8,105.92
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 1,316.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 9,671.78
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 3,600.00
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 188.80
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 40.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 580.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 220.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 6,649.80
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 1,812.75
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 1,562.75
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 1,812.75
100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 284.25
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 2,370.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 3,536.00
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 700.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 20.00
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 30.00
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 10,720.74
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 60.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 75.00
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 3.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 45.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 140.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 310.00
100-00000-46750-32452200 RECREATION 177.00
100-00000-46752-32453500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 580.00
100-00000-46752-32455000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 282.00
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 398.00
100-00000-46752-32456200 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 4,008.00
100-00000-46752-32456300 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 40.00
100-00000-46752-32457000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 20.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 410.00
100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 19.80
100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME 1,000.00
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 180.00
100-00000-48505-30300000 DONATIONS - CENTER 911.10
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECK FEE (50.50)
100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 4,470.38
100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 161.71
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (506.25)
215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES 15,629.58
215-00000-46710 FINES 485.03
215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 113.40
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 378.00
223-00000-13010 911 429.86
223-00000-13010 PIRRIG 1,097.51
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 145.86
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 15,550.94
229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 55.00
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 50.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 100.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 25.00
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232-00000-48516 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATIONS 52,090.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 3,953.00
236-00000-48550 DONATIONS 2,072.30
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 500.00
242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 210.00
242-00000-48523 SODA REVENUE 420.51
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 1,651.46
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE (223.77)
245-00000-46742-50221045 TICKET SALES 1,475.00
245-00000-46742-50221511 TICKET SALES (130.00)
245-00000-46742-50221530 TICKET SALES (90.00)
245-00000-46742-50222001 TICKET SALES 1,998.75
245-00000-46742-50222002 TICKET SALES (270.00)
245-00000-46742-50222003 TICKET SALES 1,015.00
245-00000-46742-50222004 TICKET SALES 1,840.00
245-00000-46742-50222005 TICKET SALES (40.00)
245-00000-46742-50222006 TICKET SALES 1,640.00
245-00000-46742-50222007 TICKET SALES (600.00)
245-00000-46742-50222008 TICKET SALES 1,130.00
245-00000-46742-50222009 TICKET SALES 873.75
245-00000-46742-50222010 TICKET SALES 390.00
245-00000-46742-50222011 TICKET SALES 140.00
245-00000-46742-50222012 TICKET SALES 945.00
245-00000-46742-50222013 TICKET SALES 700.00
245-00000-46742-50222014 TICKET SALES 400.00
245-00000-46742-50222015 TICKET SALES 1,960.00
245-00000-46742-50222017 TICKET SALES 600.00
245-00000-46742-50222019 TICKET SALES 150.00
245-00000-46742-50222020 TICKET SALES 450.00
245-00000-46742-50222021 TICKET SALES 90.00
245-00000-46742-50222024 TICKET SALES 44.00
245-00000-46742-50222026 TICKET SALES 1,900.00
245-00000-46742-50222027 TICKET SALES 1,440.00
245-00000-46742-50222029 TICKET SALES 484.00
245-00000-46742-50222030 TICKET SALES 500.00
245-00000-46742-50222031 TICKET SALES 5,300.00
245-00000-46742-50222032 TICKET SALES 850.00
245-00000-46742-50222033 TICKET SALES 700.00
245-00000-46742-50222034 TICKET SALES 858.00
245-00000-46742-50222035 TICKET SALES 240.00
245-00000-46742-50222036 TICKET SALES 120.00
245-00000-46742-50222037 TICKET SALES 1,650.00
245-00000-46742-50222039 TICKET SALES 1,250.00
245-00000-46745-50210212 REVENUE-FEES 4,120.89
245-00000-46920-50210212 MEMBERSHIPS 101.71
245-00000-46930-50210212 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 499.00
245-00000-48500-50210212 DONATIONS 576.15
249-00000-13010 GARBAG 190.04
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 4,115.00
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 3,145.55
270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 37.52
400-00000-13010 STRC19 43,726.39
400-00000-13010 STRC21 15,325.00
411-00000-13010 RENT 9,197.64
411-00000-13010 RENT A 1,125.00
411-00000-13010 RENTMC 4,726.70
411-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME - ROOM USE 30.00
412-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 1,634.00
603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIVERS 50,149.03

603-00000-46220-10100000 EMS DEPT FEES 22.88
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TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 594,636.71

**% TOTAL BY FUND ***

100 GENERAL FUND 331,177.03
215 LIBRARY FUND 16,228.01
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 378.00
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,527.37
224 STORM SEWER FUND 15,696.80
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 55.00
231 SENIORS IN NEED 50.00
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 52,215.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 3,953.00
236 TREE COMMISSION 2,072.30
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 1,130.51
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 36,728.94
249 REFUSE FUND 190.04
252 K9 FUND 4,115.00
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 3,183.07
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 59,051.39
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 15,079.34
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 1,634.00
603 EMS 50,171.91

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 594,636.71
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C 100058501 01/02/2022 TRACIE VIKE, WILLIAM 30.00
¢ 100058502 01/02/2022 TRACIE WALKER, JENNIFER 30.00
C 100058504 01/02/2022 TRACIE REEDY, STEVEN 30.00
C 100058505 01/02/2022 TRACIE SHANAHAN, SEAN 20.00
¢ 100058506 01/02/2022 TRACIE BURKHALTER, TIMOTHY 30.00
¢ 100058507 01/02/2022 TRACIE GUETZKE, WILLIAM 30.00
C 100058508 01/02/2022 TRACIE CARPENTER, STEVE 30.00
C 100058509 01/02/2022 TRACIE DEMURI, BENJAMIN 20.00
C 100058510 01/02/2022 TRACIE ZWECK, JOSHUA 30.00
C 100058511 01/03/2022 ALAINA JOHNSON, SHERRI 25.00
¢ 100058514 01/03/2022 SAMANTHA CACERES, CARLOS A 255.50
C 100058515 01/03/2022 TAMMY OLSON, RANDY 17.00
¢ 100058516 01/03/2022 TAMMY ADAMS, MARGARET 17.00
C 100058517 01/03/2022 TAMMY WRIGHT, KAYALA 34.00
C 100058518 01/03/2022 TAMMY MATZ, JAMES & KAY 17.00
¢ 100058519 01/03/2022 TAMMY EWALD, STEVEN 17.00
C 100058520 01/03/2022 TAMMY MCGUIRE, TESSA 17.00
C 100058521 01/03/2022 TAMMY DALSOREN, DAVID 17.00
C 100058522 01/03/2022 TAMMY SCHAFFER, JOHN 17.00
C 100058523 01/03/2022 TAMMY KRUEGER, CHERYL 17.00
C 100058524 01/03/2022 TAMMY DAVIS, LAURA 1,000.00
¢ 100058525 01/03/2022 SAMANTHA CRAWFORD, MICHAEL 266.50
¢ 100058526 01/03/2022 TAMMY JAJE, GINA 17.00
¢ 100058529 01/03/2022 SAMANTHA MCINERNEY, DANIEL 30.00
C 100058530 01/03/2022 SAMANTHA AKALE, SAMUEL 30.00
C 100058531 01/03/2022 DEB DETRICK, CHERYL 17.00
¢ 100058532 01/03/2022 DEB KITSEMBEL, JEFF & BRENDA 17.00
¢ 100058533 01/03/2022 SAMANTHA MONTGOMERY, SHAWN 30.00
C 100058534 01/03/2022 SAMANTHA SWENSON, MARIJANE 30.00
¢ 100058535 01/03/2022 DEB PETERSON CAROL AND TOM 17.00
C 100058536 01/03/2022 DEB FERGUSON, COLE 50.00
¢ 100058537 01/03/2022 SAMANTHA HELMKE, BEATRICE 98.80
C 100058538 01/03/2022 MASON LISKEY, RONALD & ARLENE 10.00
C 100058539 01/03/2022 SAMANTHA RICHARDSON, CHARLES 30.00
C 100058540 01/03/2022 SAMANTHA SMITH, JEFF 30.00
¢ 100058541 01/03/2022 MASON CHRISTENSEN, SHIRLEY 10.00
C 100058542 01/03/2022 MASON HULTS, KAREN PAT 250.00
C 100058543 01/03/2022 MASON LOVICK, JERRY 25.00
C 100058544 01/03/2022 MASON ARNDT, LARRY & SHERYL 50.00
¢ 100058545 01/03/2022 MASON CAREY, SANDRA 25.00
C 100058546 01/03/2022 MASON WETHAL, RON 10.00
¢ 100058547 01/03/2022 MASON MIGLIO, ANN R. 50.00
C 100058548 01/03/2022 MASON STEELE, WENDY & JAMES 50.00
¢ 100058549 01/03/2022 MASON BRIDWELL, JAMES & HELEN 20.00
C 100058550 01/03/2022 MASON BLACKMAN, DR. JON & CONNIE 25.00
C 100058551 01/03/2022 MASON CARR, GARY 50.00
C 100058552 01/03/2022 MASON THOREN, DUSTIN 25.00
C 100058553 01/03/2022 MASON KOSS, FRANK 50.00
C 100058554 01/03/2022 MASON ELVEKROG, JOHN & NANCY 25.00
C 100058555 01/03/2022 MASON KLITZKE, MARVIN 100.00
C 100058556 01/03/2022 MASON GAMOKE, JAMES & KATHLEEN 25.00
C 100058557 01/03/2022 MASON KARLEN, PATRICIA 100.00
¢ 100058558 01/03/2022 MASON BAILEY, MILDRED 20.00
¢ 100058559 01/03/2022 MASON MOE. ROGER & MARILYN 25.00
C 100058560 01/03/2022 MASON GARDNER, MARILYN 25.00
¢ 100058561 01/03/2022 MASON MCCARTHY NURSING HOME 100.00
C 100058562 01/03/2022 MASON HARRIED, SCOTT 25.00
¢ 100058563 01/03/2022 MASON HARRIED, RICHARD & BARBARA 25.00
C 100058564 01/03/2022 MASON STOKSTAD, DAN & DEBRA 25.00
¢ 100058565 01/03/2022 MASON MCGUIRE, JERRY & JANE 100.00
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C 100058566 01/03/2022 MASON MARSH, DAWN & DARREN 10.00
¢ 100058567 01/03/2022 MASON BENSON, MARK & KAREN 25.00
C 100058568 01/03/2022 MASON GILBERT, KILEY 25.00
¢ 100058569 01/03/2022 MASON WOLNAK, KEN & LIZ 100.00
C 100058570 01/03/2022 MASON BOSSINGHAM, JEANETTE 25.00
¢ 100058571 01/03/2022 MASON CHRISTENSEN, ALLAN & ELOISE 25.00
¢ 100058572 01/03/2022 MASON ANDERSON, RONALD & BEVERLY 100.00
C 100058573 01/03/2022 MASON ZADRA, MICHAEL & JUDITH 15.00
C 100058574 01/03/2022 MASON JENKS, JEAN & DENNIS 25.00
C 100058575 01/03/2022 MASON STORCH, PETER & HELEN 25.00
C 100058576 01/03/2022 MASON BRICCO, ROBERT & MARY 25.00
C 100058577 01/03/2022 MASON OTTERSON, CAROL & JOHN 50.00
C 100058578 01/03/2022 MASON HORN, CHARLES & THERESA 100.00
C 100058579 01/03/2022 SAMANTHA JOHNSON, JORGE 30.00
¢ 100058580 01/03/2022 MASON NELSON, BETTY & HOWARD 50.00
¢ 100058581 01/03/2022 MASON STRANDLIE, DWAYNE & TINA 25.00
C 100058582 01/03/2022 MASON ZDORKOWSKI, NICHOLAS 50.00
C 100058583 01/03/2022 MASON NELSON, LARRY & TRUDY 50.00
¢ 100058584 01/03/2022 MASON BJORDAHL, RICHARD & NANCEE 10.00
C 100058585 01/03/2022 MASON KOKKONEN, NANCY 100.00
C 100058586 01/03/2022 TAMMY DREW, JULIE 34.00
C 100058587 01/03/2022 MASON SIME, MYRON & MARY 10.00
¢ 100058588 01/03/2022 MASON DROGSVOLD, PATRICIA 50.00
C 100058589 01/03/2022 TAMMY KOEPCKE, LINDA 17.00
¢ 100058590 01/03/2022 TAMMY GATES, JASON 17.00
¢ 100058591 01/03/2022 TAMMY WIRTH, LORI 17.00
¢ 100058593 01/03/2022 MASON MORELAND, CARINA 50.00
C 100058594 01/03/2022 TAMMY SMYTH, BRENDA 34.00
¢ 100058595 01/03/2022 MASON HERMAN, GILBERT JR & KAREN 100.00
C 100058596 01/03/2022 MASON WIGGEN, ALLEN & DIANE 10.00
C 100058597 01/03/2022 MASON UTKE, THEORA & JANE 25.00
C 100058598 01/03/2022 MASON THE UPS STORE #3617 50.00
C 100058599 01/03/2022 TAMMY GARDNER, MARILYN 200.00
C 100058600 01/03/2022 TAMMY RUTH CIRCLE OF WEST KOSHKONONG LUTHE 50.00
C 100058601 01/03/2022 TAMMY NIEMEYER, LESLIE 1,000.00
C 100058602 01/03/2022 TAMMY MURPHY, KEVIN AND ELIZABETH 1,000.00
¢ 100058603 01/03/2022 TAMMY GENERAL ENGENEERING COMPANY 20.00
¢ 100058604 01/03/2022 SAMANTHA KIRCH, AUSTIN 20.00
C 100058605 01/03/2022 ALEX ANDRUSS, DEVAN 60.00
¢ 100058606 01/03/2022 ALAINA COSME, LLOYD 30.00
C 100058616 01/03/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281025-2021 561,255.81
C 100058607 01/04/2022 SAMANTHA PLUMLEY, ZACARY 60.00
C 100058608 01/04/2022 SAMANTHA DORR, RODNEY 264.00
C 100058609 01/04/2022 SAMANTHA CHAT, JONA 122.00
¢ 100058610 01/04/2022 SAMANTHA ZWEEP, MICHAEL 147.00
C 100058611 01/04/2022 SAMANTHA REE, CHARLES 132.00
C 100058612 01/04/2022 SAMANTHA SKARE, WILLIAM 30.00
¢ 100058613 01/04/2022 DEB FRISELLA, ANN 17.00
¢ 100058614 01/04/2022 DEB KOCH, JOHN 17.00
C 100058615 01/04/2022 DEB HERMES, LUCCA 17.00
C 100058617 01/04/2022 TAMMY HAUK, JILL 34.00
¢ 100058618 01/04/2022 TAMMY DAVID, KIRSTEN 50.00
¢ 100058619 01/04/2022 TAMMY STICHT, TARYN 21.00
¢ 100058620 01/04/2022 ALAINA RAYMOND MCNURLAN 122.00
¢ 100058621 01/04/2022 ALAINA PITNEY, MARVIN 281.50
C 100058622 01/04/2022 TAMMY MOON, LAURA 34.00
C 100058623 01/04/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281026-2021 665,825.19
¢ 100058624 01/04/2022 TAMMY ANDERSON, MARK & JEANNE 17.00
C 100058625 01/04/2022 ALAINA FETTER, DAVID 30.00
C 100058626 01/04/2022 ALAINA SWANGSTU, ELVIN 60.00
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C 100058627 01/05/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281027-2021 439,184.31
C 100058628 01/05/2022 LISA MCCANN, KATIE 30.00
C 100058629 01/05/2022 LISA WELTER, HEIDI 30.00
C 100058630 01/05/2022 LISA BROOKS, JAMES 75.00
¢ 100058631 01/05/2022 LISA MAD CITY WINDOWS 80.00
C 100058632 01/05/2022 LISA ENDRES, EARLY 30.00
C 100058633 01/05/2022 LISA BAUGHN, STEPHANIE 30.00
C 100058634 01/05/2022 LISA SCHAUB, RYAN 30.00
C 100058635 01/05/2022 LISA MIKKELSON, SAVANNAH 30.00
¢ 100058636 01/05/2022 LISA JOHNSON, KHRISTY 30.00
¢ 100058637 01/05/2022 LISA SEAMONSON, DANIEL 439.00
¢ 100058638 01/05/2022 LISA SEAMONSON, DANIEL 124.00
¢ 100058639 01/05/2022 LISA SEAMONSON, DANIEL 98.80
C 100058640 01/05/2022 LISA PHILLIPS, MELISSA 20.00
¢ 100058641 01/05/2022 LISA PALOJA, BAJRAM 30.00
C 100058642 01/05/2022 LISA PALOJA, BAJRAM 30.00
C 100058643 01/05/2022 LISA PALOJA, BAJRAM 30.00
C 100058644 01/05/2022 LISA PALOJA, BAJRAM 30.00
C 100058645 01/05/2022 SAMANTHA ANDERSON, STEVE 30.00
C 100058646 01/05/2022 TAMMY VANEVENHOVEN, PAM/TOM 17.00
C 100058647 01/05/2022 SAMANTHA STEPHENS, LARRY 30.00
¢ 100058648 01/05/2022 DESIRE ADDIE WATER SYSTEMS 50.00
¢ 100058649 01/05/2022 DESIRE POINT OF BEGINNING, INC 3,825.97
¢ 100058650 01/05/2022 TAMMY MULLEN, THOMAS & CHARLOTTE 400.00
C 100058651 01/05/2022 SAMANTHA MILLER, MICHAEL 30.00
C 100058652 01/05/2022 SAMANTHA GOETZ, WILLIAM 30.00
¢ 100058653 01/05/2022 TAMMY UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN C U 50.00
¢ 100058654 01/05/2022 TAMMY LAX, AMELIA 17.00
¢ 100058655 01/05/2022 TAMMY NIEDFELDT, SHIRLY 17.00
C 100058656 01/05/2022 TAMMY GARDNER, ANNA 17.00
¢ 100058657 01/05/2022 DESIRE KVALHEIM, JONATHAN 75.00
C 100058658 01/05/2022 TAMMY WOLAN, JOANNE 17.00
¢ 100058659 01/05/2022 ALAINA DANIEL MCGLYNN 30.00
C 100058660 01/05/2022 ALAINA THANG, BAWI 30.00
¢ 100058661 01/05/2022 ALAINA STEVEN POLASKI 132.00
¢ 100058662 01/05/2022 JENNIFER KELLY MCCANN 150.00
C 100058663 01/05/2022 ALAINA NELSON, JULIE 122.00
C 100058664 01/05/2022 ALAINA GARCIA, NANCY 20.00
¢ 100058665 01/05/2022 ALAINA MELISSA FRIEDLANDER 30.00
¢ 100058666 01/05/2022 ALAINA PAULA CLEMENTS 30.00
C 100058667 01/06/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281029-2021 478,638.51
C 100058668 01/06/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281030-2021 517,801.52
C 100058669 01/06/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281031-2021 536,884.75
C 100058670 01/06/2022 DEB PRECHEL, PATRICIA 17.00
C 100058671 01/06/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281032-2021 524,114.41
C 100058672 01/06/2022 TRACIE ADAMS, ANTHONY 30.00
C 100058673 01/06/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281033-2021 478,206.67
C 100058674 01/06/2022 DEB VENTURINO, AMANDA/JOHN 21.00
¢ 100058675 01/06/2022 DEB JOHNSON, VICKI 17.00
C 100058676 01/06/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281034-2021 491,704.84
C 100058677 01/06/2022 TRACIE MARSDEN, SETH 25.00
¢ 100058678 01/06/2022 MASON SMITH, RJ 10.00
¢ 100058679 01/06/2022 MASON GROSSMAN, A.L & J.J 50.00
¢ 100058680 01/06/2022 MASON NORDLIE, JEAN 50.00
¢ 100058681 01/06/2022 MASON DUNKEL, RUSSELL & PAMELA 25.00
C 100058682 01/06/2022 MASON PUNDT, DEBRA & JOHN 50.00
C 100058683 01/06/2022 MASON ANDERSON, DAVID 10.00
¢ 100058684 01/06/2022 MASON HOVERSON, LYNDSAY & JASON 150.00
¢ 100058685 01/06/2022 MASON FINNERY, JOHN JR & JANET 25.00
C 100058686 01/06/2022 MASON LLOYD, ROBERT & MARY 25.00
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C 100058687 01/06/2022 MASON KING, JODI 50.00
C 100058688 01/06/2022 MASON LEIKNESS, SARA 100.00
C 100058689 01/06/2022 MASON BATT, SUSAN & DAVID 25.00
¢ 100058690 01/06/2022 MASON LAPIDAKIS, JERRY & KAREN 30.00
C 100058691 01/06/2022 MASON SCHMID, AGNES 25.00
C 100058692 01/06/2022 MASON GIESEN, DANIEL & CHERYL 100.00
C 100058693 01/06/2022 MASON MALY, RAY AND EVONNE 25.00
C 100058694 01/06/2022 MASON MARCH, EDITH 50.00
C 100058695 01/06/2022 MASON WILCOX, JAMES & JOAN 25.00
C 100058696 01/06/2022 MASON ROY, PETER T 25.00
C 100058697 01/06/2022 MASON SEVERSON, JAMES & MARY 25.00
C 100058698 01/06/2022 MASON NELSON, DARRYL 10.00
C 100058699 01/06/2022 MASON MARTIN, KENNETH 30.00
C 100058700 01/06/2022 MASON CIHA, ALLAN & CHRISTINE 100.00
¢ 100058701 01/06/2022 MASON ROWLEY, LEE 25.00
C 100058702 01/06/2022 MASON DIEHL, DAMON & CINDY 50.00
C 100058703 01/06/2022 MASON THALACKER, KRISTY 50.00
C 100058704 01/06/2022 MASON SUNDBY, JAMES & ERMA 100.00
C 100058705 01/06/2022 DEBBIE NELSON, TODD 16.21
¢ 100058706 01/06/2022 MASON WRIGHT, REBECCA 100.00
C 100058707 01/06/2022 DEBBIE FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH 11,048.08
C 100058708 01/06/2022 MASON ENDRES, JANE 10.00
¢ 100058709 01/06/2022 MASON JANDREY, CYRIL & AUDREY 15.00
¢ 100058710 01/06/2022 MASON LAUMB, KAREN & JASON 25.00
C 100058711 01/06/2022 MASON OBRECHT, GARY 20.00
C 100058712 01/06/2022 MASON FARNSWORTH, RANDALL 20.00
¢ 100058713 01/06/2022 MASON FORTNEY, DTEVEN & RUTH 25.00
¢ 100058714 01/06/2022 MASON ACE, MARY ANN 25.00
C 100058715 01/06/2022 DEBBIE BRS FINANCIAL 525.00
¢ 100058716 01/06/2022 MASON JOHNSON, FREDERICK & PHYLLIS 20.00
C 100058717 01/06/2022 DEBBIE DUNN, TOWN OF 2,323.13
C 100058718 01/06/2022 MASON MISSALL, LORIN & DENISE 50.00
¢ 100058719 01/06/2022 MASON DROESLER, PAUL & SUSAN 50.00
C 100058720 01/06/2022 MASON LYONS, EVA 10.00
C 100058721 01/06/2022 MASON DALSOREN, LOWELL & DONNA 50.00
C 100058722 01/06/2022 MASON WOESSNER, ALLEN & LAURIE 100.00
¢ 100058723 01/06/2022 DEBBIE ABC HOME SPECIALISTS 72.93
C 100058724 01/06/2022 MASON GANDER, TERRY & KARLA 250.00
C 100058725 01/06/2022 MASON HAGMANN, KENNETH 50.00
¢ 100058726 01/06/2022 MASON MATSON, DAN & DIANE 25.00
C 100058727 01/06/2022 MASON RITTER, REBECCA 25.00
C 100058728 01/06/2022 MASON NOVAK, THOMAS & CAROL 50.00
C 100058729 01/06/2022 MASON WERSAL, LORI & JAMES 100.00
¢ 100058730 01/06/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES 21,899.73
C 100058731 01/06/2022 MASON PINCE, DAVID 100.00
¢ 100058732 01/06/2022 MASON WITHEE, KAREN & RODNEY 50.00
C 100058733 01/06/2022 MASON PICKNEY, STEPHEN & ERICSON, DEBORAH 75.00
C 100058734 01/06/2022 MASON LEHNHERR, DEBBIE 25.00
¢ 100058735 01/06/2022 MASON SUNDBY, SCOTT 10.00
C 100058736 01/06/2022 TRACIE BITTRICK, DAVID 473.00
C 100058737 01/06/2022 MASON SUSKA, RENATE & JAMES 25.00
¢ 100058738 01/06/2022 MASON ROSTOWFSKE, MARK 25.00
¢ 100058739 01/06/2022 MASON GARDNER, ELIZABETH 10.00
C 100058740 01/06/2022 MASON MATSON, SHERRY 100.00
C 100058741 01/06/2022 MASON HALL, BRYAN & GINA 40.00
C 100058742 01/06/2022 MASON APEL, FRANCIS & JUDITH 25.00
¢ 100058743 01/06/2022 MASON NEUENSCHWANDER, SUSAN & LARRY 25.00
¢ 100058744 01/06/2022 MASON ANDERSON, MARY & RAYMOND 25.00
C 100058745 01/06/2022 MASON CRUZ 7.50
¢ 100058746 01/06/2022 TRACIE CROSS, MARTIN 297.00
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¢ 100058747 01/06/2022 TRACIE ZIPPERER, ALEXANDER 60.00
C 100058748 01/06/2022 RACHEL GIEBNER, JOSHUA 128.80
C 100058749 01/07/2022 DEBBIE THE ROOTS AGENCY/SMG ARTISTS GROUP 4,250.00
¢ 100058750 01/07/2022 DEBBIE JOINING FORCES FOR FAMILILES 45.00
¢ 100058751 01/07/2022 DEBBIE DANE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES 799.13
¢ 100058752 01/07/2022 TRACIE UNIROYAL ENGINEERED 218.00
¢ 100058753 01/07/2022 TRACIE SELMANI, AVDUKEMAL 60.00
C 100058754 01/07/2022 DEBBIE VEUM, BARB 93.40
C 100058755 01/07/2022 DEB HALL, RICHARD/ELLEN 17.00
C 100058756 01/07/2022 DEB STOVALL, ANDREW 17.00
C 100058757 01/07/2022 DEB SHIELDS, JEFF/PATRICIA 17.00
¢ 100058758 01/07/2022 TRACIE TRUE CONSTRUCTION 30.00
¢ 100058759 01/07/2022 TRACIE VARELA, CARLOS 30.00
C 100058760 01/07/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281024-2021 327,159.03
¢ 100058761 01/07/2022 ALEX CULL, RAYMOND 122.00
C 100058762 01/07/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281023-2021 84,217.53
C 100058763 01/07/2022 ALEX WILLKOMM, MELISSA 80.00
C 100058764 01/08/2022 TRACIE DREWEL, BARBARA 124.00
C 100058765 01/08/2022 TRACIE EWING, GARTH A 30.00
¢ 100058766 01/08/2022 KATIE HENDRICKS, AXEL 372.00
¢ 100058767 01/08/2022 KATIE VALE, DAVID 30.00
¢ 100058768 01/09/2022 TRACIE CRESPO JIMENEZ, MOISES 20.00
¢ 100058769 01/10/2022 LISA SHREVE, SAMUEL 30.00
C 100058770 01/10/2022 LISA BEHREND, BRADY 30.00
C 100058771 01/10/2022 LISA PETERSON, MIRANDA 11.40
C 100058772 01/10/2022 LISA BEHREND, BRADY 30.00
¢ 100058773 01/10/2022 LISA PALOJA, BAJRAM 30.00
¢ 100058774 01/10/2022 LISA WELLNITZ, KIRSTEN 30.00
C 100058775 01/10/2022 LISA KNIPFER, TAYLOR 30.00
C 100058776 01/10/2022 LISA PETERSON, CANDICE 187.00
¢ 100058777 01/10/2022 LISA ANDERSON, EVAN 30.00
¢ 100058778 01/10/2022 LISA KAASHAGEN, CARSON 30.00
C 100058779 01/10/2022 LISA MILLER, REBECCA 30.00
C 100058780 01/10/2022 LISA SMITH, COURTNEY 30.00
C 100058781 01/10/2022 LISA CLAUER, KYLE 30.00
¢ 100058782 01/10/2022 LISA HILLS, ELEANOR 30.00
¢ 100058783 01/10/2022 LISA WERLE, LEXANDRA 30.00
C 100058784 01/10/2022 LISA WAGNER, JAIMIE 40.00
C 100058785 01/10/2022 LISA SALONEK, TRAVIS 30.00
C 100058786 01/10/2022 LISA FOUNTAS, JAY 30.00
¢ 100058787 01/10/2022 LISA GREENHECK, TIFFANY 30.00
C 100058788 01/10/2022 LISA BRAUNSCHWEIG, KELSEY 30.00
C 100058789 01/10/2022 LISA SCHUMACHER, STACEY 150.00
C 100058790 01/10/2022 LISA DAVIS, LAURA 510.00
C 100058791 01/10/2022 LISA URBAN, LISA 30.00
C 100058792 01/10/2022 LISA BEECHER, TODD 30.00
¢ 100058793 01/10/2022 LISA SEEGER, JASON 30.00
¢ 100058794 01/10/2022 LISA CLAFLIN, SYDNEY 30.00
C 100058795 01/10/2022 LISA SWENSON, HANNA 30.00
C 100058796 01/10/2022 LISA QUIROGA, LAURA 30.00
C 100058797 01/10/2022 LISA SPENCER, EVAN 30.00
¢ 100058798 01/10/2022 LISA ONSRUD, CHRISTOPHER 30.00
¢ 100058799 01/10/2022 LISA REUTER, TREVOR 30.00
¢ 100058800 01/10/2022 LISA KOOIMA, BRENT 30.00
¢ 100058801 01/10/2022 LISA TALBERT, JACKSON 30.00
C 100058802 01/10/2022 LISA CISEWSKI, JULIA 30.00
C 100058803 01/10/2022 TAMMY BEUTEL, JOHN 400.00
C 100058804 01/10/2022 TAMMY SCHNESE, THEODORE 150.00
C 100058805 01/10/2022 LISA STATE OF WI 289,047.11
C 100058806 01/10/2022 LISA STATE OF WI 13,010.29





03/15/2022 10:06 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Page: 6/19

User: DAVE Post Date from 01/01/2022 - 01/31/2022 Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton . )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

C 100058807 01/10/2022 LYDIA SOWLLES, SCOTT 17.00
¢ 100058808 01/10/2022 LYDIA ANDRUSZ, KATHY/SURRELL JOHN 17.00
C 100058809 01/10/2022 LYDIA EVERSON, JODY 17.00
C 100058810 01/10/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 446.68
C 100058811 01/10/2022 LYDIA RICHARDSON, RANDI 38.00
¢ 100058812 01/10/2022 LISA MACFARLAND, SARAH 30.00
C 100058813 01/10/2022 LYDIA MEYER, SHEILA 17.00
C 100058814 01/10/2022 LISA NUNEZ, KEVIN 30.00
¢ 100058815 01/10/2022 LISA MACFARLAND, SARAH 30.00
C 100058816 01/10/2022 LISA MOLZAHN, ALEXANDER 30.00
C 100058817 01/10/2022 LISA LINDAAS, ANDREW 30.00
C 100058818 01/10/2022 LISA LOHR, SPENCER 30.00
¢ 100058819 01/10/2022 LISA LAMEYER, MARK 30.00
C 100058820 01/10/2022 LISA BENJAMIN, DALE 50.00
C 100058821 01/10/2022 LISA JERRICK, RICHARD 30.00
¢ 100058822 01/10/2022 LISA HOESLY, KELSEY 30.00
C 100058823 01/10/2022 LISA SADIKU, MUHAMED 30.00
C 100058824 01/10/2022 LISA MAREAN, AVEREY 30.00
C 100058825 01/10/2022 LISA MAREAN, AVEREY 30.00
C 100058826 01/10/2022 LISA JERRICK, BAILEY 20.00
C 100058827 01/10/2022 LYDIA SAUK HAYNES, TAMMY 17.00
¢ 100058828 01/10/2022 LYDIA WHATEVER BAR 90.00
C 100058829 01/10/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 363.44
¢ 100058830 01/10/2022 DEBBIE FITZPATRICK SELECT 35.00
¢ 100058831 01/10/2022 LISA PALOJA, LULJETA 30.00
¢ 100058832 01/10/2022 LISA PALOJA, LULJETA 30.00
¢ 100058833 01/10/2022 LISA PALOJA, LULJETA 30.00
C 100058834 01/10/2022 LISA ZELINSKI, LESLIE 30.00
C 100058835 01/10/2022 LISA ANDERSON, KELLY 30.00
¢ 100058836 01/10/2022 LISA WOYAK, SYDNEE 30.00
C 100058837 01/10/2022 LISA WOYAK, SYDNEE 30.00
C 100058838 01/10/2022 LISA KNUTSON, KRISTIN 30.00
C 100058839 01/10/2022 LISA PLACE, TRICIA 98.80
¢ 100058840 01/10/2022 LISA CLEVELAND, BENJAMIN 30.00
C 100058841 01/10/2022 LISA SCHMIDT, SAVANA 30.00
¢ 100058842 01/10/2022 LISA PFLUEGER, COLIN 30.00
¢ 100058843 01/10/2022 LISA SISLER, BECK 30.00
C 100058844 01/10/2022 LYDIA LEIER, KEN/SHERYL 55.00
C 100058845 01/10/2022 LISA MOREIRA, ELISA 30.00
C 100058846 01/10/2022 LISA CARPENTER, MICHEAL 30.00
C 100058847 01/10/2022 LISA STANTON, BJORN 310.00
¢ 100058848 01/10/2022 LISA BRAUN, DEBORAH 30.00
C 100058849 01/10/2022 LYDIA LORD, PAUL 17.00
C 100058850 01/10/2022 LISA GARCIA-JONES, JOSHUA 30.00
C 100058851 01/10/2022 LISA LARIDAEN, JERRY 50.00
C 100058852 01/10/2022 LISA SPILDE, BRANDT 30.00
C 100058853 01/10/2022 LISA MALMQUIST, ELI 30.00
C 100058854 01/10/2022 LISA FLINT, STEPHEN 30.00
C 100058855 01/10/2022 LISA PETERSON, JAMES 30.00
C 100058856 01/10/2022 LISA NELSON, CYNTHIA 136.60
C 100058857 01/10/2022 LISA FLINT, SAMUEL 30.00
¢ 100058858 01/10/2022 LISA BURKHALTER, TYLER 30.00
¢ 100058859 01/10/2022 LYDIA SMEDAL, HEIDI & ERIC 17.00
C 100058860 01/10/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 3,468.48
¢ 100058861 01/10/2022 LISA STATE OF WI 2,314.61
C 100058862 01/10/2022 LYDIA MALEKOVIC, TERRY 17.00
C 100058863 01/10/2022 LISA VILINSKY, STANLEY 30.00
C 100058864 01/10/2022 LISA MANGAN, DEB 50.00
C 100058865 01/10/2022 LISA BULTMAN, KEVIN 30.00
C 100058866 01/10/2022 LISA SPIEGLER, ERIC 30.00
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C 100058867 01/10/2022 LISA KNIPFER, TAYLOR 30.00
¢ 100058868 01/10/2022 LISA DIETZMAN, CARRI 20.00
C 100058869 01/10/2022 LISA ALBRIGHT-MATSON, SKYLAR 30.00
C 100058870 01/10/2022 LISA SCHOLL, DUSIN 30.00
¢ 100058871 01/10/2022 LISA BAUGHN, STEPHANIE 30.00
¢ 100058872 01/10/2022 LISA SICKLES, SARAH 30.00
C 100058873 01/10/2022 LISA BEECHER, TODD 30.00
C 100058874 01/10/2022 LISA RIEDER, KATIE 20.00
C 100058875 01/10/2022 DEB KLUESS, EMILY 17.00
C 100058876 01/10/2022 TRACIE PAULSON, JORMA 184.00
C 100058877 01/10/2022 DEB KRCMA, KELLI 17.00
C 100058878 01/10/2022 DEB FANDRE, MACKENZIE 17.00
C 100058879 01/10/2022 TAMMY HALLINAN, JOHN 400.00
C 100058880 01/10/2022 TAMMY CARTER, EMILY 200.00
¢ 100058881 01/10/2022 DEB SHIMON, LISA 17.00
C 100058882 01/10/2022 DEB BALDONI, HALEY 34.00
C 100058883 01/10/2022 TRACIE CHILDS, CHRISTOPHER 337.00
C 100058884 01/10/2022 TRACIE PARKER, MICHAEL 40.00
C 100058885 01/10/2022 TRACIE LARSON, ISAAC 60.00
C 100058886 01/10/2022 TRACIE METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU 2.00
C 100058887 01/10/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281028-2021 466,271.61
C 100058890 01/10/2022 DEBBIE ACTIVE NETWORK 1,979.88
C 100058892 01/10/2022 DEBBIE HANRAHAN, STEVE 24.31
¢ 100058888 01/11/2022 CANDEE KIRCH, ASHLEY 20.00
¢ 100058889 01/11/2022 ALEX BLEYER, YORK 30.00
C 100058891 01/11/2022 LYDIA SYLTE, TERESA 17.00
C 100058893 01/11/2022 ALEX HITCHCOCK, JLYNN 187.00
¢ 100058894 01/11/2022 DEB GULLICKSON, DEANNA 65.00
C 100058895 01/11/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 3,484.41
¢ 100058896 01/11/2022 LISA ZAJICEK, CHRISTINA 98.80
¢ 100058897 01/11/2022 LISA BOETTCHER, MICHAEL 98.80
¢ 100058898 01/11/2022 LISA DAHLKE, TAMMY 20.00
¢ 100058899 01/11/2022 LISA MORA, MARIBEELE 30.00
C 100058900 01/11/2022 LISA MADISON, TYLER 30.00
C 100058901 01/11/2022 LISA MAREK, BEAU 40.00
C 100058902 01/11/2022 ALEX LINDEMAN, JANIS 239.00
¢ 100058903 01/11/2022 TAMMY ARMSTRONG REVOCABLE TRUST 25.00
C 100058904 01/11/2022 ALEX SMITH, AARON 30.00
C 100058905 01/11/2022 DEB ANDERSON, SEAN/JODY 17.00
¢ 100058906 01/11/2022 ALEX HILGER, JENNIFER 80.00
C 100058907 01/12/2022 ALEX TORRES, LUCAS 302.50
C 100058908 01/12/2022 ALEX DETERDING, SUSAN 297.00
C 100058909 01/12/2022 ALEX HUBERD, JANE 122.00
C 100058910 01/12/2022 LYDIA DETERDING, SUSAN 17.00
C 100058911 01/12/2022 LYDIA VOGEL, DONNA 17.00
¢ 100058912 01/12/2022 ALEX ANDERSON, DENNIS 122.00
¢ 100058913 01/12/2022 DEBBIE REC DEPOSIT 382.00
C 100058914 01/12/2022 TAMMY MILLAM, GLORIANNA 17.00
C 100058915 01/12/2022 TAMMY COLLINS, GINA 34.00
C 100058916 01/12/2022 TAMMY SOENS, NATHAN 17.00
C 100058917 01/12/2022 TAMMY BLUM, NANCY 34.00
¢ 100058918 01/12/2022 TAMMY OPPRIECHT, JENNIFER 17.00
¢ 100058919 01/12/2022 TAMMY SHILLELAGH FOUNDATION INC 1,000.00
¢ 100058920 01/12/2022 TAMMY CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH 560.00
C 100058921 01/13/2022 DEBBIE ACTIVE NETWORK 2,388.50
¢ 100058922 01/13/2022 JENNIFER NATHANIEL HORSWILL 60.00
¢ 100058923 01/13/2022 JENNIFER 135.00
¢ 100058924 01/13/2022 LYDIA STORM, KATHRYN/ERNEST 34.00
¢ 100058925 01/13/2022 LYDIA SCHAEFER, LINDA 34.00
¢ 100058926 01/13/2022 ALEX ROGERS, THOMAS 124.00
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C 100058927 01/13/2022 LYDIA HAYNE, VICKI 17.00
¢ 100058928 01/13/2022 DEB OVERLAND, CAROL 17.00
C 100058929 01/13/2022 DEB LEISKAU, PETER/JILL 17.00
¢ 100058930 01/13/2022 ALEX DANE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT 150.00
¢ 100058931 01/13/2022 DEB BOWER, MARK AND DIANNA 17.00
¢ 100058932 01/13/2022 DEB BUSCH, DUANE & BETTE 17.00
C 100058933 01/13/2022 TRACIE MARTINEZ, REJNA 132.00
C 100058934 01/13/2022 DEB BUSCH, DUANE & BETTE 17.00
C 100058935 01/13/2022 DEB JEWELL, ABBEY/LUCAS 34.00
C 100058936 01/13/2022 DEB KOTLOWSKI, MEGAN/KYLE 17.00
C 100058937 01/13/2022 DEB LYONS, REBECCA 17.00
¢ 100058938 01/13/2022 TRACIE LOBBY BOX 175.00
¢ 100058939 01/13/2022 DEBBIE CVMIC 5,000.00
C 100058940 01/14/2022 LYDIA MILLER, ANDREA/ERIC 17.00
C 100058941 01/14/2022 LYDIA CURTISS, GLENN & CINDY 17.00
C 100058942 01/14/2022 ALEX NELSON, JAMI 137.00
C 100058943 01/14/2022 ALEX TAYLOR, KYLE 60.00
¢ 100058944 01/14/2022 TAMMY FITZSIMMONS, JENNIFER 38.00
¢ 100058945 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY STELLMACHER 8.00
¢ 100058946 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY MILLAM 45.00
¢ 100058947 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY FOSS 90.00
¢ 100058948 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY BRUNSELL 50.00
¢ 100058949 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY UTKE 60.00
¢ 100058950 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY KIDDER 100.00
¢ 100058951 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY TOWNSEND 40.00
¢ 100058952 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY HARRISON 20.00
¢ 100058953 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY THORNTON 312.00
¢ 100058954 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY HALOM 250.00
¢ 100058955 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY STONE 70.00
¢ 100058956 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY HARRIED 18.00
¢ 100058957 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON 21.00
¢ 100058958 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON 16.00
¢ 100058959 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON 13.00
C 100058960 01/14/2022 KIMBERLY 1,035.00
¢ 100058961 01/14/2022 TAMMY KWIK TRIP INC 10.00
C 100058962 01/14/2022 TAMMY PAULSON, WAYNE 30.00
C 100058963 01/14/2022 TRACIE HEIMANN, EDWARD 60.00
¢ 100058964 01/14/2022 CINDY LIVSREISE 489.00
¢ 100058965 01/14/2022 CINDY SHILLELAGH FOUNDATION 1,000.00
C 100058966 01/14/2022 CINDY 234.00
C 100058967 01/14/2022 CINDY 30.00
¢ 100058968 01/14/2022 CINDY WARD 50.00
C 100058969 01/14/2022 CINDY 20.00
¢ 100058970 01/14/2022 CINDY POWERS 10.00
¢ 100058971 01/14/2022 CINDY DAVIS 9.00
C 100058972 01/14/2022 CINDY RUCKS 9.00
¢ 100058973 01/14/2022 CINDY AHN FAMILY TRUST 1,965.05
C 100058974 01/14/2022 CINDY 75.00
C 100058975 01/14/2022 CINDY 20.00
¢ 100058976 01/14/2022 CINDY WOLLIN 100.00
C 100058977 01/14/2022 CINDY ROWE 25.00
C 100058978 01/14/2022 CINDY H. PINCE 500.00
¢ 100058979 01/14/2022 CINDY D. PINCE 500.00
¢ 100058980 01/14/2022 CINDY JAEHNING-OLSON 30.00
¢ 100058981 01/14/2022 DEB BURKHALTER, JILL/TIM 34.00
¢ 100058982 01/14/2022 TRACIE GANDER, CODY 308.00
C 100058983 01/14/2022 TRACIE BRIANNA, JULIE 20.00
¢ 100058984 01/14/2022 TRACIE MCDOWELL, JOSHUA 20.00
C 100058985 01/14/2022 TRACIE COMBS, ALSTON 98.80
C 100058986 01/14/2022 TRACIE CARDEL TORRES, JOSAFAT 124.00
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C 100058987 01/14/2022 DEB SIAGER, SARA 17.00
C 100058988 01/14/2022 TRACIE ERDMAN, MARY 137.00
C 100058989 01/14/2022 TRACIE GARSIDE, EMMALINE 60.00
C 100058990 01/15/2022 ALEX NORDBY, DALE 396.75
C 100058991 01/15/2022 ALEX KRABBE, COURTNEY 857.75
C 100058992 01/15/2022 ALEX 0Z0G, DREW 297.00
¢ 100058993 01/15/2022 TRACIE DRAGOMANOVITS, NICHOLAS 30.00
C 100058994 01/16/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281035 - 2022 628,230.77
¢ 100058995 01/16/2022 LISA POMP'S TIRE SERVICE 310.00
C 100058996 01/16/2022 LISA BHOOMI LODGING LLC 6,449.53
¢ 100058997 01/16/2022 LISA DHWANI LODGING LLC 58.50
C 100058998 01/16/2022 LISA MINT TALENT GROUP 10,000.00
¢ 100058999 01/17/2022 LISA BROOKS, JAMES 455.00
¢ 100059000 01/17/2022 LISA JULIAN, BRIANNA 30.00
C 100059001 01/17/2022 LISA SCHILLINGOWSKI, AMANDA 50.00
C 100059002 01/17/2022 LISA SCHILLINGOWSKI, AMANDA 50.00
C 100059003 01/17/2022 LISA HANSON, BRETT 50.00
C 100059004 01/17/2022 LISA KRUGER, SETH 30.00
C 100059005 01/17/2022 LISA COLLINS, ALORA 30.00
C 100059006 01/17/2022 LISA COLLINS, ALORA 20.00
C 100059007 01/17/2022 LISA AYALA, KASSANDRA 20.00
C 100059008 01/17/2022 LISA TAYLOR, KYLE 100.00
¢ 100059009 01/17/2022 LISA NICHOLSON, NATASHA 40.00
C 100059010 01/17/2022 LISA NICHOLSON, NATASHA 40.00
¢ 100059011 01/17/2022 LISA NORTON, LISA 60.00
¢ 100059012 01/17/2022 LISA MARA, KURT 50.00
C 100059013 01/17/2022 LISA SIMS, JW 60.00
C 100059014 01/17/2022 LISA LUTZ, JAMES 80.00
C 100059015 01/17/2022 LISA DIETZMAN, CARRI 60.00
C 100059016 01/17/2022 LISA AUERSWALD, LEIGH 120.00
C 100059017 01/17/2022 LISA BAYS, LEO 30.00
C 100059018 01/17/2022 LISA LATHROP, CATHERINE 30.00
¢ 100059019 01/17/2022 LISA ZETTELMEIER, TAYLOR 30.00
C 100059020 01/17/2022 LISA MUELLER, JASON 60.00
C 100059021 01/17/2022 LISA KRUGER, SETH 30.00
¢ 100059022 01/17/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 0.55
C 100059023 01/17/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 3,946.98
C 100059024 01/17/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 1,619.54
C 100059025 01/17/2022 ALEX HANSON, JOSEPH 466.00
¢ 100059026 01/17/2022 ALEX BOTHUM, JOHN 394.50
C 100059027 01/17/2022 ALEX LANDOWSKI, DOMINICK 439.00
C 100059028 01/18/2022 LYDIA LOVE, ANGELA 17.00
C 100059029 01/18/2022 LYDIA HARLAN, MITCHELL 17.00
C 100059030 01/18/2022 ALEX BELLMAN, BUCK 60.00
C 100059031 01/18/2022 LYDIA GANSHERT, JIM/LORI 17.00
¢ 100059032 01/18/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE 35.00
¢ 100059033 01/18/2022 ALEX ZIMMERMAN, PHILLIP 132.00
¢ 100059034 01/18/2022 ALEX SANDERS EDWARDS, LANITA 120.00
¢ 100059035 01/18/2022 ALEX RAMSDEN, DAVID 132.00
C 100059036 01/18/2022 ALEX ELLIOTT, JASON 313.00
C 100059037 01/18/2022 DEB BREED, JESSICA 21.00
¢ 100059038 01/18/2022 DEB MARTIN, SUSAN M 17.00
¢ 100059039 01/18/2022 DEB DOSKOCIL, ANGELA & KEVIN 21.00
¢ 100059040 01/18/2022 ALEX GRYTTENHOLM, CONNIE 60.00
C 100059041 01/18/2022 ALEX BOLLOM, JAMES 132.00
C 100059042 01/18/2022 ALEX LESAVAGE, DONALD 10.00
¢ 100059043 01/18/2022 TAMMY EDWARD JONES TRUST CO 100.00
¢ 100059044 01/18/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES 4,041.01
¢ 100059046 01/18/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES 59,125.64
¢ 100059047 01/18/2022 DEBBIE VEUM, BARB 1,216.63
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¢ 100059048 01/18/2022 DEBBIE TAPLICK, KRISTIN & W ERIC 125.27
C 100059049 01/18/2022 DEB HEILI, SARAH 17.00
¢ 100059050 01/18/2022 DEBBIE WP&L 200.00
C 100059051 01/18/2022 DEBBIE REC DEPOSIT 1,545.00
C 100059052 01/19/2022 LYDIA WOZNIAK, JOHN/LISA 17.00
C 100059053 01/19/2022 LYDIA SMILGIS, FRANK 21.00
¢ 100059054 01/19/2022 LISA KRISHER, CORY 90.00
C 100059055 01/19/2022 LISA JENSEN, ANTHONY 60.00
C 100059056 01/19/2022 LISA JENSEN, ANTHONY 60.00
C 100059057 01/19/2022 LISA NOWLAN, NICHOLAS 60.00
¢ 100059058 01/19/2022 LISA NORTWEN, DANIEL 30.00
¢ 100059059 01/19/2022 LISA WOODRING, LAUREN 30.00
¢ 100059060 01/19/2022 LISA PACHECO, JOSE 60.00
C 100059061 01/19/2022 LISA MUZZEY, KRISTIAN 60.00
¢ 100059062 01/19/2022 LISA MUZZEY, KRISTIAN 60.00
C 100059063 01/19/2022 LISA MIXAY, AMELIA 98.80
C 100059064 01/19/2022 LISA TARA, STEPHANIE 98.80
C 100059065 01/19/2022 LISA BROCKERT, GENEVA 30.00
C 100059066 01/19/2022 LISA SUFAK, BRENT 30.00
C 100059067 01/19/2022 LISA NELSON, ROBERT 98.80
C 100059068 01/19/2022 LISA SLOAN, ANGELA 30.00
C 100059069 01/19/2022 LISA HUNT, AMANDA 124.00
¢ 100059070 01/19/2022 LISA FARRIS, ADRIAN 60.00
C 100059071 01/19/2022 LISA FARRIS, ADRIAN 60.00
¢ 100059072 01/19/2022 LISA RODRIGUEZ-PEREZ, EBIMAEL 10.00
¢ 100059073 01/19/2022 LISA RODRIGUEZ-PEREZ, EBIMAEL 98.80
¢ 100059074 01/19/2022 LISA RODRIGUEZ-PEREZ, EBIMAEL 124.00
¢ 100059075 01/19/2022 LISA JOHNSON, KRISTEN 60.00
C 100059076 01/19/2022 LISA WILHELMY, MARGARET 60.00
C 100059077 01/19/2022 LISA CLARK, ANGELA 60.00
C 100059078 01/19/2022 LISA STAHL, MIKE 60.00
C 100059079 01/19/2022 LISA TALBERT, DAVID 55.00
C 100059080 01/19/2022 LISA BROCKERT, GENEVA 30.00
C 100059081 01/19/2022 LISA SEAMONSON, RYAN 60.00
C 100059082 01/19/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 1,768.32
¢ 100059083 01/19/2022 LISA STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,000.00
¢ 100059084 01/19/2022 LISA CUMMINS 340.00
C 100059085 01/19/2022 ALEX CURKEET, THEODORE 211.50
¢ 100059086 01/19/2022 ALEX SCHUHMACHER, TROY 30.00
¢ 100059087 01/19/2022 ALEX CARMICHAEL, LANCE 20.00
¢ 100059088 01/19/2022 JuDY JOSEPH DOWNS 60.00
¢ 100059089 01/19/2022 JuDY JASON SMITH 324.00
C 100059090 01/19/2022 DEB MOE, CHERYL 17.00
¢ 100059091 01/19/2022 JuDY RURAL MASONRY 60.00
¢ 100059093 01/19/2022 JUDY SALLY LEQUE 324.50
C 100059094 01/20/2022 ALEX ANDERSON, MARILYN 30.00
C 100059095 01/20/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281038-2021 591,216.46
¢ 100059096 01/20/2022 MASON MARSHALL, TERRY 25.00
¢ 100059097 01/20/2022 MASON SCHULTZ, DAVID & SUSAN 50.00
C 100059098 01/20/2022 MASON OSTERHAUS, MICHELLE 25.00
C 100059099 01/20/2022 MASON SAKAI, FLORENCE 20.00
¢ 100059100 01/20/2022 MASON STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 250.00
¢ 100059101 01/20/2022 MASON HOLLOWAY, NANCY 25.00
C 100059102 01/20/2022 MASON HIRSCH, REGINA 25.00
¢ 100059103 01/20/2022 MASON MUEHLEMANN, DIANE 100.00
C 100059104 01/20/2022 MASON DIEBEL, ROBERT & LYNNE 25.00
C 100059105 01/20/2022 MASON WHARTON, BO & PATTI 25.00
C 100059106 01/20/2022 MASON WEBSTER, GARY 50.00
C 100059107 01/20/2022 MASON WEST, DORA MAE 10.00
C 100059108 01/20/2022 MASON CHRISTENSEN, ARCHIE 25.00
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C 100059109 01/20/2022 MASON WELCH, THOMAS & SUSAN 100.00
C 100059110 01/20/2022 MASON MIDTHUN, ROGER 25.00
C 100059111 01/20/2022 MASON BURMAN, PATRICIA 10.00
¢ 100059112 01/20/2022 MASON COPE, JACK & HELGA 100.00
C 100059113 01/20/2022 MASON BERG, SHARON 10.00
C 100059114 01/20/2022 MASON MAYS, LAURA 50.00
¢ 100059115 01/20/2022 MASON PHILIP, ROBERT & BONITA 10.00
C 100059116 01/20/2022 MASON JOHNSEN, STEVEN 100.00
C 100059117 01/20/2022 MASON CASTLE, KAROL & SCHWARTZ, BRAD 50.00
C 100059118 01/20/2022 MASON WILLIAMS, DIANE & JAMES 25.00
C 100059119 01/20/2022 MASON FILLNER, MARK & SANDRA 100.00
¢ 100059120 01/20/2022 MASON ENG, LYALL & ELAINE 25.00
¢ 100059121 01/20/2022 MASON HANSON, BRETT & JILL 100.00
C 100059122 01/20/2022 MASON SKAVLEN, TODD & TERI 25.00
C 100059123 01/20/2022 MASON BABULA, AMY & CLYDE 25.00
¢ 100059124 01/20/2022 MASON ROSENBERRY, JULIE & MARVIN 50.00
¢ 100059125 01/20/2022 MASON STANKE, RICHARD & BARBARA 10.00
C 100059126 01/20/2022 MASON CRAIG, GEORG & LOIS 25.00
C 100059127 01/20/2022 MASON MACKENZIE, DOUGLAS & SUSAN 70.00
C 100059128 01/20/2022 MASON FLOWER, RONALD & INGA 25.00
C 100059129 01/20/2022 MASON DOOM, LEONARD & MEREDITH 50.00
C 100059130 01/20/2022 MASON CHRITTON, ROBERT & NANCY 150.00
¢ 100059131 01/20/2022 MASON JOHNSON, CRAIG & CAROL 25.00
C 100059132 01/20/2022 MASON HUBING, NANCY & TODD 100.00
C 100059133 01/20/2022 MASON SPENCER, DIXIE & ROBERT 25.00
C 100059134 01/20/2022 MASON COOMBE, CAROL & JON 200.00
¢ 100059135 01/20/2022 MASON MACKESEY, MARK & PATTI 50.00
¢ 100059136 01/20/2022 MASON SWENSON, ERIC & DIANE 10.00
C 100059137 01/20/2022 MASON SHEA, RICHARD & CHERYL 100.00
¢ 100059138 01/20/2022 MASON DELPIZZO, JOANNE 50.00
¢ 100059139 01/20/2022 MASON SCHMID, RYAN 100.00
C 100059140 01/20/2022 MASON FELIO, STEVEN 50.00
¢ 100059141 01/20/2022 MASON ZANDER, BARBARA 25.00
¢ 100059142 01/20/2022 MASON ENEIX, BRADFORD & DIANNE 100.00
C 100059143 01/20/2022 MASON BOVRE, RUTH 25.00
¢ 100059144 01/20/2022 MASON BYRNE, CLARENCE 15.00
¢ 100059145 01/20/2022 MASON SCHNEIDER, JAMES & LAUREN 100.00
C 100059146 01/20/2022 MASON SCHIELDT, KENNETH 75.00
C 100059147 01/20/2022 MASON HUGHES, EDWARD & LYNN 50.00
¢ 100059148 01/20/2022 MASON WARD, TONI 100.00
C 100059149 01/20/2022 MASON PEREZ RUIZ, SANDRA 50.00
C 100059150 01/20/2022 MASON MCCLURE, DANIEL & WENDY 50.00
¢ 100059151 01/20/2022 MASON THORSEN, LEO 10.00
C 100059152 01/20/2022 MASON MANSON, BEVERLY 20.00
C 100059153 01/20/2022 MASON KNIGHT, KATHY 25.00
C 100059154 01/20/2022 MASON ROWE, MARY 10.00
¢ 100059155 01/20/2022 MASON FURSETH, RONALD & BARBARA 100.00
C 100059156 01/20/2022 MASON AYERS, MICHAEL & KAREN 25.00
C 100059157 01/20/2022 MASON SOMMERS- OLSON, JEFF & BONNIE 15.00
C 100059158 01/20/2022 MASON MILLER, SPENCE & WENDY 50.00
C 100059159 01/20/2022 MASON WALLING, JOSEPH 25.00
C 100059160 01/20/2022 MASON GUNDERSON, JEFFREY 100.00
¢ 100059161 01/20/2022 MASON HYE, WILLIAM 10.00
C 100059162 01/20/2022 MASON LOGAN, MICHAEL & LAURA 150.00
¢ 100059163 01/20/2022 MASON KAPANKE, DANIELLE & WADE 100.00
¢ 100059164 01/20/2022 MASON RIDEOUT, MARY JO & RONALD 25.00
¢ 100059165 01/20/2022 MASON HEWITT, LYNN PEREZ & JIM 25.00
¢ 100059166 01/20/2022 MASON COMSTOCK, STEVE 250.00
¢ 100059167 01/20/2022 MASON RIORDAN, MICHAEL & LINDA 100.00
¢ 100059168 01/20/2022 MASON NELSON, RICHIE & KARA 50.00
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C 100059169 01/20/2022 MASON WEISS, MARY 20.00
¢ 100059170 01/20/2022 MASON GOGOLEWSKI, ROBERT & MARY 10.00
C 100059171 01/20/2022 MASON ASPERO, NICHOLAS 50.00
¢ 100059172 01/20/2022 MASON TOFSLAND, KENNETH & PATRICIA 50.00
¢ 100059173 01/20/2022 MASON CLIFTON, WILLIAM & GWEN 50.00
C 100059174 01/20/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281037-2021 9,335.57
C 100059175 01/20/2022 MASON OSWALD, ARTHUR & SUSAN 25.00
C 100059176 01/20/2022 MASON SWANGSTU, SONNY & LINDA 25.00
¢ 100059177 01/20/2022 MASON VIKE, WILLIAM JR. & SHARON 20.00
C 100059178 01/20/2022 MASON PARETSKY, DANIEL & CAROL 50.00
C 100059179 01/20/2022 MASON HORTON, CHRISTOPHER 30.00
¢ 100059180 01/20/2022 MASON HANSEN, RODGER & LINDA 100.00
C 100059181 01/20/2022 MASON KAPFER, JUDITH 25.00
C 100059182 01/20/2022 MASON FALLIGANT, KENT & LITA 10.00
¢ 100059183 01/20/2022 MASON VAUGHN, STEVEN & KRISTINE 250.00
C 100059184 01/20/2022 MASON HORTON, KATHY 20.00
C 100059185 01/20/2022 MASON NOVOTNY, ERIC & ANDREA 25.00
C 100059186 01/20/2022 MASON PATTERSON, SUZANNE 100.00
C 100059187 01/20/2022 MASON WARRICK, JOHN & JANET 25.00
C 100059188 01/20/2022 MASON WILLIAMS, TOM & HELENE 50.00
C 100059189 01/20/2022 MASON ANDERSON, GARVIN & PATTI 100.00
¢ 100059190 01/20/2022 MASON DESCHANE, GERARD & LINDA 50.00
¢ 100059191 01/20/2022 MASON PIEPER, LOIS 25.00
C 100059192 01/20/2022 MASON SILBAUGH, RUDY & JANET 25.00
C 100059193 01/20/2022 MASON HAUGEN, OLAF 50.00
C 100059194 01/20/2022 MASON HENSEL, LLOYD & PATRICIA 50.00
¢ 100059195 01/20/2022 MASON TIBBETTS, GEORGE & CONNIE 100.00
¢ 100059196 01/20/2022 MASON SURRELL, JOHN & ANDRUSZ, KATHY 25.00
C 100059197 01/20/2022 MASON RICHMOND, CHARLES & SUSAN 50.00
C 100059198 01/20/2022 MASON LEYDA, CHRIS & MACVITTIE, KELLY 25.00
¢ 100059199 01/20/2022 MASON KISS, PATRICK & LAVON 40.00
¢ 100059200 01/20/2022 MASON KIDDY, CHARLES 100.00
¢ 100059201 01/20/2022 MASON KRUEGER, ALEXIS 80.00
C 100059202 01/20/2022 MASON RICHARDSON, TRAVIS & MARY 50.00
C 100059203 01/20/2022 MASON WINTERS, ALICE 50.00
¢ 100059204 01/20/2022 MASON WILDEMAN, JIM 25.00
¢ 100059205 01/20/2022 MASON UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH 500.00
¢ 100059206 01/20/2022 MASON FALLIGANT, LOUIS & MARILEE 25.00
C 100059207 01/20/2022 MASON IGL, ARNOLD & JUDITH 20.00
¢ 100059208 01/20/2022 MASON NELSON, JEAN 10.00
C 100059209 01/20/2022 MASON RENSINK, MARILYN 10.00
C 100059210 01/20/2022 MASON ESCHER 20.00
¢ 100059211 01/20/2022 MASON KEGONSA PLAZA 40.00
C 100059212 01/20/2022 MASON WELSH 20.00
¢ 100059213 01/20/2022 MASON ZIRKLE FAMILY 20.00
C 100059214 01/20/2022 MASON KISS, PEGGY 10.00
¢ 100059215 01/20/2022 MASON THOMPSON FAMILY 10.00
¢ 100059216 01/20/2022 MASON UNKNOWN 70.00
C 100059217 01/20/2022 DEB BIDWELL, LILLANNE 17.00
C 100059218 01/20/2022 DEB MASTNY, JIM & LISA 17.00
¢ 100059219 01/20/2022 LISA S & K SMITH 462.30
¢ 100059220 01/20/2022 LISA AVALARA CLIENT TRUST 49.55
¢ 100059221 01/20/2022 DEB SENGER, MIKE 17.00
C 100059222 01/20/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 402.69
¢ 100059223 01/20/2022 JuDY DAVID WENTELA 60.00
C 100059224 01/20/2022 LISA MEEHAN, JEANI 55.00
¢ 100059225 01/20/2022 JuDY DAVID WENTALA 60.00
¢ 100059226 01/20/2022 LISA SMITH, WILLIAM 40.00
C 100059227 01/20/2022 LISA KELLEY, CHRIS 80.00
C 100059228 01/20/2022 LISA KELLEY, CHRIS 160.00
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C 100059229 01/20/2022 LISA ANGELES, BEATRIZ 3,405.63
C 100059230 01/20/2022 DEB SCHESSOW, MARK 17.00
C 100059231 01/20/2022 DEBBIE VEUM, BARB 1,277.46
C 100059232 01/20/2022 DEBBIE JENKS, DAN 1,277.46
¢ 100059233 01/20/2022 DEBBIE CHCIAGO TITLE 35.00
C 100059234 01/20/2022 DEBBIE DANE, COUNTY OF 25,461.00
C 100059235 01/20/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 2,382.45
C 100059236 01/21/2022 LISA HOYT, SARAH 124.00
C 100059237 01/21/2022 LISA BASSETT, HAYLEY 60.00
¢ 100059238 01/21/2022 LISA VAN STEENDEREN, FREDERICK 60.00
¢ 100059239 01/21/2022 LISA VAN STEENDEREN, FREDERICK 60.00
C 100059240 01/21/2022 LISA ONEIL, DANIEL 60.00
¢ 100059241 01/21/2022 LISA NIMTZ, ADAM 60.00
C 100059242 01/21/2022 LISA UPDIKE, PAUL 60.00
C 100059243 01/21/2022 LISA SEAMONSON, RYAN 60.00
C 100059244 01/21/2022 LISA MORONEY-CARSON, YEVONESSA 40.00
C 100059245 01/21/2022 LISA RUTKOWSKI, SYLVIA 60.00
C 100059246 01/21/2022 LISA CREW, MICHELE 86.20
C 100059247 01/21/2022 LISA FLINT, SAMUEL 30.00
C 100059248 01/21/2022 LISA MASON, HANNAH 60.00
C 100059249 01/21/2022 LISA STROMER, ERIC 60.00
¢ 100059251 01/21/2022 DEB STEFFEL, ASHLEY & NICHOLAS 17.00
C 100059252 01/21/2022 DESIRE R.0.B. REAL ESTSTE BROKERAGE AND BUI 1,734.10
C 100059253 01/21/2022 DESIRE R.0.B. REAL ESTSTE BROKERAGE AND BUI 1,320.83
¢ 100059254 01/21/2022 DESIRE RITE-WAY CONSTRUCTION LLC 240.00
C 100059255 01/21/2022 DESIRE SERVICE SPECIALISTS OF DANE COUNTY 85.00
C 100059256 01/21/2022 DESIRE MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECTION, C 85.00
C 100059257 01/21/2022 DESIRE YAHARA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 150.00
¢ 100059258 01/21/2022 DESIRE REHDANTZ, STEPHEN 160.00
¢ 100059259 01/21/2022 DESIRE CLARK HEATING & COOLING, INC 170.00
¢ 100059260 01/21/2022 LYDIA SOLEIMANI, LINDA 34.00
¢ 100059261 01/21/2022 JuDY TRENT NIHLES 60.00
¢ 100059262 01/21/2022 LYDIA LEHMAN, MARIAH & ASAPH 34.00
¢ 100059263 01/21/2022 JuDY ABIEL SOSA SANCHEZ 351.50
¢ 100059265 01/21/2022 JuDY SIERRA MURPHY 30.00
¢ 100059266 01/21/2022 JuDY ROY WAUGH 370.00
¢ 100059267 01/22/2022 JuDY FETTES, ANGELA 60.00
¢ 100059268 01/22/2022 JuDY HALEY JOHNSON 60.00
¢ 100059269 01/22/2022 JuDY LYNN PHILLIPS 122.00
¢ 100059270 01/23/2022 JuDY VOGT, ADAM 98.80
C 100059279 01/23/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281039-2021 514,601.47
¢ 100059271 01/24/2022 TAMMY FELIX, MARK 100.00
¢ 100059272 01/24/2022 TAMMY FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 3,072.00
C 100059273 01/24/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 1,120.67
C 100059274 01/24/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 534.42
C 100059275 01/24/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 1,120.67
C 100059276 01/24/2022 LYDIA CARROLL, TODD/MICHELLE 17.00
C 100059277 01/24/2022 LYDIA BRANDT, SHANNON 17.00
¢ 100059278 01/24/2022 LYDIA SCHEPP, RANDOLPH JR/ALISA 17.00
¢ 100059280 01/24/2022 LYDIA PAUL, MELISSA 34.00
C 100059281 01/24/2022 ALEX ANDERSON, RICHARD 407.00
¢ 100059282 01/24/2022 LYDIA NIESEN-CAMPBELL, DONNA 68.00
¢ 100059283 01/24/2022 LISA S SHILLELAGH FOUNDATION INC 1,000.00
C 100059284 01/24/2022 ALEX BREWER, TIMOTHY 544.50
¢ 100059285 01/24/2022 DEB TESCH, RYAN/NATASHA 17.00
¢ 100059286 01/24/2022 TAMMY GAMOKE, JAMES 200.00
¢ 100059287 01/24/2022 TAMMY COOKSVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH 34.00
¢ 100059288 01/24/2022 TAMMY LIGGETT, JOSEPH 50.00
¢ 100059289 01/24/2022 TAMMY STANDARD, GLENN & MARCIA 100.00
¢ 100059290 01/24/2022 TAMMY KJELLAND, JEFFREY & JAMIE 100.00
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C 100059291 01/24/2022 DEB BOODRY, SHANNON & BRAD 17.00
C 100059292 01/24/2022 DEBBIE OPERA HOUSE 17,872.05
¢ 100059293 01/24/2022 DEB BUEHRING, KURT & CAROLINE 38.00
C 100059294 01/24/2022 ALEX WEST, MICHAEL 122.00
¢ 100059295 01/25/2022 DEBBIE NYGAARD LLC 32.41
¢ 100059296 01/25/2022 DEBBIE CHICAGO TITLE 35.00
C 100059297 01/25/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281040-2021 492,920.87
¢ 100059298 01/25/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES 81,537.29
¢ 100059299 01/25/2022 LYDIA FRIEDLAND 17.00
¢ 100059300 01/25/2022 LYDIA HACK 17.00
¢ 100059301 01/25/2022 DEBBIE COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS 600.00
C 100059302 01/25/2022 LISA LYON, CRAIG 60.00
C 100059303 01/25/2022 LISA WOODBURY, WADE 60.00
¢ 100059304 01/25/2022 LISA WATSON, APRIL 111.40
C 100059305 01/25/2022 LISA WETHAL, JOSHUA 60.00
C 100059306 01/25/2022 LISA DEGROOT, KYLE 60.00
C 100059307 01/25/2022 LISA BENNETT, DONALD 30.00
C 100059308 01/25/2022 LISA ERICKSON, DEBORAH 20.00
C 100059309 01/25/2022 LISA MANTON, CHRISTINE 4,650.47
¢ 100059310 01/25/2022 LISA SHIVAM HOSPITALITY LLC 6,916.42
¢ 100059311 01/25/2022 LISA AVALARA INC 613.06
C 100059312 01/25/2022 DEBBIE SOKOLIK, AARON 200.00
C 100059313 01/25/2022 TONY H POLODNA, WADE 5.00
C 100059314 01/25/2022 DEB LEIKNESS, RYAN 34.00
¢ 100059315 01/25/2022 DEB HJERSTEDT, CHERYL AND MARTIN 17.00
C 100059316 01/25/2022 TONY H YINGLING, AUSTIN 478.50
C 100059317 01/25/2022 TONY H THOMPSON, LUKE 60.00
C 100059318 01/26/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 318.18
C 100059319 01/26/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 843.24
¢ 100059320 01/26/2022 LISA TRIVALDO, MARIA ALEJANDRA 124.00
C 100059321 01/26/2022 LISA ZANTER, CAITLIN 60.00
C 100059322 01/26/2022 LISA LEWIS, BLAKE 60.00
¢ 100059323 01/26/2022 LISA SOMMERFIELD, SARENA 124.00
C 100059324 01/26/2022 TAMMY LUTTRELL, SHELBY 17.00
C 100059325 01/26/2022 TAMMY WESTERBERG, CHRISTA 17.00
¢ 100059326 01/26/2022 TAMMY PELOT, TINA 50.00
¢ 100059327 01/26/2022 TAMMY IRVING, MICHAEL 34.00
C 100059328 01/26/2022 ALEX JANOWSKI, KORINA 15.00
C 100059329 01/26/2022 TAMMY JAMES, JUANITA 20.00
C 100059330 01/26/2022 TAMMY CUMMINGS, GRANT 17.00
¢ 100059331 01/26/2022 TAMMY MELLEN, BRITTANY 17.00
C 100059332 01/26/2022 TAMMY SEDLACK, ARON 17.00
¢ 100059333 01/26/2022 TAMMY PHYSICAL SCIENCE LAB 180.00
¢ 100059334 01/26/2022 ALEX SCHWOEGLER PARK TOWN LANE 20.00
C 100059335 01/26/2022 DEB STRACENER, ERNEST 17.00
C 100059336 01/26/2022 DEB OTT, LINDSAY 17.00
¢ 100059337 01/26/2022 LISA BEES ON MAIN LLC 2,622.00
C 100059338 01/26/2022 LISA EXPEDIA 2,115.81
¢ 100059339 01/26/2022 JuDY MARK KNIPFER 30.00
¢ 100059340 01/26/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 98.80
¢ 100059341 01/26/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE 35.00
C 100059342 01/26/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281041-2021 216,784.73
¢ 100059343 01/26/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE 70.00
¢ 100059344 01/26/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE 70.00
¢ 100059345 01/26/2022 JENNIFER 150.00
C 100059346 01/26/2022 DEB LAPOINT, CALLIE 17.00
C 100059347 01/27/2022 TAMMY PRUEHER, DAN 17.00
C 100059348 01/27/2022 LISA ARNOTT, QUINN 60.00
C 100059349 01/27/2022 LISA WARRINER, MISSY 60.00
C 100059350 01/27/2022 LISA WARRINER, MISSY 60.00
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C 100059351 01/27/2022 LISA BACHIM, JACOB 55.00
¢ 100059352 01/27/2022 LISA MAREAN, AVEREY 20.00
C 100059353 01/27/2022 LISA PARR, MELISSA 40.00
C 100059354 01/27/2022 LISA OLSON, LANA 40.00
¢ 100059355 01/27/2022 LISA MCLIMANS, ELIZABETH 30.00
¢ 100059356 01/27/2022 LISA RHINERSON, ERIC 60.00
C 100059357 01/27/2022 DEB FERNHOLZ, KARI 17.00
¢ 100059358 01/27/2022 JENNIFER MJ BECKMAN 25.00
¢ 100059359 01/27/2022 JENNIFER 25.00
C 100059360 01/27/2022 KATIE FINHOLT, ZAKARI 80.00
¢ 100059361 01/27/2022 TAMMY CARIGNAN, TYLER 17.00
C 100059362 01/27/2022 TAMMY ROBERTSON, ROBIN 17.00
C 100059363 01/27/2022 ALEX WENDT, GEORGE 20.00
C 100059364 01/27/2022 LISA ESTNESS, LINDA 40.00
C 100059365 01/27/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281042-2021 184,509.66
C 100059366 01/27/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON AREA BASEBALL ASSOCIATION 1,097.51
¢ 100059367 01/27/2022 DEBBIE ABC HOME SPECIALISTS 16.21
¢ 100059368 01/27/2022 DEBBIE DIRECT TV 380.93
¢ 100059369 01/27/2022 DEBBIE TDS 39.30
C 100059370 01/27/2022 TAMMY LARSEN, SUZANNE 17.00
C 100059371 01/27/2022 TAMMY KIEFER, WAYNE 17.00
C 100059372 01/27/2022 ALEX NELSON, KIRK 20.00
C 100059373 01/27/2022 DEBBIE ACTIVE NETWORK 2,717.67
¢ 100059374 01/27/2022 TAMMY WENDIGO 50.00
C 100059375 01/27/2022 TAMMY LANE, LINDA 17.00
C 100059376 01/27/2022 DEBBIE CVMIC 1,030.15
C 100059377 01/27/2022 DEBBIE WALMART INC. 14,825.60
¢ 100059378 01/27/2022 DEBBIE REC DEPOSIT 815.00
C 100059379 01/27/2022 ALAINA CRUBAUGH, JOSEPH 20.00
C 100059381 01/27/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281036-2021 678,992.28
C 100059380 01/28/2022 TAMMY CHRITTON, KEN 17.00
C 100059382 01/28/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 7,330.90
C 100059383 01/28/2022 LISA REEVES, RYAN 20.00
C 100059384 01/28/2022 LISA REEVES, RYAN 20.00
C 100059385 01/28/2022 LISA KRISHER, CORY 55.00
C 100059386 01/28/2022 LISA JOHNSON, BRANDON 98.80
C 100059387 01/28/2022 LISA SLOAN, ANGELA 30.00
C 100059388 01/28/2022 LISA PARKER, MAKSYM 40.00
¢ 100059389 01/28/2022 LISA PARKER, MAKSYM 10.00
C 100059390 01/28/2022 TAMMY BERG, SHARON 17.00
¢ 100059391 01/28/2022 CINDY BNY MELLON TRUST (SIER) 370.00
¢ 100059392 01/28/2022 CINDY CORDRAY 80.00
¢ 100059393 01/28/2022 CINDY ASLAKSON 100.00
¢ 100059394 01/28/2022 CINDY ERICKSON 9.00
¢ 100059395 01/28/2022 CINDY GRIMSRUD 75.00
C 100059396 01/28/2022 CINDY CAPITOL GROUP- SHARPE 2,000.00
C 100059397 01/28/2022 TAMMY PETERSON, GERALD 17.00
C 100059398 01/28/2022 TAMMY MALICKI, CARRIE 17.00
¢ 100059399 01/28/2022 DESIRE LAKELAND BUILDERS 245.00
C 100059400 01/28/2022 TONY H LEIKNESS, JAMES 162.00
¢ 100059401 01/28/2022 DESIRE LAKELAND BUILDERS 2,439.47
¢ 100059402 01/28/2022 DESIRE LAKELAND BUILDERS 2,247.58
C 100059403 01/28/2022 DESIRE HARVEST FARMS, LLC 8,253.97
¢ 100059404 01/28/2022 DESIRE D'ONOFRIO KOTTKE AND ASSOCIATES, INC 60.00
¢ 100059405 01/28/2022 TAMMY COX, ALEXIS 34.00
C 100059406 01/28/2022 TAMMY WALKER, JIM 17.00
¢ 100059407 01/28/2022 TAMMY ZEMAN, JOE 17.00
¢ 100059408 01/28/2022 TAMMY OLSEN, ARTHUR & DORIS 200.00
¢ 100059409 01/28/2022 DEB KENRICK, JENIFER & EDWARD 34.00
C 100059410 01/28/2022 TONY H FRAME, ALAN 5.00
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C 100059411 01/28/2022 TONY H CALHOUN, CODY 15.00
¢ 100059412 01/28/2022 TONY H HELLWIG, JOSHUA 15.00
C 100059413 01/28/2022 DEB GROLEAU, ANGIE 21.00
¢ 100059414 01/28/2022 JuDY PAIGE JOHNSON 40.00
¢ 100059415 01/28/2022 JuDY JOHN BROUILLET 313.50
¢ 100059416 01/28/2022 JuDY STEVEN HACK 40.00
C 100059417 01/29/2022 TONY H GARCIA, NANCY 20.00
C 100059418 01/29/2022 TONY H KOCH, MARY 20.00
¢ 100059419 01/29/2022 TONY H HOHNEKE, JESSICA 20.00
C 100059420 01/29/2022 TONY H LAYTON, BRAD 5.00
¢ 100059421 01/30/2022 DEBBIE CARLSON BLACK 980.00
¢ 100059422 01/30/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES 36,339.60
C 100059423 01/30/2022 TONY H MILLS, KRISTOFOR 10.00
C 100059445 01/30/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281043-2021 649,107.73
C 100059425 01/31/2022 TAMMY LYNN, JUDY 34.00
¢ 100059426 01/31/2022 TAMMY HOUSLEY, MARK 17.00
C 100059427 01/31/2022 ALEX SMITH, DEVAN 310.75
C 100059428 01/31/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 3,709.84
C 100059429 01/31/2022 TAMMY LANDERS, JOHN 51.00
C 100059430 01/31/2022 LISA ROGERS, KRISTA 20.00
C 100059431 01/31/2022 LISA MAERZ, DEREK 40.00
C 100059432 01/31/2022 LISA TAYLOR, LADARO 30.00
¢ 100059433 01/31/2022 LISA TAYLOR, LADARO 30.00
C 100059434 01/31/2022 LISA NEIGUM, TESSA 60.00
¢ 100059435 01/31/2022 LISA FRIEDMAN, LAURA 20.00
¢ 100059436 01/31/2022 LISA DOWNS, CASEY 30.00
¢ 100059437 01/31/2022 LISA ANDERSON, HEIDI 60.00
¢ 100059438 01/31/2022 LISA JOSEPHSON, PATRICK 111.40
C 100059439 01/31/2022 LISA WHITE, HALE 60.00
C 100059440 01/31/2022 LISA BONG, CHRISTOPHER 20.00
C 100059441 01/31/2022 LISA BONG, CHRISTOPHER 20.00
C 100059442 01/31/2022 LISA BONG, CHRISTOPHER 40.00
C 100059443 01/31/2022 LISA BONG, CHRISTOPHER 40.00
C 100059444 01/31/2022 LISA KING, CHADIYA 10.00
¢ 100059446 01/31/2022 DEBBIE PLEASANT SPRINGS, TOWN OF 961.32
C 100059447 01/31/2022 TAMMY NOWAKOWSKI, SANDI 17.00
¢ 100059448 01/31/2022 TAMMY ADAMS, CASEY 17.00
C 100059449 01/31/2022 TAMMY FOLDY, SUSAN 34.00
¢ 100059450 01/31/2022 ALEX SEFFENS, DALE 137.00
C 100059451 01/31/2022 ALEX GLICK, TYLER 737.00
C 100059452 01/31/2022 TRACIE NELLEN, BRETT 147.00
¢ 100059453 01/31/2022 TRACIE BERGEMAN, JAMES 162.00
C 100059454 01/31/2022 DEB LEMAHIEU, LORI 21.00
C 100059455 01/31/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281046-2021 221,248.51
¢ 100059456 01/31/2022 LISA WISC WOMENS BUSINESS INITATIVE 11,972.58
C 100059457 01/31/2022 DEB REEVES, DALE & LISA 34.00
C 100059458 01/31/2022 TRACIE PLUMLY, CODY 40.00
C 100059461 01/31/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 2,307.00
C 100059472 01/31/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281045-2021 534,787.56
¢ 100059473 01/31/2022 DEBBIE OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT 18,649.26
Total of 950 Receipts 11,096,354.60

**x TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***

100-00000-13010 AFLAC 21.71
100-00000-13010 CO YOU 799.13
100-00000-13010 DELTA 93.40
100-00000-13010 FSAYC 11,048.08
100-00000-13010 HR 651.00

100-00000-13010 LIFE I 647.94
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100-00000-13010 QUARTL 648.88
100-00000-13010 QUARTZ 23,811.36
100-00000-13010 RET HE 3,771.55
100-00000-13010 STRTMN 842.61
100-00000-13010 SWIM 45.00
100-00000-13010 VISION 101.12
100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 58,077.05
100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 10,238,620.44
100-00000-13070 LEAFV 3,284.45
100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 10,678.10
100-00000-21102 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 54,473.35
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 2,148.00
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 18,559.22
100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 8,130.08
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 2,934.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 7,253.51
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,200.00
100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 289,047.11
100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS 13,010.29
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 30.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 355.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 3,023.80
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 1,387.75
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 932.75
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 1,232.75
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 1,600.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 9,420.00
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 1,295.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 2.00
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 60.00
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 13,440.25
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 495.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 50.00
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 75.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 37.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 190.00
100-00000-46750-32451800 RECREATION 775.00
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 30.00
100-00000-46752-32456200 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 2,566.00
100-00000-46752-32457000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 390.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES (88.50)
100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 420.23
100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME 1,000.00
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 234.00
100-00000-48505-30300000 DONATIONS - CENTER 2,140.05
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECK FEE (94.00
100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 310.00
100-53300-50390-31200000 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 200.00
100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 125.27
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (329.83)
207-00000-13010 WALML 14,825.60
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 20.00
223-00000-13010 911 417.34
223-00000-13010 PIRRIG 1,097.51
224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 58,889.00
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 162.07
224-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 59,125.64
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 14,884.87
229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 20.00

230-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR

1,8009.
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231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 1,859.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 80.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 80.00
232-00000-48516 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATIONS 3,175.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 10,641.00
241-00000-48500-70800000 DONATIONS-SHILLELAGH 1,000.00
242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 11,892.50
245-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 4,250.00
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 1,573.98
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE (995.52)
245-00000-46742-50221034 TICKET SALES (80.00)
245-00000-46742-50221045 TICKET SALES 725.00
245-00000-46742-50221505 TICKET SALES (70.00)
245-00000-46742-50221510 TICKET SALES 125.00
245-00000-46742-50221511 TICKET SALES (260.00)
245-00000-46742-50222001 TICKET SALES 1,075.00
245-00000-46742-50222002 TICKET SALES 390.00
245-00000-46742-50222003 TICKET SALES 910.00
245-00000-46742-50222004 TICKET SALES 560.00
245-00000-46742-50222005 TICKET SALES 240.00
245-00000-46742-50222006 TICKET SALES 1,520.00
245-00000-46742-50222007 TICKET SALES 540.00
245-00000-46742-50222008 TICKET SALES 175.00
245-00000-46742-50222009 TICKET SALES 750.00
245-00000-46742-50222011 TICKET SALES 1,015.00
245-00000-46742-50222012 TICKET SALES 945.00
245-00000-46742-50222013 TICKET SALES 35.00
245-00000-46742-50222014 TICKET SALES 325.00
245-00000-46742-50222015 TICKET SALES 640.00
245-00000-46742-50222016 TICKET SALES 725.00
245-00000-46742-50222017 TICKET SALES 650.00
245-00000-46742-50222019 TICKET SALES 325.00
245-00000-46742-50222020 TICKET SALES 510.00
245-00000-46742-50222023 TICKET SALES (3,920.00)
245-00000-46742-50222026 TICKET SALES 975.00
245-00000-46742-50222027 TICKET SALES 720.00
245-00000-46742-50222029 TICKET SALES 132.00
245-00000-46742-50222030 TICKET SALES 950.00
245-00000-46742-50222031 TICKET SALES 11,850.00
245-00000-46742-50222033 TICKET SALES 2,400.00
245-00000-46742-50222034 TICKET SALES 2,068.00
245-00000-46742-50222035 TICKET SALES 430.00
245-00000-46742-50222036 TICKET SALES 1,180.00
245-00000-46742-50222501 TICKET SALES 25.00
245-00000-46745-50210212 REVENUE-FEES 4,108.00
245-00000-46920-50210212 MEMBERSHIPS 2,615.00
245-00000-48500-50210212 DONATIONS 639.85
245-55190-50344-50221511 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 10,000.00
247-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 16,665.17
248-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 11,972.58
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 175.00
411-00000-13010 RENT 9,197.64
411-00000-13010 RENT A 1,125.00
603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIVERS 35,267.26

TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 11,096,354.60
*** TOTAL BY FUND ***
100 GENERAL FUND 10,791,201.90
207 TID #7 FUND 14,825.60

217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 20.00
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223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,514.85
224 STORM SEWER FUND 133,061.58
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 20.00
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 1,809.21
231 SENIORS IN NEED 1,859.00
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 3,335.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 10,641.00
241 EMS TRUST FUND 1,000.00
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 11,892.50
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 50,771.31
247 TOURISM FUND 16,665.17
248 REVOLVING LOAN FUND 11,972.58
252 K9 FUND 175.00
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 10,322.64
603 EMS 35,267.26

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 11,096,354.60
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C 100059459 02/01/2022 LISA TAX BATCH 281044-21 129,611.97
C 100059460 02/01/2022 TAMMY GOODMAN, JULIE 17.00
C 100059462 02/01/2022 LISA MCCOY, JODIE 20.00
¢ 100059463 02/01/2022 LISA TRAUTSCH, RYAN 215.00
¢ 100059464 02/01/2022 LISA SWANSON, ROBERT 105.00
C 100059465 02/01/2022 LISA THOMAS, KELLI 124.00
¢ 100059466 02/01/2022 LISA RIEDER, KATIE 20.00
C 100059467 02/01/2022 LISA PETERSON, ANNE 40.00
C 100059468 02/01/2022 LISA HANSON, NICOLE 20.00
C 100059469 02/01/2022 LISA BARAK, JUSTIN 20.00
C 100059470 02/01/2022 ALEX GULSETH, KENDALL 1,034.87
C 100059471 02/01/2022 ALEX SHIRK, JOHN 120.00
¢ 100059474 02/01/2022 CANDEE RACE DAY EVENTS 40.00
C 100059475 02/01/2022 DEB NIEBUHR, LYNN 17.00
¢ 100059476 02/01/2022 ALEX MACK, KIMBERLEE 124.00
¢ 100059477 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY BRIETZMAN 150.00
¢ 100059478 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY POINT 10.00
¢ 100059479 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY ORMOND 100.00
¢ 100059480 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY MEISTER 48.00
¢ 100059481 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY ROBERTS 40.00
¢ 100059482 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY MULLER 360.00
¢ 100059483 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY GRIMM 70.00
¢ 100059484 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY EGGLESON 200.00
¢ 100059485 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY FOSS 80.00
¢ 100059486 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON 21.00
¢ 100059487 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON 12.00
¢ 100059488 02/01/2022 KIMBERLY 845.00
C 100059489 02/01/2022 TAMMY GILL, SARA & DAVID 25.00
C 100059490 02/01/2022 TRACIE SANCHEZ, SHEILA 297.00
¢ 100059491 02/02/2022 ALEX DEAN, NATHAN 132.00
¢ 100059492 02/02/2022 TAMMY VEW EXERCISE GROUP 100.00
¢ 100059493 02/02/2022 DEBBIE HANRAHAN, STEVE 24.31
¢ 100059494 02/02/2022 DEBBIE SKAALEN SUNSET HOME 24.31
¢ 100059495 02/02/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES 57,784.77
¢ 100059496 02/02/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES 51,252.06
¢ 100059497 02/02/2022 DEBBIE BIRD, KATHRYN AND DIANE 170.00
¢ 100059498 02/02/2022 DEBBIE BRS FINANCIAL 525.00
C 100059499 02/02/2022 DEBBIE COMPLIANT PHARMACY ALLIANCE COOPERAT 48.62
C 100059500 02/02/2022 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT 2,229.21
¢ 100059501 02/02/2022 DEBBIE DANE, COUNTY OF 121.55
¢ 100059502 02/02/2022 TAMMY ROBINSON, LARRY & CHERYL 17.00
¢ 100059503 02/02/2022 TAMMY CONRAD-GENDLOFF, ROBERT 17.00
¢ 100059504 02/02/2022 TAMMY HOUTHUIZEN, STEPHANIE 17.00
¢ 100059505 02/02/2022 ALEX SOLIS ALCANTARA, BENJAMIN 20.00
C 100059506 02/02/2022 ALEX SCHIESS, BRIAN 60.00
C 100059507 02/02/2022 ALEX PETERSON, ROBERT 20.00
¢ 100059508 02/02/2022 ALEX ROSE, CAROLINE 111.40
¢ 100059509 02/02/2022 TRACIE BOWMAN, BRIAN 25.00
C 100059510 02/02/2022 TRACIE ALDRIDGE, NANCY 20.00
C 100059511 02/02/2022 TRACIE HARRIED, NANCY 25.00
C 100059512 02/02/2022 TRACIE LEPINE, KENNETH & ELIZABETH 25.00
¢ 100059513 02/02/2022 TRACIE JOHNSON, ROBERT & BEVERLY 25.00
¢ 100059514 02/02/2022 TRACIE FARNSWORTH, NANCY 40.00
¢ 100059515 02/02/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY 35.00
¢ 100059516 02/02/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BAR RY 35.00
¢ 100059517 02/02/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE 35.00
C 100059518 02/02/2022 ALEX SMILLIE, ALLEN 1,366.50
C 100059519 02/02/2022 ALEX ERICKSON, STEVEN 122.00
C 100059520 02/02/2022 DEB LEWIS, ANNA 50.00
¢ 100059521 02/02/2022 ALAINA VITIRITTI, SIMONE 124.00
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C 100059522 02/02/2022 ALAINA BROWN, MYLEE 10.00
¢ 100059523 02/03/2022 DEB HUTCHINS, TAMMY 65.00
¢ 100059524 02/03/2022 DEB GARGANO, JOSEPH & CATHERINE 17.00
¢ 100059525 02/03/2022 DESIRE LAKESTONE PROPERTIES 440.00
¢ 100059526 02/03/2022 DESIRE VERITY CONSTRUCTION LLC 645.00
C 100059527 02/03/2022 TAMMY BOELDT, BRENDA 17.00
C 100059528 02/03/2022 TONY H VALENZA, JAMES 20.00
C 100059530 02/03/2022 TAMMY JOHNSON, STACEY 65.00
¢ 100059531 02/03/2022 LISA SMITHBACK, GARY OR ELLEN 1.92
¢ 100059532 02/03/2022 LISA GIMPY & GAPPYS LLC 50.03
¢ 100059533 02/03/2022 LISA EL RIO GRANDE 802.33
¢ 100059534 02/03/2022 LISA RYAN TAX COMPLIANCE SERVICES 5.78
C 100059535 02/03/2022 LISA AZURA HARBOR HOLDINGS 1,529.60
C 100059536 02/03/2022 TAMMY WOODSTOCK, JOSH 17.00
C 100059541 02/03/2022 TONY H BURRESS, BETTY 30.00
¢ 100059537 02/04/2022 LISA PURPOSE FINANCIAL 182.80
¢ 100059538 02/04/2022 LISA AMERIGAS 26.94
¢ 100059539 02/04/2022 LISA COCA-COLA COMPANY 169.32
¢ 100059540 02/04/2022 LISA TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY 34.63
C 100059542 02/04/2022 ALEX SYLTE, JAMES 20.00
¢ 100059543 02/04/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES 4,052.96
¢ 100059544 02/04/2022 DEBBIE CMIC 382.22
¢ 100059545 02/04/2022 DEBBIE JOHNSON, MARK & MELISSA 161.71
¢ 100059546 02/04/2022 DEBBIE DANE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES 835.17
¢ 100059547 02/04/2022 TAMMY JOHNSON, ANTHONY & MEGHAN 17.00
¢ 100059548 02/04/2022 TAMMY MULLEN, THOMAS & CHARLOTTE 400.00
¢ 100059549 02/04/2022 TAMMY BERRY MICHAEL 38.00
¢ 100059550 02/04/2022 TAMMY FOSSUM TODD AND DIANE 17.00
C 100059551 02/04/2022 ALEX MURPHY, SIERRA 30.00
¢ 100059552 02/04/2022 ALEX ANDERSON, JACK 20.00
¢ 100059553 02/04/2022 ALEX LEWIS, LUKE 297.06
¢ 100059554 02/04/2022 ALEX PENTEL NICHOLSON, GEORGEAN 132.00
¢ 100059563 02/04/2022 DEBBIE COUNTY OF, DANE 22.88
C 100059555 02/05/2022 ALAINA MAASZ,KRISTI 20.00
C 100059556 02/05/2022 TRACIE ARNOULD, CHLOE 319.00
C 100059557 02/05/2022 TONY H GANDER, CHRISTI 140.00
C 100059558 02/05/2022 TONY H GANDER, CHRISTI 184.50
C 100059559 02/05/2022 TONY H PIETROWSKI, MICHAEL 30.00
C 100059560 02/06/2022 TONY H DAY, FREDDIE 122.00
¢ 100059561 02/06/2022 TONY H BILHORN, JILL 25.00
C 100059562 02/07/2022 ALEX DORENZO, LATOYA 50.00
C 100059564 02/07/2022 TAMMY MONSON, PETER 17.00
¢ 100059565 02/07/2022 TAMMY KOTAJARVIRVI, TIFFAMY 50.00
C 100059566 02/07/2022 TAMMY FOSDAL, RONALD 17.00
C 100059567 02/07/2022 TAMMY ROSS, MARCIE 34.00
¢ 100059568 02/07/2022 LISA MERSHONIAN CIDERY LLC 148.15
¢ 100059569 02/07/2022 LISA BARMAN, TODD OR BRENDA 126.99
¢ 100059570 02/07/2022 TAMMY SCHADEBERG, JONATHAN 17.00
C 100059571 02/07/2022 TAMMY BEARDMORE, GREG 17.00
C 100059572 02/07/2022 DESIRE ELDON HOMES, LLC 2,196.20
C 100059573 02/07/2022 DESIRE ELDON HOMES, LLC 3,233.61
¢ 100059574 02/07/2022 DESIRE T.G. HANN LLC 390.00
¢ 100059575 02/07/2022 TAMMY MCDONALD, BRYAN 17.00
¢ 100059576 02/07/2022 TAMMY SLAUGHTER, JENNIFER 50.00
C 100059577 02/07/2022 ALEX HELLEY, RICHARD 10.00
C 100059578 02/07/2022 DEB BARNES, PAM & STEVE 38.00
C 100059579 02/07/2022 DEB SKAR, JASON/ LISA 17.00
¢ 100059580 02/07/2022 ALEX SUBY, BELINDA 87.00
C 100059581 02/07/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON MERCHANTS HOME TALENT 1,097.51
¢ 100059582 02/07/2022 DEBBIE KOCH, JOHN 190.04
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¢ 100059583 02/07/2022 DEBBIE ONE COMMUNITY BANK 2,363.35
¢ 100059584 02/07/2022 DEBBIE CRESS FUNERAL HOME 870.00
C 100059585 02/07/2022 DEBBIE FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH 11,026.14
C 100059586 02/07/2022 DEBBIE ROB REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE & BUILDERS 756.83
C 100059587 02/07/2022 DEBBIE 51 WEST LLC 14,462.20
C 100059588 02/07/2022 DEBBIE 51 WEST LLC 3,547.65
¢ 100059589 02/07/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY 35.00
¢ 100059590 02/07/2022 TAMMY ARMSTRONG, HERBERT & RUTH A. 25.00
C 100059591 02/07/2022 DEB BEDNAR, DANIEL/SHELLEY 17.00
¢ 100059592 02/07/2022 TRACIE MARSDEN, SETH 25.00
¢ 100059593 02/07/2022 TRACIE HALVERSON, JAY 153.00
¢ 100059594 02/08/2022 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT 508.45
¢ 100059595 02/08/2022 LISA LAMAR ADVERTISING 42.33
C 100059596 02/08/2022 DEB KAISER, TAMARA 17.00
C 100059597 02/08/2022 TAMMY GIBBS, LINDA 17.00
¢ 100059598 02/08/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON CENTER FOR THE ARTS 499.00
C 100059599 02/08/2022 TRACIE BENISCH, JO ANN 187.00
C 100059600 02/08/2022 TRACIE PURDY, DARIN 149.20
¢ 100059601 02/08/2022 DEBBIE GIP-STOUGHTON LLC 24.31
C 100059602 02/08/2022 TAMMY LAYTON, JENNIFER 50.00
C 100059603 02/08/2022 TRACIE EDWARDS, JASON 20.00
¢ 100059604 02/09/2022 ALEX BARTON, MARSHALL 373.00
C 100059605 02/09/2022 TAMMY FELIX, MARK 100.00
¢ 100059606 02/09/2022 TAMMY HUGHES, ED 17.00
¢ 100059607 02/09/2022 JOSH STOUGHTON ROTARY 500.00
¢ 100059608 02/09/2022 TAMMY FRIEDLANDER, MELISSA 17.00
¢ 100059609 02/09/2022 LISA ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 277.05
C 100059610 02/09/2022 TAMMY LANPHERE, LORI 17.00
C 100059611 02/09/2022 ALEX MELLOR, NICHOLAS 15.00
¢ 100059612 02/09/2022 EMILY BILLIG, JACE 111.40
¢ 100059613 02/10/2022 JOSH FENDRICK, RICHARD 50.00
¢ 100059614 02/10/2022 JOSH SODA FRIDGE 420.51
¢ 100059615 02/10/2022 ALEX JIMS FLOORING 307.00
C 100059616 02/10/2022 ALEX HEUSSNER, JOSHUA 289.50
C 100059617 02/10/2022 DEB KOZENSKI, DIANA 50.00
¢ 100059618 02/10/2022 DEB REISS, MELISSA 50.00
¢ 100059619 02/10/2022 TAMMY NATIONAL VETERINARY ASSOC 325.00
¢ 100059620 02/10/2022 TAMMY EDWARD JONES TRUST CO 100.00
¢ 100059621 02/10/2022 RACHEL DAVIS SHARPE 98.80
¢ 100059622 02/10/2022 RACHEL ROBINSON, NORLISHA 30.00
C 100059623 02/10/2022 RACHEL METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU 1.00
¢ 100059624 02/10/2022 CINDY VEW EXERCISE GROUP 50.00
C 100059625 02/10/2022 CINDY 56.00
C 100059626 02/10/2022 CINDY 197.00
C 100059627 02/10/2022 CINDY 8.00
¢ 100059628 02/10/2022 CINDY BARTLEY 50.00
¢ 100059629 02/10/2022 CINDY FROMI FOUDATION 10.50
¢ 100059630 02/10/2022 CINDY VEW EXERCISE 100.00
C 100059631 02/10/2022 CINDY OLSON 60.00
¢ 100059632 02/10/2022 CINDY LUER 9.00
¢ 100059633 02/10/2022 CINDY BILGREN 9.00
¢ 100059634 02/10/2022 CINDY HERNSTINE 9.00
¢ 100059635 02/10/2022 CINDY CHRISTENSEN 9.00
C 100059636 02/10/2022 CINDY 35.00
¢ 100059637 02/10/2022 CINDY GILBERTSON 25.00
¢ 100059638 02/10/2022 CINDY CHRISTENSEN 25.00
C 100059639 02/10/2022 CINDY DOMAN 25.00
C 100059640 02/10/2022 CINDY 40.00
C 100059641 02/11/2022 TAMMY FLOOD, LAUREN 17.00
C 100059642 02/11/2022 TAMMY STRAKA, DAN 34.00
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¢ 100059643 02/11/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY 70.00
C 100059644 02/11/2022 ALEX JACOBSON, MARK 137.00
¢ 100059645 02/11/2022 TAMMY PHILLIPS, CHRISTINE 34.00
¢ 100059646 02/11/2022 ALEX ANDRUSS, JAMES 98.80
C 100059647 02/11/2022 DEB 0SGOOD, TERESA 17.00
¢ 100059648 02/11/2022 DEB MOON, LAURA 17.00
C 100059649 02/11/2022 DEB BECKHAM, ALAN 17.00
C 100059650 02/11/2022 TRACIE ZETTLE, BRYCE 280.25
¢ 100059651 02/11/2022 TRACIE FILLNER, MARK & SANDRA 100.00
¢ 100059652 02/11/2022 TRACIE MILLER, BRITTANY 120.00
¢ 100059654 02/11/2022 DEBBIE ACTIVE NETWORK 3,075.23
¢ 100059653 02/12/2022 TRACIE BAMBROUGH, DOUGLAS 297.00
C 100059655 02/14/2022 LISA SPRATT, LAUREN 20.00
¢ 100059656 02/14/2022 LISA ALESSANDRINI, VICKI 40.00
C 100059657 02/14/2022 LISA EHRKE, CARSON 30.00
C 100059658 02/14/2022 LISA MADORSKY, ALEXANDER 55.00
C 100059659 02/14/2022 LISA SIMS, JW 40.00
C 100059660 02/14/2022 LISA STONEMAN, LARRY 80.00
C 100059661 02/14/2022 LISA EHRKE, CARSON 30.00
C 100059662 02/14/2022 LISA COON, BRANDON 187.00
C 100059663 02/14/2022 LISA COON, BRANDON 313.00
¢ 100059664 02/14/2022 LISA DOERING, SARAH 98.80
¢ 100059665 02/14/2022 LISA BEST-SMITH, LYNN 20.00
C 100059666 02/14/2022 LISA BAVERSTOCK, ROBERT 20.00
C 100059667 02/14/2022 LISA ANDERSON, JOHN 20.00
C 100059668 02/14/2022 LISA KNUDTSON, AARON 20.00
¢ 100059669 02/14/2022 TRACIE STENJEM, DARRELL 297.06
¢ 100059670 02/14/2022 LISA CHICKER, HALLIE 20.00
C 100059671 02/14/2022 LISA KELLY, SOPHIA 98.80
C 100059672 02/14/2022 LISA HARLAN, MITCHELL 20.00
¢ 100059673 02/14/2022 LISA DROESSLER, PATRICIA 20.00
¢ 100059674 02/14/2022 LISA BECKFIELD, ELIZABETH 30.00
C 100059675 02/14/2022 LISA OLER, REBECCA 60.00
¢ 100059676 02/14/2022 LISA BECKFIELD, ELIZABETH 30.00
C 100059677 02/14/2022 LISA NORDLIE, CHEYENNE 60.00
¢ 100059678 02/14/2022 LISA SMITH, BEAU 40.00
¢ 100059679 02/14/2022 LISA DIMAGGIO, TONY 40.00
C 100059680 02/14/2022 LISA BING, DAVID 120.00
¢ 100059681 02/14/2022 LISA EVAN, NATE 160.00
¢ 100059682 02/14/2022 LISA ARKIN, COLLIN 20.00
¢ 100059683 02/14/2022 LISA MATSON, BRADLEY 445.00
¢ 100059684 02/14/2022 LISA SOMMERFIELD, SARENA 124.00
C 100059685 02/14/2022 LISA SKOIEN, JAMES 135.00
C 100059686 02/14/2022 LISA TALBERT, DAVID 55.00
¢ 100059687 02/14/2022 LISA SPIKE, LANAE 100.00
C 100059688 02/14/2022 LISA TROW, CHERYL 25.00
C 100059689 02/14/2022 LISA STEINMETZ, TERESA 98.80
C 100059690 02/14/2022 LISA NELSON, SCOTT 110.00
¢ 100059691 02/14/2022 LISA MACKAY, NATHAN 50.00
C 100059692 02/14/2022 LISA CAMPOS, GLORIA 80.00
C 100059693 02/14/2022 LISA CAPTAIN, JUDITH 50.00
C 100059694 02/14/2022 LISA BRANDES, SUE 5.00
C 100059695 02/14/2022 LISA STOUT, JENNIFER 20.00
¢ 100059697 02/14/2022 LISA MAYNARD, MATTHEW 60.00
C 100059698 02/14/2022 LISA JENSEN, ANTHONY 20.00
¢ 100059699 02/14/2022 LISA JENSEN, ANTHONY 60.00
C 100059700 02/14/2022 LISA SUFAK, BRENT 30.00
C 100059701 02/14/2022 LISA KICERA, JACK 98.80
¢ 100059702 02/14/2022 LISA DE JESUS AGUILA, MARIA 124.00
C 100059704 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 665.33
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C 100059705 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 5,483.03
C 100059706 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 577.15
¢ 100059707 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 61.19
C 100059708 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 1,442.34
C 100059709 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 465.99
C 100059710 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 1,497.80
C 100059711 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 366.84
C 100059712 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 366.58
C 100059713 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 675.78
C 100059714 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 916.80
C 100059715 02/14/2022 LISA STATE OF WI 3,691.18
C 100059716 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 2,874.86
C 100059717 02/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 7,831.15
C 100059718 02/14/2022 LISA SOMMERFIELD, SARENA (124.00)
C 100059719 02/14/2022 LISA HOR, TOLA 4,690.32
¢ 100059720 02/14/2022 DEB FLINT, STEPHEN 17.00
¢ 100059721 02/14/2022 TAMMY PELLETT, THOMAS & SHAHAIREEN 200.00
¢ 100059722 02/14/2022 TAMMY SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION 300.00
C 100059723 02/14/2022 LISA KING, CHADLYA 10.00
C 100059724 02/14/2022 TRACIE MCDOWELL, JOSHUA 20.00
C 100059725 02/14/2022 DEB WILSON, LYLE & VICKEY 17.00
C 100059726 02/14/2022 DEB MAERZ, VALERIE 34.00
¢ 100059727 02/14/2022 DEB ALTSCHUL, BENJAMIN 50.00
C 100059728 02/14/2022 DEB CROSS, PATRICIA 50.00
¢ 100059729 02/14/2022 DEB CROSS, CHARLES 50.00
¢ 100059730 02/14/2022 TAMMY CORBET, DAVID 34.00
¢ 100059731 02/14/2022 TRACIE REEVES, MARGARET 250.00
¢ 100059732 02/14/2022 TRACIE HERRMANN, MADONNA 98.80
C 100059733 02/14/2022 TRACIE SCHULTZ, JACOB 149.20
¢ 100059734 02/15/2022 JENNIFER STATE OF WI 2,072.30
¢ 100059735 02/15/2022 JENNIFER LAKELAND VET ASSOC 15.00
¢ 100059736 02/15/2022 JENNIFER 30.00
¢ 100059737 02/15/2022 DEB HALVERSON, ANN & TOM 34.00
C 100059738 02/15/2022 CANDEE CROSS, PATRICIA 20.00
C 100059739 02/15/2022 DEB WEISS, ASHLEY 34.00
C 100059740 02/15/2022 ALEX VANG, TOU 124.00
¢ 100059741 02/15/2022 LISA STATE OF WI 32.00
C 100059742 02/15/2022 DEB SKAR, JASON/ LISA 17.00
¢ 100059743 02/15/2022 DEB SYRJAMAKI, ELIZABETH 34.00
¢ 100059744 02/15/2022 CANDEE RAMSDEN, JAMAE 20.00
C 100059745 02/15/2022 CANDEE CROSS, PATRICIA 100.00
C 100059746 02/15/2022 TONY H GERMANN, MICHAEL 10.00
C 100059747 02/16/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 335.59
C 100059748 02/16/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 965.42
C 100059749 02/16/2022 LISA CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 23,470.97
¢ 100059750 02/16/2022 LISA JSB VENTURES 357.87
¢ 100059751 02/16/2022 LISA TABBY & JACK'S 148.15
¢ 100059752 02/16/2022 TONY H GROLEAU, ROBERT 5.00
¢ 100059753 02/16/2022 TONY H BALOUSEK, TOBIAS 98.80
C 100059754 02/16/2022 TONY H PAULSON, GEORGIA 98.80
C 100059755 02/16/2022 TONY H SUNDBERG, ABBY 98.80
C 100059756 02/16/2022 TAMMY FITZSIMMONS, JACOB 21.00
C 100059757 02/16/2022 TONY H APONTE, GILBERT 861.00
C 100059758 02/16/2022 TAMMY BUDDEN, ELLEN 17.00
¢ 100059759 02/16/2022 DESIRE ELDON HOMES, LLC 2,989.33
¢ 100059760 02/16/2022 DESIRE ELDON HOMES, LLC 2,425.91
¢ 100059761 02/16/2022 JENNIFER MARCI KADLEC 25.00
¢ 100059762 02/16/2022 DEBBIE KENSINGTON SQUARE CONDO ASSOC 30.00
¢ 100059763 02/16/2022 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT 13,848.35
¢ 100059764 02/16/2022 DEBBIE CHICAGO TITLE 35.00
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¢ 100059765 02/16/2022 EMILY COYLE JOSEPH 100.00
¢ 100059766 02/16/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY 35.00
¢ 100059767 02/16/2022 EMILY DERLETH ELIZABETH 2,000.00
¢ 100059768 02/16/2022 DEBBIE FIDLEITY NATL TITLE 35.00
¢ 100059769 02/16/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE 35.00
C 100059771 02/17/2022 LISA WELTER, HEIDI 300.00
¢ 100059772 02/17/2022 LISA LEWIS, JUSTIN 10.00
C 100059773 02/17/2022 LISA SKOLASKI, TINA 60.00
C 100059774 02/17/2022 LISA MANGAN, DEB 55.00
¢ 100059775 02/17/2022 LISA WAREHOUSE MAD 40.00
¢ 100059776 02/17/2022 LISA WAREHOUSE MAD 80.00
¢ 100059777 02/17/2022 LISA WAREHOUSE MAD 40.00
¢ 100059778 02/17/2022 LISA WAREHOUSE MAD 40.00
¢ 100059779 02/17/2022 LISA DILLEY, HUNTER 149.20
C 100059780 02/17/2022 LISA CHRISTENSEN, ERIQ 10.00
¢ 100059781 02/17/2022 LISA WERSLAND, BRET 190.00
C 100059782 02/17/2022 LISA GERTZ, GEORGE 10.00
C 100059784 02/17/2022 LISA SKAVLEN, SCOTT 550.00
C 100059785 02/17/2022 LISA BRAUN, DENNIS 160.00
¢ 100059786 02/17/2022 LISA SANDBLOM, LISA 80.00
¢ 100059787 02/17/2022 LISA GOMACH, THOMAS 10.00
¢ 100059789 02/17/2022 JOHN M ARCHER, JOHN 210.20
¢ 100059790 02/17/2022 ALEX HJORTLAND, LONA 104.00
¢ 100059791 02/17/2022 ALEX LIESSE ROBERT 5.00
¢ 100059792 02/17/2022 EMILY ROBERTSON LYNN 300.00
C 100059793 02/17/2022 LISA LUNDE, JESSICA 95.00
¢ 100059794 02/18/2022 LISA DENNER, JAIME 325.00
C 100059795 02/18/2022 LISA THA, JASON 124.00
¢ 100059796 02/18/2022 LISA THA, JASON 124.00
C 100059797 02/18/2022 LISA THA, JASON 98.00
C 100059798 02/18/2022 TAMMY CARTWRIGHT, CHAD 17.00
C 100059799 02/18/2022 ALEX MURPHY, SIERRA 60.00
¢ 100059801 02/19/2022 ALEX SIEBERT, WILLIAM 320.00
C 100059802 02/19/2022 ALEX KLINGAMAN, ROBERT 1,000.00
C 100059803 02/19/2022 ALEX BILODEAU, SHELLY 100.00
C 100059804 02/20/2022 TRACIE BOOKER, DAKOTA L 352.00
C 100059805 02/20/2022 TRACIE NEWTON, NICOLE 197.00
C 100059806 02/21/2022 TRACIE HENNING, ANNETTE 137.00
¢ 100059807 02/21/2022 TAMMY WILLIAMS, THOMAS 17.00
¢ 100059808 02/21/2022 TRACIE KNIGHT, KATHY & WILSON, TOOTSIE 40.00
C 100059809 02/21/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 8,293.36
C 100059810 02/21/2022 LISA PAGAN, RICARDO 124.00
C 100059811 02/21/2022 LISA GOLATTE, ANTHONY 124.00
C 100059812 02/21/2022 LISA GATES, NATHAN 20.00
¢ 100059813 02/21/2022 JENNIFER MATTHEW WOGSLAND 15.00
¢ 100059814 02/21/2022 LISA LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL 934.38
C 100059815 02/21/2022 DEB KICERA, KIM 34.00
¢ 100059816 02/21/2022 JENNIFER ROBERT MORAN 50.00
¢ 100059817 02/21/2022 DEB OAKLAND, JOE/ANN MARIE 21.00
¢ 100059818 02/21/2022 TRACIE DORENZO, LATOYA 50.00
C 100059819 02/22/2022 DEBBIE VEUM, BARB 1,277.46
C 100059820 02/22/2022 DEBBIE JENKS, DAN 1,216.63
¢ 100059821 02/22/2022 DEBBIE CRESS FUNERAL HOME 570.00
¢ 100059822 02/22/2022 DEBBIE 51 WEST LLC 836.00
C 100059823 02/22/2022 DEBBIE DANE, COUNTY OF 67.25
¢ 100059824 02/22/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY 35.00
C 100059825 02/22/2022 DEBBIE COX, BRYAN F 2,000.00
¢ 100059826 02/22/2022 DEBBIE REC DEPOSIT 247.00
¢ 100059827 02/22/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE 35.00
C 100059828 02/22/2022 DEBBIE ARVOLD, CRAIG 240.00
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C 100059829 02/22/2022 DEBBIE OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT 36,229.94
¢ 100059830 02/22/2022 EMILY CLEMENT, BENJAMIN 5.00
¢ 100059831 02/23/2022 CANDEE STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 80.00
¢ 100059832 02/23/2022 LISA STATE OF WI 20.00
¢ 100059833 02/23/2022 LISA STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,000.00
¢ 100059834 02/23/2022 TAMMY HOPPER, CHAD 17.00
¢ 100059835 02/23/2022 DEBBIE ZAEMISCH, RICHARD 1,273.58
C 100059836 02/23/2022 TAMMY MEINHOLZ, M 17.00
¢ 100059837 02/23/2022 TAMMY BRIKOWSKI, JENNIFER 34.00
¢ 100059838 02/23/2022 DEBBIE 420 GRANT LLC 442.77
C 100059839 02/23/2022 TAMMY WARWICK, MICHAEL 38.00
C 100059840 02/23/2022 TAMMY MERRILL LYNCH, PIERCE, FENNER & SMIT 2,000.00
C 100059841 02/23/2022 TONY H BAKER, MICHAEL 462.00
¢ 100059842 02/23/2022 DEB TIPPIE, RONDA 17.00
¢ 100059843 02/23/2022 TONY H SHETTY, SHREE 98.80
C 100059844 02/23/2022 DEB BALZER, ELISE 17.00
C 100059845 02/23/2022 TRACIE RAMSETT, ASHLEY 324.50
C 100059846 02/24/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 2,706.26
C 100059847 02/24/2022 LISA GRASEE, PETER 160.00
¢ 100059848 02/24/2022 LISA MEEHAN, JEANI 90.00
¢ 100059849 02/24/2022 LISA DAVIS, JEFFREY 190.00
C 100059850 02/24/2022 LISA MAHR, AMY 111.40
¢ 100059851 02/24/2022 LISA LOVE-COMER, JAYLON 439.00
¢ 100059852 02/24/2022 TAMMY JORDAN, SYLVIA 25.00
¢ 100059853 02/24/2022 TAMMY TIPPIE 17.00
¢ 100059854 02/24/2022 TAMMY ANONYMOUS 3.00
¢ 100059855 02/24/2022 TONY H CLAYMAN, SERA 269.00
¢ 100059856 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY HARRIED 30.00
¢ 100059857 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY HUSTAD 164.00
¢ 100059858 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY HALOM 120.00
¢ 100059859 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY MILLAN 45.00
¢ 100059860 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY ORMOND 100.00
¢ 100059861 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY CARRANO 16.00
¢ 100059862 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY POINT 10.00
¢ 100059863 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY STONE 80.00
¢ 100059864 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY MULLER 360.00
¢ 100059865 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY CARRANO 16.00
¢ 100059866 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY POINT 10.00
¢ 100059867 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY HARRIED 25.00
¢ 100059868 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY GRIMM 70.00
¢ 100059869 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY TERPSTRA 76.00
¢ 100059870 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY KIDDER 100.00
¢ 100059871 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY BUSSEY 35.00
¢ 100059872 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY EGGLESON 200.00
¢ 100059873 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY UTKE 60.00
¢ 100059874 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY ROBERTS 50.00
¢ 100059875 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY TOWNSEND 40.00
¢ 100059876 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY FEMRITE 100.00
¢ 100059877 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY GILBERTSON 140.00
¢ 100059878 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY ROBERTS 55.00
¢ 100059879 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY SMITH 4.00
¢ 100059880 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON 21.00
¢ 100059881 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON 21.00
¢ 100059882 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON 20.00
¢ 100059883 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY 20.00
C 100059884 02/24/2022 KIMBERLY 1,380.00
C 100059885 02/24/2022 CINDY 124.00
¢ 100059886 02/24/2022 CINDY CORDRAY 100.00
C 100059887 02/24/2022 CINDY 55.00
¢ 100059888 02/24/2022 CINDY FENDRICK 100.00
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¢ 100059889 02/24/2022 CINDY BRATZ 100.00
C 100059890 02/24/2022 CINDY LPI 105.60
¢ 100059891 02/24/2022 CINDY WARD 9.00
C 100059892 02/24/2022 CINDY 20.00
C 100059893 02/24/2022 CINDY 3.00
C 100059894 02/24/2022 CINDY BRYANT FOUNDATION 50,000.00
C 100059895 02/24/2022 CINDY VEW AUXILIARY 2,000.00
¢ 100059896 02/24/2022 CINDY SMITH 100.00
¢ 100059897 02/24/2022 CINDY ELSNER 25.00
¢ 100059898 02/24/2022 EMILY DRAFALL, DEANNA 211.50
¢ 100059899 02/24/2022 EMILY RACHEL WATSON 20.00
C 100059901 02/24/2022 LISA STANTON, BJORN 373.00
C 100059900 02/25/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 4,480.03
¢ 100059902 02/25/2022 JuDY ANGELIQUE CROOK 30.00
C 100059903 02/25/2022 CANDEE DALSTROM, MATTHEW 17.00
¢ 100059904 02/25/2022 JuDY JEFFREY OFFORD 122.00
C 100059905 02/25/2022 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING, INC 55.00
C 100059906 02/25/2022 JUDY JORGE JOHNSON 30.00
C 100059907 02/25/2022 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC. 90.00
¢ 100059908 02/25/2022 DESIRE SIMS EXTERIORS & REMODELING, INC. 430.00
¢ 100059909 02/25/2022 DESIRE FIFTY ONE WEST LLC 15,475.94
¢ 100059910 02/25/2022 DESIRE MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 35.00
¢ 100059911 02/25/2022 DESIRE J & K SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC 284.25
¢ 100059912 02/25/2022 DESIRE HARKER HEATING & COOLING, INC 100.00
¢ 100059913 02/25/2022 DESIRE ALL COMFORT SERVICES 85.00
¢ 100059914 02/25/2022 DESIRE J & S NORDIC ENTERPRISES LLC 480.00
C 100059915 02/25/2022 TAMMY FRANK AND KATHLEEN PARKEL 100.00
¢ 100059916 02/25/2022 TAMMY MARY SHEEHAN 100.00
¢ 100059917 02/25/2022 TAMMY JOSEPH LIGGETT 50.00
¢ 100059918 02/25/2022 TAMMY STEPHANIE STENSAAS 50.00
C 100059919 02/25/2022 TAMMY KOJO, GLENDA 55.00
¢ 100059920 02/25/2022 EMILY PETERSON, AUBREY 30.00
¢ 100059929 02/25/2022 DEBBIE COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS 600.00
¢ 100059930 02/25/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES 18,151.78
¢ 100059931 02/25/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES 4,052.96
¢ 100059932 02/25/2022 DEBBIE WI SURPLUS ONLINE ACUTION 3,536.00
¢ 100059933 02/25/2022 DEBBIE WI SURPLUS ONLINE ACUTION 1,634.00
C 100059935 02/25/2022 DEBBIE COUNTY OF, DANE 199.80
¢ 100059936 02/25/2022 DEBBIE ONE COMMUNITY BANK 2,363.35
¢ 100059937 02/25/2022 DEBBIE GENERATIONS TITLE CO 35.00
C 100059938 02/25/2022 DEBBIE MATSON DEVELOPER 1,273.05
¢ 100059939 02/25/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY 35.00
¢ 100059940 02/25/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE 35.00
¢ 100059941 02/25/2022 DEBBIE FEDILITY NATL TITLE 35.00
¢ 100059943 02/25/2022 DEBBIE FIDLEITY NATL TITLE 35.00
¢ 100059944 02/25/2022 DEBBIE REC DEPOSIT 650.00
¢ 100059945 02/25/2022 DEBBIE ACTIVE NETWORK 1,886.52
C 100059921 02/26/2022 TONY H SORENSON, MICHELLE 132.00
C 100059922 02/26/2022 TONY H HOWLAND, KELLY 30.00
C 100059923 02/26/2022 TONY H HACK, STEVE 30.00
C 100059924 02/26/2022 TONY H NIELSEN, JEFFREY 30.00
¢ 100059925 02/26/2022 TONY H HAUGEN, GWEN 30.00
¢ 100059926 02/27/2022 DEBBIE JENKS, DAN 60.84
C 100059927 02/27/2022 DEBBIE DODGE, CLAYTON M 1,466.72
¢ 100059928 02/28/2022 EMILY FRIEDLANDER, MELISSA 30.00
C 100059934 02/28/2022 EMILY ANDERSON, DENNIS 30.00
C 100059942 02/28/2022 EMILY CONKLIN, VIRGINIA 124.00
¢ 100059946 02/28/2022 EMILY HERRINGTON, MICHAEL 122.00
C 100059947 02/28/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 8,353.96
C 100059948 02/28/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 200.00
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C 100059949 02/28/2022 EMILY RIECK, CHRISTY 60.00
C 100059950 02/28/2022 EMILY ELLIOTT, JASON 306.00
¢ 100059951 02/28/2022 DEBBIE HOMESTEAD TITLE 35.00
¢ 100059952 02/28/2022 EMILY CHARLESTON, JASON 30.00
¢ 100059953 02/28/2022 EMILY MAYS LAW OFFICE 19.00
¢ 100059954 02/28/2022 DEBBIE FIDELITY NATL TITLE 35.00
¢ 100059955 02/28/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY 35.00
C 100059956 02/28/2022 EMILY MILES, RUSSELL 132.00
C 100059957 02/28/2022 EMILY OLSON, SHAWN 269.00
¢ 100059958 02/28/2022 LISA ROPER, MICHAEL 124.00
¢ 100059959 02/28/2022 LISA MADDEN, LEE 105.00
C 100059960 02/28/2022 LISA DIETZMAN, CARRI 20.00
C 100059961 02/28/2022 LISA FRISCH, ANDREW 30.00
¢ 100059962 02/28/2022 LISA JENSEN, ANTHONY 30.00
C 100059963 02/28/2022 LISA JENSEN, ANTHONY 30.00
C 100059964 02/28/2022 LISA SOMMERS-OLSON, BONNIE 30.00
C 100059965 02/28/2022 LISA OLSON, BRENDAN 30.00
C 100059966 02/28/2022 LISA LEWIS, RUSSELL 30.00
C 100059967 02/28/2022 LISA BROCKNER, RYAN 30.00
C 100059968 02/28/2022 LISA TRUONG, CONG 1.00
C 100059969 02/28/2022 LISA TRUONG, CONG 30.00
¢ 100059970 02/28/2022 LISA MIILLER, JOSEPH 80.00
C 100059971 02/28/2022 LISA MCINTYRE, JAYLEN 30.00
C 100059972 02/28/2022 EMILY MITCHELL, JATON 517.00
¢ 100059973 02/28/2022 TONY H SWENSON, MARIJANE 30.00
¢ 100059974 02/28/2022 TONY H HOVER-QUAM, KAILA 100.00
C 100059975 02/28/2022 TONY H HOVER-QUAM, KAILA 22.00
C 100059976 02/28/2022 LISA LEE, TAYLOR 30.00
C 100059977 02/28/2022 LISA JONES, NAVY 30.00
C 100059978 02/28/2022 LISA RAMSEY, KYRA 30.00
¢ 100059979 02/28/2022 LISA ZOBEL, KATE 30.00
¢ 100059980 02/28/2022 LISA CORNELL WEVLEY, KARLA 30.00
C 100059981 02/28/2022 LISA MORONEY-CARSON, YEVONESSA 50.00
¢ 100059982 02/28/2022 LISA CORNELL WEVLEY, KARLA 30.00
C 100059983 02/28/2022 LISA AUERSWALD, LEIGH 20.00
¢ 100059984 02/28/2022 LISA MCKAY, KRISTEN 30.00
¢ 100059985 02/28/2022 LISA COOK, JEREMIAH 30.00
C 100059986 02/28/2022 LISA TREMAIN-WOODCOCK, LON 20.00
C 100059987 02/28/2022 LISA SMITH, COURTNEY 30.00
C 100059988 02/28/2022 LISA TRACY, KAYLIE 30.00
¢ 100059989 02/28/2022 LISA GRISETA, ANNAMARIE 30.00
C 100059990 02/28/2022 LISA MCINERNEY, DANIEL 30.00
C 100059991 02/28/2022 TONY H WASHBURN, MICHELLE 30.00
C 100059992 02/28/2022 LISA MCDONALD, KYLE 30.00
C 100059993 02/28/2022 LISA RAMIREZ, CARLOS 30.00
C 100059994 02/28/2022 LISA PERKINS, CASSINDA 30.00
C 100059995 02/28/2022 LISA MCGEE, CHRIS 30.00
C 100059996 02/28/2022 LISA RUTZ, MORGAN 30.00
C 100059997 02/28/2022 TAMMY FALCH, DENISE 34.00
C 100059998 02/28/2022 LISA ROSS, JAMES 30.00
C 100059999 02/28/2022 LISA BLOCK, JACOB 30.00
¢ 100060000 02/28/2022 LISA FRIE, RANDALL 30.00
¢ 100060001 02/28/2022 LISA KEYSER, ROBERT 30.00
¢ 100060002 02/28/2022 LISA HERSHEY, ZACH 30.00
¢ 100060003 02/28/2022 LISA HERSHEY, ZACH 30.00
C 100060005 02/28/2022 LISA SUEAREZ, JAQUELINE 30.00
C 100060006 02/28/2022 TAMMY TELLANDER, HOLLY 34.00
¢ 100060007 02/28/2022 TONY H COLON HERNANDEZ, JUAN, MANUEL 30.00
¢ 100060008 02/28/2022 TAMMY BACKHAUS, KAYLA 17.00
¢ 100060009 02/28/2022 TAMMY PETERIK, WILLIAM 34.00
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C 100060010 02/28/2022 TONY H QUAM, BRADY 289.00
¢ 100060011 02/28/2022 TAMMY WOPAT, JONATHAN & MARIA 50.00
C 100060012 02/28/2022 TONY H ROSE, DANIEL 122.00
C 100060013 02/28/2022 TONY H AKALE, SAMUEL 30.00
C 100060014 02/28/2022 TONY H NELSON, CRAIG 98.80
C 100060022 02/28/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 376.84
C 100060024 02/28/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS 1,212.73
¢ 100060027 02/28/2022 LISA STATE OF WI 30.00
Total of 548 Receipts 594,636.71

**x TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***

100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 180.00
100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 3,903.89
100-00000-13010 AFLAC 21.71
100-00000-13010 CO YOU 835.17
100-00000-13010 CONDE 1,273.05
100-00000-13010 DVOR 15,273.89
100-00000-13010 FSAYC 11,026.14
100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 115.60
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 647.94
100-00000-13010 MOwW 170.00
100-00000-13010 PCOLE 756.83
100-00000-13010 PW CHA 7,345.47
100-00000-13010 RET HE 2,554.93
100-00000-13010 ST OPE 93.50
100-00000-13010 STSIGN 3,547.65
100-00000-13010 UT ELE 17,700.00
100-00000-13010 UT wWw 14,300.00
100-00000-13010 VISION 133.72
100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 23,853.19
100-00000-13025 CEM-0/ 1,440.00
100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 129,662.47
100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 4,690.32
100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS 2,240.00
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 5,304.00
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 18,151.78
100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 8,105.92
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 1,316.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 9,671.78
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 3,600.00
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 188.80
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 40.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 580.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 220.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 6,649.80
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 1,812.75
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 1,562.75
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 1,812.75
100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 284.25
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 2,370.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 3,536.00
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 700.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 20.00
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 30.00
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 10,720.74
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 60.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 75.00
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 3.00

100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 45.00
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100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 140.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 310.00
100-00000-46750-32452200 RECREATION 177.00
100-00000-46752-32453500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 580.00
100-00000-46752-32455000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 282.00
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 398.00
100-00000-46752-32456200 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 4,008.00
100-00000-46752-32456300 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 40.00
100-00000-46752-32457000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 20.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 410.00
100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 19.80
100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME 1,000.00
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 180.00
100-00000-48505-30300000 DONATIONS - CENTER 911.10
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECK FEE (50.50)
100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 4,470.38
100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 161.71
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (506.25)
215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES 15,629.58
215-00000-46710 FINES 485.03
215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 113.40
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 378.00
223-00000-13010 911 429.86
223-00000-13010 PIRRIG 1,097.51
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 145.86
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 15,550.94
229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 55.00
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 50.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 100.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 25.00
232-00000-48516 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATIONS 52,090.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 3,953.00
236-00000-48550 DONATIONS 2,072.30
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 500.00
242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 210.00
242-00000-48523 SODA REVENUE 420.51
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 1,651.46
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE (223.77)
245-00000-46742-50221045 TICKET SALES 1,475.00
245-00000-46742-50221511 TICKET SALES (130.00)
245-00000-46742-50221530 TICKET SALES (90.00)
245-00000-46742-50222001 TICKET SALES 1,998.75
245-00000-46742-50222002 TICKET SALES (270.00)
245-00000-46742-50222003 TICKET SALES 1,015.00
245-00000-46742-50222004 TICKET SALES 1,840.00
245-00000-46742-50222005 TICKET SALES (40.00)
245-00000-46742-50222006 TICKET SALES 1,640.00
245-00000-46742-50222007 TICKET SALES (600.00)
245-00000-46742-50222008 TICKET SALES 1,130.00
245-00000-46742-50222009 TICKET SALES 873.75
245-00000-46742-50222010 TICKET SALES 390.00
245-00000-46742-50222011 TICKET SALES 140.00
245-00000-46742-50222012 TICKET SALES 945.00
245-00000-46742-50222013 TICKET SALES 700.00
245-00000-46742-50222014 TICKET SALES 400.00
245-00000-46742-50222015 TICKET SALES 1,960.00
245-00000-46742-50222017 TICKET SALES 600.00
245-00000-46742-50222019 TICKET SALES 150.00
245-00000-46742-50222020 TICKET SALES 450.00
245-00000-46742-50222021 TICKET SALES 90.00
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245-00000-46742-50222024 TICKET SALES 44.00
245-00000-46742-50222026 TICKET SALES 1,900.00
245-00000-46742-50222027 TICKET SALES 1,440.00
245-00000-46742-50222029 TICKET SALES 484.00
245-00000-46742-50222030 TICKET SALES 500.00
245-00000-46742-50222031 TICKET SALES 5,300.00
245-00000-46742-50222032 TICKET SALES 850.00
245-00000-46742-50222033 TICKET SALES 700.00
245-00000-46742-50222034 TICKET SALES 858.00
245-00000-46742-50222035 TICKET SALES 240.00
245-00000-46742-50222036 TICKET SALES 120.00
245-00000-46742-50222037 TICKET SALES 1,650.00
245-00000-46742-50222039 TICKET SALES 1,250.00
245-00000-46745-50210212 REVENUE-FEES 4,120.89
245-00000-46920-50210212 MEMBERSHIPS 101.71
245-00000-46930-50210212 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 499.00
245-00000-48500-50210212 DONATIONS 576.15
249-00000-13010 GARBAG 190.04
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 4,115.00
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 3,145.55
270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 37.52
400-00000-13010 STRC19 43,726.39
400-00000-13010 STRC21 15,325.00
411-00000-13010 RENT 9,197.64
411-00000-13010 RENT A 1,125.00
411-00000-13010 RENTMC 4,726.70
411-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME - ROOM USE 30.00
412-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 1,634.00
603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIVERS 50,149.03
603-00000-46220-10100000 EMS DEPT FEES 22.88

**% TOTAL BY FUND ***
100 GENERAL FUND

215 LIBRARY FUND

217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT

FUND

223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

224 STORM SEWER FUND

229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP

231 SENIORS IN NEED

232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND

234 FOOD PANTRY
236 TREE COMMISSION

242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

245 OPERA HOUSE FUND

249 REFUSE FUND

252 K9 FUND

270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE

FUND

412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND

603 EMS

TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS:

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS:

594,636.71

331,177.03
16,228.01
378.00
1,527.37
15,696.80

594,636.71
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100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13012
100-00000-13070
100-00000-13070
100-00000-13070
100-00000-21102
100-00000-21113
100-00000-21515
100-00000-21575
100-00000-22110
100-00000-22210

100-00000-42321-

DISTRIBUTION ***
AFLAC

CO YOU

DELTA

FSAYC

HR

LIFE I

QUART1

QUARTZ

RET HE

STRTMN

SWIM

VISION
RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR
TAXES RECEIVABLE
LEAFV

TAXES RECEIVABLE

TAX OVERPAYMENTS

MEAL SITE REVENUES
RETIREMENT PAYABLE
DEFERRED COMPENSATION
DOG LICENSE

COURT FINES

16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER

100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT
100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS

100-00000-44110-31600000
100-00000-44111-31600000
100-00000-44300-32200000
100-00000-44310-32200000
100-00000-44320-32200000
100-00000-44330-32200000
100-00000-44900-32200000
100-00000-45130-31100000
100-00000-46150-41500000
100-00000-46210-30800000
100-00000-46210-31100000
100-00000-46290-31000000
100-00000-46309-40600000
100-00000-46430-31200000
100-00000-46590-50400000
100-00000-46610-30300000
100-00000-46750-32450800
100-00000-46750-32451800
100-00000-46752-32455900
100-00000-46752-32456200
100-00000-46752-32457000
100-00000-46752-32457400

LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE
OPERATORS

BUILDING

ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

HEATING

MISC

PARKING FINES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES
POLICE DEPT FEES

POLICE DEPT FEES

MVD FEES

ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES
STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE
TAXABLE CRAFT SALES
NEWSLETTER

RECREATION

RECREATION

REC INSTRUCTION FEES

REC INSTRUCTION FEES

REC INSTRUCTION FEES

REC INSTRUCTION FEES

100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE

100-00000-48220-41900000
100-00000-48503-30500000
100-00000-48505-30300000

RENTAL INCOME
DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND
DONATIONS - CENTER

100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECK FEE

100-53300-50340-42200000
100-53300-50390-31200000

OPERATING EXPENSES
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES

100-55300-50344-32400000

OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET

Total of 950 Receipts

11,096,354.60

21.71
799.13
93.40
11,048.08
651.00
647.94
648.88
23,811.36
3,771.55
842.61
45.00
101.12
58,077.05
10,238,620.44
3,284.45
10,678.10
54,473.35
2,148.00
18,559.22
8,130.08
2,934.00
7,253.51
1,200.00
289,047.11
13,010.29
30.00
355.00
3,023.80
1,387.75
932.75
1,232.75
1,600.00
9,420.00
1,295.00

(329:83)
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207-00000-13010 WALML 14,825.60
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 20.00
223-00000-13010 911 417.34
223-00000-13010 PIRRIG 1,097.51
224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 58,889.00
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 162.07
224-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 59,125.64
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 14,884.87
229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 20.00
230-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 1,809.21
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 1,859.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 80.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 80.00
232-00000-48516 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATIONS 3,175.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 10,641.00
241-00000-48500-70800000 DONATIONS-SHILLELAGH 1,000.00
242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 11,892.50
245-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 4,250.00
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 1,573.98
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE (995.52)
245-00000-46742-50221034 TICKET SALES (80.00)
245-00000-46742-50221045 TICKET SALES 725.00
245-00000-46742-50221505 TICKET SALES (70.00)
245-00000-46742-50221510 TICKET SALES 125.00
245-00000-46742-50221511 TICKET SALES (260.00)
245-00000-46742-50222001 TICKET SALES 1,075.00
245-00000-46742-50222002 TICKET SALES 390.00
245-00000-46742-50222003 TICKET SALES 910.00
245-00000-46742-50222004 TICKET SALES 560.00
245-00000-46742-50222005 TICKET SALES 240.00
245-00000-46742-50222006 TICKET SALES 1,520.00
245-00000-46742-50222007 TICKET SALES 540.00
245-00000-46742-50222008 TICKET SALES 175.00
245-00000-46742-50222009 TICKET SALES 750.00
245-00000-46742-50222011 TICKET SALES 1,015.00
245-00000-46742-50222012 TICKET SALES 945.00
245-00000-46742-50222013 TICKET SALES 35.00
245-00000-46742-50222014 TICKET SALES 325.00
245-00000-46742-50222015 TICKET SALES 640.00
245-00000-46742-50222016 TICKET SALES 725.00
245-00000-46742-50222017 TICKET SALES 650.00
245-00000-46742-50222019 TICKET SALES 325.00
245-00000-46742-50222020 TICKET SALES 510.00
245-00000-46742-50222023 TICKET SALES (3,920.00)
245-00000-46742-50222026 TICKET SALES 975.00
245-00000-46742-50222027 TICKET SALES 720.00
245-00000-46742-50222029 TICKET SALES 132.00
245-00000-46742-50222030 TICKET SALES 950.00
245-00000-46742-50222031 TICKET SALES 11,850.00
245-00000-46742-50222033 TICKET SALES 2,400.00
245-00000-46742-50222034 TICKET SALES 2,068.00
245-00000-46742-50222035 TICKET SALES 430.00
245-00000-46742-50222036 TICKET SALES 1,180.00
245-00000-46742-50222501 TICKET SALES 25.00
245-00000-46745-50210212 REVENUE-FEES 4,108.00
245-00000-46920-50210212 MEMBERSHIPS 2,615.00
245-00000-48500-50210212 DONATIONS 639.85
245-55190-50344-50221511 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 10,000.00
247-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 16,665.17

248-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR

11,972.
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252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 175.00
411-00000-13010 RENT 9,197.64
411-00000-13010 RENT A 1,125.00
603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIVERS 35,267.26
TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 11,096,354.60

* kK

100
207
217
223
224
229
230
231
232
234
241
242
245
247
248
252
411
603

TOTAL BY FUND ***

GENERAL FUND

TID #7 FUND

LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND
STORM SEWER FUND

SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
SENIORS IN NEED

SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
FOOD PANTRY

EMS TRUST FUND

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
OPERA HOUSE FUND

TOURISM FUND

REVOLVING LOAN FUND

K9 FUND

BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND
EMS

10,791,201.90
14,825.60
20.00
1,514.85
133,061.58
20.00
1,809.21
1,859.00
3,335.00
10,641.00
1,000.00
11,892.50
50,771.31
16,665.17
11,972.58
175.00
10,322.64
35,267.26

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 11,096,354.60
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Total of 548 Receipts 594,636.71
**% TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***
100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 180.00
100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 3,903.89
100-00000-13010 AFLAC 21.71
100-00000-13010 CO YOU 835.17
100-00000-13010 CONDE 1,273.05
100-00000-13010 DVOR 15,273.89
100-00000-13010 FSAYC 11,026.14
100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 115.60
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 647.94
100-00000-13010 MOwW 170.00
100-00000-13010 PCOLE 756.83
100-00000-13010 PW CHA 7,345.47
100-00000-13010 RET HE 2,554.93
100-00000-13010 ST OPE 93.50
100-00000-13010 STSIGN 3,547.65
100-00000-13010 UT ELE 17,700.00
100-00000-13010 UT Ww 14,300.00
100-00000-13010 VISION 133.72
100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 23,853.19
100-00000-13025 CEM-0/ 1,440.00
100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 129,662.47
100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 4,690.32
100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS 2,240.00
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 5,304.00
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 18,151.78
100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 8,105.92
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 1,316.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 9,671.78
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 3,600.00
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 188.80
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 40.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 580.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 220.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 6,649.80
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 1,812.75
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 1,562.75
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 1,812.75
100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 284.25
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 2,370.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 3,536.00
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 700.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 20.00
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 30.00
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 10,720.74
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 60.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 75.00
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 3.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 45.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 140.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 310.00
100-00000-46750-32452200 RECREATION 177.00
100-00000-46752-32453500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 580.00
100-00000-46752-32455000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 282.00
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 398.00
100-00000-46752-32456200 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 4,008.00
100-00000-46752-32456300 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 40.00
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100-00000-46752-32457000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 20.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 410.00
100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 19.80
100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME 1,000.00
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 180.00
100-00000-48505-30300000 DONATIONS - CENTER 911.10
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECK FEE (50.50)
100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 4,470.38
100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 161.71
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (506.25)
215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES 15,629.58
215-00000-46710 FINES 485.03
215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 113.40
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 378.00
223-00000-13010 911 429.86
223-00000-13010 PIRRIG 1,097.51
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 145.86
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 15,550.94
229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 55.00
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 50.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 100.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 25.00
232-00000-48516 DONATIONS - ANNEX RENOVATIONS 52,090.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 3,953.00
236-00000-48550 DONATIONS 2,072.30
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 500.00
242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 210.00
242-00000-48523 SODA REVENUE 420.51
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 1,651.46
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE (223.77)
245-00000-46742-50221045 TICKET SALES 1,475.00
245-00000-46742-50221511 TICKET SALES (130.00)
245-00000-46742-50221530 TICKET SALES (90.00)
245-00000-46742-50222001 TICKET SALES 1,998.75
245-00000-46742-50222002 TICKET SALES (270.00)
245-00000-46742-50222003 TICKET SALES 1,015.00
245-00000-46742-50222004 TICKET SALES 1,840.00
245-00000-46742-50222005 TICKET SALES (40.00)
245-00000-46742-50222006 TICKET SALES 1,640.00
245-00000-46742-50222007 TICKET SALES (600.00)
245-00000-46742-50222008 TICKET SALES 1,130.00
245-00000-46742-50222009 TICKET SALES 873.75
245-00000-46742-50222010 TICKET SALES 390.00
245-00000-46742-50222011 TICKET SALES 140.00
245-00000-46742-50222012 TICKET SALES 945.00
245-00000-46742-50222013 TICKET SALES 700.00
245-00000-46742-50222014 TICKET SALES 400.00
245-00000-46742-50222015 TICKET SALES 1,960.00
245-00000-46742-50222017 TICKET SALES 600.00
245-00000-46742-50222019 TICKET SALES 150.00
245-00000-46742-50222020 TICKET SALES 450.00
245-00000-46742-50222021 TICKET SALES 90.00
245-00000-46742-50222024 TICKET SALES 44.00
245-00000-46742-50222026 TICKET SALES 1,900.00
245-00000-46742-50222027 TICKET SALES 1,440.00
245-00000-46742-50222029 TICKET SALES 484.00
245-00000-46742-50222030 TICKET SALES 500.00
245-00000-46742-50222031 TICKET SALES 5,300.00
245-00000-46742-50222032 TICKET SALES 850.00
245-00000-46742-50222033 TICKET SALES 700.00
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245-00000-46742-50222034 TICKET SALES 858.00
245-00000-46742-50222035 TICKET SALES 240.00
245-00000-46742-50222036 TICKET SALES 120.00
245-00000-46742-50222037 TICKET SALES 1,650.00
245-00000-46742-50222039 TICKET SALES 1,250.00
245-00000-46745-50210212 REVENUE-FEES 4,120.89
245-00000-46920-50210212 MEMBERSHIPS 101.71
245-00000-46930-50210212 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 499.00
245-00000-48500-50210212 DONATIONS 576.15
249-00000-13010 GARBAG 190.04
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 4,115.00
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 3,145.55
270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 37.52
400-00000-13010 STRC19 43,726.39
400-00000-13010 STRC21 15,325.00
411-00000-13010 RENT 9,197.64
411-00000-13010 RENT A 1,125.00
411-00000-13010 RENTMC 4,726.70
411-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME - ROOM USE 30.00
412-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 1,634.00
603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIVERS 50,149.03
603-00000-46220-10100000 EMS DEPT FEES 22.88
TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 594,636.71
***x TOTAL BY FUND ***
100 GENERAL FUND 331,177.03
215 LIBRARY FUND 16,228.01
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 378.00
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,527.37
224 STORM SEWER FUND 15,696.80
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 55.00
231 SENIORS IN NEED 50.00
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 52,215.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 3,953.00
236 TREE COMMISSION 2,072.30
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 1,130.51
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 36,728.94
249 REFUSE FUND 190.04
252 K9 FUND 4,115.00
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 3,183.07
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 59,051.39
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 15,079.34
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 1,634.00
603 EMS 50,171.91

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS:

594, 636.

71






FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, March 8, 2022, 6:00 P.M.

The meeting was a hybrid meeting held in the City Council chambers as well as via Zoom.

Brett Schumacher (Chair), Lisa Reeves (Vice Chair), Ozzie Doom, Regina Hirsch, Michael Engelberger
and Mayor Tim Swadley

Absent- Joey Neigum
Guest-Rodney Scheel, Dan Glynn, JoAnn Grassman, Joyce Tikalsky, Ryan Braithwaite

1.
2.

10.
11.

Call to Order -Alder Schumacher called meeting to order at 5:34 p.m.

Communications —Mayor Swadley introduced committee to Dave Ehlinger, the City’s new
Director of Finance/Comptroller.

Reports- Monthly reports for January and February to be provided at the next meeting.
Approval of the February 22, 2022 Finance Committee Minutes -- Motion to approve
February 22, 2022 Finance Committee Minutes by Doom seconded by Hirsch. Motion
carried unanimously.

JoAnn Grassman, Grand Inspired - Excessive Assessment- Attorney Braithwaite gave an

overview of the situation and provided options for consideration. Motion to accept the
Assessment at 501 E. Main St. Resolution by Reeves seconded by Hirsch. Motion carried 5-0
with Engelberger abstaining.

Remove Jefferson Street Pedestrian Bridge from 2022 CIP/Borrowing - Motion to remove
Jefferson Street Pedestrian Bridge from 2022 CIP/Borrowing by Reeves seconded by
Engelberger. Motion carried unanimously.

R- ___-2022 - Approving a Cost Reimbursement Agreement for a Potential Project on The
North Side of Glacier Moraine Drive - Motion to approve Cost Reimbursement Agreement for a
Potential Project on the North Side of Glacier Moraine Drive by Doom seconded by Hirsch.
Motion carried unanimously.

R- ___-2022 - Authorizing to Borrow for Tax Incremental District (“TID”) No. 7 Off-site
Improvements to Oak Opening Drive and Deer Point Drive within the Town of Rutland -
Motion to authorize borrowing for Tax Incremental District (“TID”) No. 7 Off-site Improvements
to Oak Opening Drive and Deer Point Drive within the Town of Rutland by Engelberger seconded
by Reeves. Motion carried unanimously.

R- ___ -2022 - Approving an Agreement with the Greenbriar Farms Limited Partnership
(“Greenbriar”) to convey land to the City of Stoughton for Road Right-of-Way (“Greenbriar
Drive”) - Motion to approve an Agreement with the Greenbriar Farms Limited Partnership
(“Greenbriar”) to convey land to the City of Stoughton for Road Right-of-Way (“Greenbriar
Drive”) by Reeves seconded by Engelberger. Motion carried unanimously.

TID 9 timetable- Information only, Mayor Swadley highlighted key dates

R-___-2022- Approving a financial agreement between the State of Wisconsin and the City
of Stoughton for costs associated with the reconstruction of USH 51 from Spring Road to Fifth
Street scheduled to be constructed in 2025 -- Motion to approve a financial agreement
between the State of Wisconsin and the City of Stoughton for costs associated with the
reconstruction of USH 51 from Spring Road to Fifth Street scheduled to be constructed in 2025
by Engelberger seconded by Doom. Motion carried unanimously.





12. Discussion and possible direction to staff regarding 51 West Development Agreement

Motion to convene in closed session, pursuant to Wis. Stat. 19.85 (1) (e) for the purposes of deliberating
or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other
specified public business by Hirsch seconded by Reeves. Motion carried unanimously.

General discussed on the topic matter. Motion by and seconded by to convene in
open session. The motion passed unanimously.

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
Future Treatment of Costs Eligible for Special Assessments
Council Pay Adjustments

Adjourn -- Motion to adjourn by Hirsch seconded by Reeves. Carried Unanimous at 6:57 p.m.






CITY OF STOUGHTON RODNEY J. SCHEEL
DEPARTMENT OF DIRECTOR
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

207 S. Forrest Street, Stoughton, WI. 53589

(608) 873-6619 www.ci.stoughton.wi.us
Date: March 17, 2022
To: Finance Committee
From: Rodney J. Scheel
Director of Planning & Development
Subject: Finance Committee Agenda Item
R- - 2022 Approving Agreement to Undertake Development (Parker Cole
Addition)

On February 8, 2022, the City Council approved a final plat known as the final plat of Parker
Cole Addition for an area of land located in the City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin,
contingent upon the satisfaction of certain conditions set forth in City Council Resolution No. R-
27-2022, including the execution of a development agreement. An agreement has been drafted
and is recommended for approval.

If you have any questions, please contact me.
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CITY OF STOUGHTON, 207 S. FORREST STREET, STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Resolution by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton
Approving Agreement to Undertake Development (Parker Cole Addition)

Committee Action:  Finance Committee

Fiscal Impact: N/A

File Number: R--2022 Date Introduced:  April 12, 2022

The City of Stoughton, Wisconsin, Common Council does proclaim as follows:
RECITALS
On February 8, 2022, the City Council approved a final plat known as the final plat of Parker Cole
Addition for an area of land located in the City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin, contingent upon
the satisfaction of certain conditions set forth in City Council Resolution No. R-27-2022, including the
execution of a development agreement.
The City’s purposes in entering into this Agreement are, among others, to provide for the

installation of improvements to serve the Plat, to require the Developer to pay the direct and indirect costs
related to the required improvements, and to avoid the harmful effects of substandard subdivisions.

RESOLUTION

The Common Council of the City of Stoughton hereby approves the Agreement to Undertake
Development (Parker Cole Addition), attached as Attachment A.

Council Action: |:|Ad0pted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: I:I Accept I:I Veto
Tim Swadley, Mayor Date
Council Action: |:| Override Vote
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Attachment A
AGREEMENT TO UNDERTAKE DEVELOPMENT

(Parker Cole Addition)

THIS AGREEMENT TO UNDERTAKE
DEVELOPMENT entered into as of the day of
, 2022, by and between the City of Stoughton,
a Wisconsin municipal corporation (the “City”), and
(the “Developer™).

RECITALS THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDING DATA
Return to:
1. On February 8, 2022, the City Council approved a final plat | Matthew P. Dregne

known as the final plat of Parker Cole Addition for an area of land Etgf%rd Rosenbaum LLP
.0. Box 1784

located in the City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin, | Madison, WI 53701-1784
contingent upon the satisfaction of certain conditions set forth in

City Council Resolution No. R-27-2022, including the execution 1; IN5A .
of a development agreement. ee Attachment

2. Chapter 66 of the City of Stoughton Municipal Code requires that an agreement be made for the
installation of improvements needed to serve the Property.

3. The City’s purposes in entering into this Agreement are, among others, to provide for the
installation of required improvements, to require the Developer to pay the direct and indirect costs related
to the required improvements, and to avoid the harmful effects of substandard subdivisions, including
premature subdivision which leaves property underdeveloped and unproductive.

4. The City Council on , , adopted Resolution
No. approving this Agreement and authorizing the City, through its duly authorized
officials and agents, to execute this Agreement.

AGREEMENT
In consideration of the Recitals, and the mutual promises, obligations and benefits provided
hereunder, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Developer and the City agree as

follows:

A. DEFINITIONS. As used in this Agreement, the following terms, when having an initial capital
letter, shall mean:

1. Plat. The land division plat entitled "Parker Cole Addition."
2. Property. The lands within the Plat.

3. Public Improvements.  Sanitary sewer service mains, manholes, laterals and all
appurtenances; water mains, laterals, hydrants, valves and all appurtenances; storm sewer and storm water
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management facilities; public streets; sidewalks; street signs; and street lamps; improvements required to
connect the Property to existing public improvements, facilities or utilities, including any improvements
required outside the boundaries of the Plat.

B. PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS.

1. Design of Improvements. Developer shall prepare detailed plans and specifications of the
Public Improvements for review by and subject to approval by the City Planning Director. Where
standards and/or specifications have not been established by the City, all work shall be designed and
constructed in accordance with established engineering practices as designated and approved by the City
Planning Director. All Public Improvements shall be designed, constructed and installed in accordance
with the standard specifications of the City, except as variances to or waivers of those requirements have
been granted, and in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the City Planning Director.

2. Construction of Public Improvements. Developer shall be responsible for the construction
and installation of the Public Improvements. Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, the Public
Improvements will be designed, constructed and installed at Developer's sole expense.

3. Construction Management. Two copies of the approved, signed and stamped plans and
specifications shall be provided to the City Planning Director, and one copy shall be provided to each
contractor. Only stamped and signed copies of the plans and specifications shall be used on the job site.

4. Traffic Control, Signs and Barricades. Developer shall install or cause the installation of,
and maintain during construction and until the Public Improvements are accepted by the City, traffic
controls as specified in a traffic control plan to be prepared by Developer and approved by the City
Planning Director and the Wisconsin Department of Transportation. The traffic control plan shall be
prepared in accordance with the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices, published by the Federal
Highway Administration.

5. City Approval of Starting Dates. No land disturbances or work on the Public Improvements
shall begin without the City Planning Director's approval of a starting date and schedule which shall be
submitted by the Developer to the City Planning Director a minimum of 20 calendar days before work is
scheduled to begin.

6. Change to Work Order. No change may be made to the approved plans and specifications
for the Improvements without the written approval of the City Planning Director.

7. Time of Completion. The Public Improvements shall be substantially complete within 12
months after this Agreement is executed and the Plat is recorded. No damages may be recovered by
Developer or any person against the City for delay in completion of the Public Improvements.

8. Acceptance. After the Public Improvements required by this Agreement have been
substantially completed, and within 10 days after receiving written notice that the Developer desires the
City to inspect the On-Site Public Improvements, the City Planning Director or his designee shall inspect
the improvements and, if acceptable to the City Planning Director, the City Council shall by resolution
certify such completed improvements as being in compliance with the standards and specifications of the
City. Before obtaining certification of any such improvements, Developer shall: (1) present to the City
valid lien waivers from all contractors and subcontractors providing materials or performing work on the
improvements for which certification is sought; and (2) provide as-built drawings to the City Planning
Director consisting of four hard copies on paper, one electronic copy as a pdf file, and in digital format
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that is acceptable to the City (See Attachment C). Certification by the City does not constitute a waiver
by the City of the right to take action on account of defects in or failure of any improvements that are
detected or which occur following such certification.

The Developer agrees that Public Improvements will not be accepted by the City until the Public
Improvements have been inspected and approved by the City Planning Director and furthermore until all
affidavits and lien waivers are received by the City demonstrating that the contractors and their suppliers
have been paid in full for all work and materials furnished under this Agreement. Water main and the
respective service laterals shall not be accepted until a complete breakdown of all construction,
engineering and administrative costs incurred by Developer is submitted to the City Planning Director. In
addition, the water system installation shall not be accepted until a bacteriologically safe sample is
obtained and tested by a certified agency, and the City has been provided with a report from such agency
confirming such testing. Developer shall be responsible to flush the main, obtain the samples, and have
all tests completed as may be required for the City's acceptance, under the direct supervision of the City’s
water utility personnel. In addition, Developer shall clean the storm sewers in accordance with the
directives of the City Planning Director.

Stormwater management ponds and detention improvements shall not be accepted by the City until the
construction of buildings has been completed on 80 percent of the lots within the Plat. Developer shall
provide as-built certification of each stormwater management improvement prior to acceptance by the
City. As-built certification shall include a set of drawings, stamped by a professional engineer, comparing
the approved stormwater management plan with what was constructed.

The Developer agrees to provide for maintenance and repair of all required Public Improvements until
such Public Improvements are formally accepted by the City. Developer shall be responsible for locating
sanitary sewer, water and stormwater infrastructure, in response to utility locate (digger’s hotline)
requests, until such improvements have been accepted by the City.

The City will provide timely notice to Developer whenever inspection reveals that an improvement does
not conform to the required standards and specifications or is otherwise defective. The Developer shall
have 30 days from the issuance of such notice to cure the defect. If Developer is unable to cure the defect
within 30 days due to an event or circumstance beyond the reasonable control of and without Developer's
fault, neglect or negligence, the time to cure the defect shall be extended for such time as the event or
circumstance preventing cure is removed.

0. Guarantee of Public Improvements. The Developer agrees to guarantee and warrant all
work performed on the Public Improvements under this Agreement for a period of one year from the date
of final acceptance by the City of the work completed by the Developer against defects in workmanship
or materials. If any defect appears during the guarantee period, the Developer agrees to make required
replacement or acceptable repairs of the defective work at its own expense, including total and complete
restoration of any disturbed surface or component of the improvements on lands where the repairs or
replacement is required, to the standard provided in the approved plans and specifications. All guarantees
or warranties for materials or workmanship of suppliers and third-party contractors for work performed
under this Agreement which extend beyond the above guarantee period shall be assigned by Developer to
the City.

10. Surety. Before a starting date will be approved, the Developer shall provide the City with
a letter of credit or performance bond in the amount of 120 percent of the estimated cost of constructing
the public improvements pursuant to this Agreement. If a letter of credit is provided, it shall have an
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initial term of not less than 12 months. Any letter of credit or performance bond shall be acceptable to
the City Attorney, in both form and substance.

(a) Letter of Credit. If a letter of credit is provided, it shall be issued by an entity that
is acceptable to the City, or that has a rating of its long-term unsecured debt not lower than A1 by Moody’s
Investors Service or A+ by Standard and Poor’s. The Letter of Credit shall be payable to the City and
shall be conditioned upon and guarantee to the City the performance by the Developer of Developer's
obligations to construct and guarantee the Public Improvements under this Agreement. The letter of credit
shall be approved as to form by the City Attorney. The letter of credit may be reduced from time to time
in amounts equal to the value of the Public Improvements that have been installed, completed and accepted
by the City. In no event shall the letter of credit be reduced below the aggregate of: 120 percent of the
estimated cost of the Public Improvements not yet installed or accepted, plus 25 percent of the cost of
Public Improvements that have been accepted.

(b) Payment under Letter of Credit. The Letter of Credit shall be payable to the City
at any time upon presentation of (1) a sight draft drawn on the issuing Bank in the amount to which the
City is entitled to draw pursuant to the terms of this Agreement; (2) a written statement by a City official
that the City is entitled to draw on the Letter of Credit; and (3) the original Letter of Credit.

(c) Accounting. Developer may inspect the City records of payments made using the
Letter of Credit upon request at reasonable times. However, the City retains the exclusive right to
determine, among other things, questions of design, specifications, construction cost, performance,
contract compliance, and payment in connection with the Public Improvements. In the absence of fraud
or palpable error on the part of the City, the City's decisions on all such matters shall control and shall be
final.

(d) Term, Renewal and Extension. The term of the initial letter of credit shall be not
shorter than 12 months. The initial and each renewed or replacement letter of credit shall by express
language be automatically extended without amendment for a period of one year from its expiration date,
unless at least 45 days before such expiration date the issuer of the letter of credit notifies the City in
writing that the letter of credit will not be extended for an additional one year period, or notifies the City
in writing that the letter of credit will be renewed or replaced by a letter of credit in an amount that is less
than the amount required by this Agreement, which amount shall be specified in such written notice. Upon
receipt of notice that the letter of credit will not be extended for an additional one year period, or will be
extended, renewed or replaced in an amount that is less than the amount required by this Agreement, the
City may draw upon the letter of credit an amount sufficient to secure performance of Developer’s
remaining obligations.

11.  Remedies Not Exclusive. The remedies provided by a letter of credit or performance bond
are not exclusive. The City may use any other remedies available to it under this Agreement, or any
remedies available in law or equity in addition to, or in lieu of, the letter of credit or performance bond
provided as required by this Agreement.

C. DEVELOPER TO REIMBURSE CITY COSTS AND PAY FEES.

1.  Development Review and Public Construction Costs. Developer shall
reimburse the City for its actual cost of design, inspection, testing, construction and
associated legal, engineering and other fees for the Public Improvements. The City’s costs
shall be determined as follows:
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(a) The cost of City employees' time engaged in any way with the required public
improvements based on the hourly rate paid to the employee multiplied by a factor determined by the City
Treasurer representing the City's cost for expenses, benefits, insurance, sick leave, holidays, overtime,
vacation, and similar benefits.

(b) The cost of City equipment employed.

(c) The cost of mileage reimbursed to City employees which is attributed to the Public
Improvements.

(d) The actual costs of City materials incorporated into the work including
transportation costs plus a restocking and/or handling fee not to exceed 10% of the cost of the materials.

(e) The costs incurred by the City in connection with the review and approval of the
final plat of subdivision as well as the cost for review and approval of plans and specification for public
improvements, the preparation of this Agreement, and the preparation or review of other documents
relating to the development of the Plat.

All consultant fees associated with the public improvements shall be paid at the invoiced amount.

Each bill of the City for payment of expenses shall be accompanied by written substantiation regarding
the nature, amount and purpose of the expenditure and the basis for payment of such expenditure by the
Developer. The City shall provide such additional substantiating information as may be reasonably
requested by the Developer.

Bills outstanding for more than thirty (30) days shall accrue interest at the rate of 1-1/2% per month. Bills
outstanding for more than ninety (90) days may be forwarded to the Developer’s surety agency for
payment. Amounts less than $50, may be held for billing by the City until amounts total more than $50,
or until the conclusion of project activities.

2. Impact Fees. Developer acknowledges that each lot within the Plat shall be
subject to payment of impact fees at the time a building permit is issued for the lot,
including but not limited to impact fees for park land acquisition and park improvements.

3. Delinquent Fees. If any fees owed to the City pursuant to this Agreement
become delinquent, Developer agrees that the City may refuse to issue building or
occupancy permits for lots within the Plat, and may withhold or rescind any zoning
approval associated with the Plat.

4. Outstanding Charges and Assessments. Developer shall pay all outstanding
charges and assessments levied against lands within the Plat.

D. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES.

1. Authorization. Developer warrants that Developer’s execution, delivery and performance
of this Agreement have been duly authorized and do not conflict with, result in a violation of, or constitute
a default under any provision of Developer’s articles of organization or membership agreements, or any
agreement or other instrument binding upon Developer, or any law, governmental regulation, court decree,
or order applicable to Developer or to the Property.
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2. Title to the Property. Developer warrants that Developer owns the Property.
E. GENERAL CONDITIONS.

1. No Vested Rights Granted. Except as provided by law, or as expressly provided in this
Agreement, no vested rights to develop the Property shall inure to Developer by virtue of this Agreement.
Nor does the City warrant that Developer is entitled to any City approvals required for development of
the Property or construction of the Project as a result of this Agreement.

2. Binding Effect / Assignment. The obligations of Developer and the City under this
Agreement shall be binding on their respective successors and assigns. Developer may not assign its
benefits or obligations under this Agreement without the express prior written approval of the City, and
any unapproved assignment is void.

3. No Waiver. No waiver of any provision of this Agreement shall be deemed or constitute a
waiver of any other provision, nor shall it be deemed or constitute a continuing waiver unless expressly
provided for by a written amendment to this Agreement signed by both the City and Developer, nor shall
the waiver of any default under this Agreement be deemed a waiver of any subsequent default or defaults.
Either party’s failure to exercise any right under this Agreement shall not constitute the approval of any
wrongful act by the other party hereto.

4. Amendment/Modification. This Agreement may be amended or modified only by a written
amendment approved and executed by the City and Developer.

5. Remedies upon Default. A default is defined herein as a party’s breach of, or failure to
comply with, the terms of this Agreement and the failure to cure such breach within thirty (30) days after
the date of written notice from the non-defaulting party. The parties reserve all remedies at law or in
equity necessary to cure any default or remedy any damages or losses under this Agreement. Rights and
remedies are cumulative, and the exercise of one or more rights or remedies shall not preclude the exercise
of other rights or remedies. Remedies include, but are not limited to, drawing on the letters of credit, and
charging Developer, on all amounts due to the City not paid by the due date, interest at the rate of 12
percent per annum until the date the unpaid amounts are paid in full.

6. Entire Agreement/Appendices Incorporated. This written Agreement shall constitute the
entire Agreement between Developer and the City as of the date hereof.

7. Severability. 1f any part, term, or provision of this Agreement is held by the courts to be
illegal or otherwise unenforceable, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect the validity of any
other part, term, or provision and the rights of the parties will be construed as if the invalid part, term, or
provision was never part of the Agreement.

8. Immunity. Nothing contained in this Agreement constitutes a waiver of the City’s
sovereign immunity under applicable law.

0. Indemnification. Developer, and its successors and assigns, shall indemnify, hold harmless
and defend the City and its officers, agents and employees, including but not limited to the City’s
contracted engineering consultants, from any and all liability suits, actions, claims, demands, losses, costs,
damages and expenses or liabilities of every kind and description, including attorney costs and fees, for
claims of any character including liability and expenses in connection with the loss of life, personal injury
or damage to property, or any of them, brought because of any injuries or damages received or sustained
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by any persons or property on account of or arising out of the construction of the Project occasioned
wholly or in part by any act or omission on Developer's part or on the part of its agents, contractors,
subcontractors, invitees or employees, at any time occurring on, at or in the Property, except as are a result
of the gross negligence or willful misconduct of any officer, agent or employee of the City. The City shall
be entitled to appear in any proceedings to defend itself against such claims, and all costs, expenses and
reasonable attorney fees incurred by the City in connection with such defense shall be paid by Developer
to the City. The foregoing indemnity provisions shall survive the cancellation or termination of this
Agreement as to all matters arising or accruing prior to such cancellation or termination and the foregoing
indemnity shall survive in the event the City elects to exercise any of the remedies as provided under this
Agreement following default hereunder. Developer shall provide insurance coverage in compliance with
the City’s Contract Insurance Requirements attached as Attachment B.

10.  Notice. Any notice required or permitted by this Agreement shall be deemed effective
given in writing and personally delivered or mailed by U.S. Mail as follows:

To Developer: R.O.B. Real Estate Brokerage and Builders, LLC

Developer's Attorney

To the City: Finance Director
City of Stoughton
207 S. Forest Street
Stoughton, WI 53589

City Attorney Matthew P. Dregne
222 W. Washington Avenue, Suite 900
P.O. Box 1784
Madison, WI 53701-1784

11.  Recordation. The City may record a copy of this Agreement, or a memorandum thereof,
in the office of the Dane County Register of Deeds, against the lots in the Plat.

12.  Personal Jurisdiction and Venue. Personal jurisdiction and venue for any civil action
commenced by either party arising out of this Agreement shall be deemed to be proper only if such action
is commenced in Circuit Court for Dane County unless it is determined that such Court lacks jurisdiction.
Developer hereby consents to personal jurisdiction in Dane County. Developer also expressly waives the
right to bring such action in, or to remove such action to, any other court whether state or federal, unless
it is determined that the Circuit Court for Dane County lack jurisdiction.

13.  Ratification. Developer hereby approves and ratifies all actions taken to date by the City,
its officers, employees and agents in connection with the District, and in connection with the subdivision,

zoning and other approvals relating to the Property.

14. Compliance with Laws. Developer shall comply with all federal, state and local laws with
respect to the Plat and the Property, including but not limited to laws governing building and construction,
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the environment, nondiscrimination, and employment and contracting practices, to the extent they are
applicable.

15.  No Partnership. The City does not, in any way or for any purpose, become a partner,
employer, principal, agent or joint venturer of or with Developer.

16.  Good Faith. Both parties to this Agreement shall exercise good faith in performing any
obligation that party has assumed under the terms of this Agreement including, but not limited to, the
performance of obligations that require the exercise of discretion and judgment.

17.  Applicable Law. This Agreement shall be construed under the laws of the state of
Wisconsin.

18.  No Private Right or Cause of Action. Nothing in this Agreement shall be interpreted or
construed to create any private right or any private cause of action by or on behalf of any person not a
party hereto.

19.  Effective Date. This Agreement shall be effective as of the date and year first written
above.

20. Term. This Agreement shall continue in full force and effect until such time as Developer’s
obligations under this Agreement have been fully satisfied, at which point this Agreement shall terminate
and be of no further force or effect. At that time, if this Agreement has been recorded the parties shall
jointly execute and record a release of the Agreement.

21. Construction of Agreement. Each party participated fully in the drafting of each and every
part of this Agreement. This Agreement shall not be construed strictly in favor of or against either party.
It shall be construed simply and fairly to each party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the year and date
first set forth above, and by so signing this Agreement, certify that they have been duly authorized by their
respective entities to execute this Agreement on their behalf.

CITY:
CITY OF STOUGHTON
Dane County, Wisconsin

By
Tim Swadley, Mayor

ATTEST:

Candee Christen, City Clerk
T:\PACKETS\FINANCE\2022\03-22-2022\R-2022 - Parker Cole Development Agreement.docx





T:\PACKETS\FINANCE\2022\03-22-2022\R-2022 - Parker Cole Development Agreement.docx





DEVELOPER:
R.O.B Real Estate Brokerage and Builders LLC

By

Approved as to Form:
Stafford Rosenbaum, LLP
By Matthew P. Dregne, City Attorney
Attachments:

A Parcel ID Numbers

B City Contract Insurance Requirements

C Stoughton Utilities/City of Stoughton GIS Standard Specification
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Attachment A

PARCEL ID NUMBERS

281/0511-083-9560-3
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Attachment B

CITY CONTRACT INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

(To Be Inserted)
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Attachment C

( }} Stoughton Utilities / City of Stoughton

GIS Standard Specification

1. GENERAL

This standard specification sets out the standard requirements for GIS deliverables provided to Stoughton
Utilities (sanitary sewer and water) and the City of Stoughton (storm sewer). This standard is meant to
supplement, and not replace any requirements that may be specified in individual project contracts.

Please contact Stoughton Utilities if conflicts arise in understanding or meeting these standards.

2. COORDINATE PROJECTS AND DATUMS

Projected Coordinate System: NAD_1983_HARN_WISCRS_Dane_County_Feet
Projection: Lambert_Conformal_Conic

Linear Unit: Foot_US

Geographic Coordinate System: GCS_North_American_1983_HARN

Datum: D_North_American_1983_HARN

Prime Meridian: Greenwich

Angular Unit: Degree

3. DATA ACCURACY
It is expected that all feature points are placed using GPS coordinates. All data deliverables shall be
accompanied by a reported data accuracy value. Accuracies shall be defined in feet, and satisfy a 95%
confidence level. A minimum of three preexisting utility infrastructure points that were not altered as part of
the project shall be included as accuracy reference points.

4. DELIVERABLES
Unless otherwise specified, all data shall be provided in an ESRI based formats
Refer to the online help site for ESRI based formats and resources. hitps://deckton arcgic. com/en/arcman

Accepted formats include:
*  ESRI Geodatabase feature class types (file or personal Geodatabase accepted)
*  Shapefile (.shp, .shx, .sbn, .sbx, .prj, .dbf)

Data files shall be accompanied with their relevant symbology layer (.lyr) files. When requested, MXD Map
documents shall be delivered as a package with all dataset links intact.

5. ATTRIBUTE DATA

All features shall include correct attribute data records. See Exhibit A for minimum attribute data
expectations.

Stoughton Utilites GIS Standard Specification Page 10f2
Last Update: January 12, 2022
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EXHIBIT A- Minimum Attribute
Expectations

WATER

Curb Stop Valves
Date Installed
Diameter

Type

Hydrants
Date Installed
Main Size
Manufacturer

Lateral Lines
Date Installed
Diameter
Length
Line Type (Commercial, Domestic, Fire)
Material

SANITARY SEWER

Lateral Lines
Date Installed
Diameter
Material

Mains
Date Installed
Diameter
Downstream Elevation
Length
Material
Shape
Slope
Street Name
Type (Gravity, Force)
Upstream Elevation

STORM SEWER

Pipes
Date Installed
Diameter
Downstream Elevation
Length
Material
Shape
Slope
Street Name
Type (Gravity, Force)
Upstream Elevation

Structures
Cover Type
Date Installed
Diameter

i Invert Elevation(s
Mains St : (s)
Date Installed Material
i Cover Type Rim Elevation
Diameter Date Installed
Length .
iy Diameter
aterial
" Distribution, Hydrant Invert Elevation(s)
ype (Distribution, rant) Material
System Valves Rim Elevation
Class (Distribution, Service, Hydrant)
Date Installed
Diameter
Manufacturer
Stoughton Utillities GIS Standard Specification Page 20f 2

Last Update: January 12, 2022
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CITY OF STOUGHTON, 207 S. FORREST STREET, STOUGHTON,
WISCONSIN

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Resolution by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton
Approving Supplemental Site Investigation Services related to contamination at the
Former Millfab Holley (Millfab) Property Located at 433 E South Street in Stoughton.

Committee Action:

Fiscal Impact: Not to exceed $76,215

File Number: Date Introduced:  March 22, 2022

The City of Stoughton, Wisconsin, Common Council does proclaim as follows:
RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City owned property located at 433 E. South Street, which was formerly
known as the Millfab Holly (Millfab) property, is located with the City of Stoughton’s Tax
Increment District (TID) #8; and

WHEREAS, the above property has been identified as contaminated during historical
sampling activities; and

WHEREAS, the contaminants discovered during sampling include polycyclic aromatic
hydrocarbon and metal contaminations exceeding Wisconsin Department of Natural
Resources (WDNR) standards as well as chlorinated solvents, semi-volatile organic
compounds and pentachlorophenol; and

WHEREAS, the City has received the attached proposal from True North Consultants for
obtaining both soil and water samples, submitting these samples for laboratory analysis,
update the Site Investigation Report (SIR), and modify the Remedial Action Plan/Material
Management Plan as applicable; and

WHEREAS, True North Consultants proposal for the project costs is not to exceed $76,215;
and

WHEREAS, TID #8 has sufficient cash reserves at the present time for payment of proposed
project costs;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of
Stoughton approves the proposal for supplemental site investigations at the former Millfab
property for an amount not to exceed $76,215; and





BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Planning & Development shall be
authorized to sign the attached proposal.

Council Action: |:|Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: I:IAccept I:I Veto

Tim Swadley, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote





525 Junction Road, Suite 1900
Madison, WI 53717

A
-I,FRU E NORTH P: 608 234 5092

CONSULTANTS F: 608 237 2453

mail@consulttruenorth.com

March 11, 2022

Mr. Rodney Scheel

City of Stoughton - Department of Planning & Development
207 S. Forrest Street

Stoughton, WI 53589

RE: Proposal for Supplemental Site Investigation Services
Former MillFab- Holley Property
433 East South Street
Stoughton, WI 53589
True North Proposal No.: T22005I1-C02

Dear Mr. Scheel:

True North Consultants, Inc. (True North) is pleased to provide this proposal to perform
supplemental Site Investigation activities at the Former Millfab Holley (Millfab) property
located at 433 East South Street in Stoughton, Wisconsin (property). The sampling and
assessment activities included in the proposal primarily are related to contamination at the
former MillFab site. However, a small amount of sampling related to the adjacent former
Stoughton Department of Public Works (DPW) site is included in the proposal.

The work 1s being conducted to collect sufficient data to plan for the redevelopment of the
property. Contamination was identified at the property during historic sampling activities.
Information collected during the previous work indicates that polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbon
(PAH), and metal contamination exceeding WDNR standards is present within the shallow fill
soils at the property. Additionally, chlorinated solvents and semi-volatile organic
compounds(SVOCs), including pentachlorophenol (PCP), were identified in the fill soils at
sampling location in the southern portion of the property during recent sampling completed in
January 2022. This additional sampling was being performed to meet landfill disposal profiling
criteria. After review of that data the WDNR suggested that additional environmental
assessment activities be conducted at the property to determine the current extent and degree
of soil and groundwater contamination. Specifically, the WDNR requested that the area of
impact of the recently identified solvent and PCP contamination be assessed and the area
impacted by the historic PAH release in the southeastern part of the property be better
delineated.

The following sections of this proposal present the scope of services for the investigation
activities, estimated costs, schedule, and limitations.





A

N ENVIRONMENT : INFRASTRUCTURE : DEVELOPMENT

SCOPE OF WORK

True North will complete supplemental Site Investigation activities at the property. The scope
of work will include the following:

e Coordinate drilling, private utility locating, and laboratory subcontractors, arrange for
utility clearance, and correspond with appropriate Client and site contacts to facilitate
field activities.

e Supervise the installation of sixteen (16) soil borings on the former MillFab property
at approximate locations identified on Figure 1 using direct-push technology (DPT)
drilling methods to a depth of approximately 15 feet below ground surface (bgs).
Additionally, four (4) borings will be installed on the DPW property to supplement the
2020 assessment work.

e Collect two (2) to three (3) soil samples from each soil boring for laboratory analysis by
Pace Analytical (Pace) for volatile organic compounds (VOCs), SVOCs, and/or RCRA
metals.

e Install temporary well casings at seven (7) of the borings and collect a groundwater
sample from each temporary well. Submit the groundwater samples for laboratory
analysis by Pace for VOCs, SVOCs, and RCRA metals.

e Convert nine (9) of the soil borings at the MillFab site and three (3) borings on the DPW
site to 2-inch diameter NR141-compliant monitoring wells. Develop each well per
WDNR requirements.

e Collect water level data and groundwater samples from each of the 12 new monitoring
wells and the existing six (6) wells at the DPW site. Water level data will be used to
evaluate groundwater flow. Submit the groundwater samples for laboratory analysis
by Pace for VOCs, SVOCs, and RCRA metals.

e Incorporate the DPW data into the Site Investigation Report (SIR) for the DPW site
and prepare a SIR for the Millfab site that would include a description of site activities,
figures, tables, and a summary of findings with conclusions and recommendations.
Additionally, modify the Remedial Action Plan/Material Management Plan to include
this additional information.

True North has included the sample locations based on the data from the historic Phase 2
sampling completed by AECOM in 2018 and the recent sample collection at four (4) test pits
completed by CGC at the property. True North may modify the proposed locations due to access
or utility impediments. True North assumes that the Client will assist with arranging
unrestricted access for the field activities.

All borings that are not converted into monitoring wells will be backfilled per WDNR
requirements and the surface will be repaired to match existing conditions as best as possible.
Investigation-derived wastes (IDW) will either be stored on-site in 55-gallon drums, pending
analytical and disposal, or thin-spread on-site as deemed appropriate based on field screening
activities.

Supplemental Site Investigation Activities Proposal » T220051»> 03/11/2022 » Page 2





A

N ENVIRONMENT : INFRASTRUCTURE : DEVELOPMENT

PROJECT COSTS

True North proposes to conduct the above scope of services on a not to exceed, time and materials
basis with an estimated cost of $76,215. True North will not exceed this cost without prior
written approval from Client. The estimated costs are detailed as follows:

Description Amount Unit Extension
| Project Coordination and Correspondence
Principal Consultant 20 HR $150 $3,000.00
Staff Consultant 10 HR $105 $1,050.00
Associate Consultant 6 HR $95 $570.00
Expenses | LS $250 $250.00
2 Soil Boring/Grab Groundwater Sampling/Well Installation
Associate Consultant 100 HR $95 $9,500.00
Equipment and Expenses | LS $500 $500.00
Sub: Lab - Soil (VOCs/Metals) 45 SMPLE $180 $8,100.00
Sub: Lab - Soil (SVOCs) 56 SMPLE $210 $11,760.00
Sub: Lab - Groundwater (VOCs,
SVOCs, Metals) 7 SMPLE $390 $2,730.00
Sub: Driller | LS $15,000 $15,000.00
Sub: Waste Disposal | LS $1,000 $,000.00
3 Well Surveying
Associate Consultant 3 HR $95 $285.00
Sub: Surveyor | LS $800 $800.00
4 Groundwater Monitoring
Staff Consultant 8 HR $I05 $840.00
Associate Consultant 16 HR $O5 $1,520.00
Equipment and Expenses | LS $500 $500.00
Sub: Lab - Groundwater (VOCs,
SVOCs, Metals) 18 SMPLE $390 $7.020.00
Sub: Waste Disposal | LS $1,000 $1,000
5 Reporting
Principal Consultant 16 HR SI50 $2,400.00
Staff Consultant 60 HR $105 $6,300.00
Associate Consultant 40 HR $05 $3,800.00
CAD Operator 10 HR $85 $850.00
Administrative Staff 8 HR $55 $440.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL $76,215.00

True North assumes that all work will be completed during normal business hours and that
unrestricted access to the property will be arranged by the Client. True North reserves the
ability to modify the final locations of the borings based on access or utility impediments. Any
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additional work requested by Client and performed by True North will be completed in
accordance with the attached 2022 Civil and Environmental Engineering Fee Schedule.

SCHEDULE

True North estimates that its work can commence immediately upon receiving a signed copy of
this agreement. The estimated time to complete the project is presented below:

11
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Schedule

Field Work

Reporting

B Schedule ™ Field Work mLab ™ Reporting

LIMITATIONS & QUALIFICATIONS

It is assumed for purposes of this estimate that access to the property is available during normal
working hours and there are no encumbrances on the property that may limit access. Standard
turnaround times of two weeks are assumed for the laboratory analysis. Expedited analysis
may be requested for an additional fee.

The results reported and any opinions reached by True North are for the benefit of Client and,
unless agreed to by True North in writing, are not to be disclosed to or relied upon by any third

party.

This proposal is valid for a period of 45 days from the date of this proposal. In the event that
authorization is received after 45 days from the date of this proposal, True North reserves the
right to resubmit a new cost estimate for approval to reflect any additional costs associated with
the proposed scope of work, if necessary.
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TERMS OF AGREEMENT

If this proposal meets with your approval, please sign the attached service agreement and return
it to our office via mail, fax or e-mail. This agreement for professional services represents a
contract between True North Consultants, Inc. and Client. Our Schedule of Terms and
Conditions from the previously executed agreement dated August 10, 2020 and executed on
August 25, 2020 are hereby incorporated as part of this agreement. Written authorization to
proceed will form a binding contract and indicates your acceptance of our Schedule of Terms
and Conditions.

True North appreciates the opportunity to offer this proposal for environmental consulting
services. If you have any questions, please contact us at 608-234-5092.

Regards,
TRUE NORTH CONSULTANTS

ek }L% ) BN

Mark Fryman Christopher H. Valcheff
Staff Consultant Vice President
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True North Project # T220051-CO2 is hereby accepted and the Schedule of Terms and
Conditions are agreed to:

CITY OF STOUGHTON TRUE NORTH CONSULTANTS

By: By: Christopher H. Valcheff

Signature: C,Q\ \\ \/OQ)
Signature:

Date: Date: March 11, 2022

Supplemental Site Investigation Activities Proposal » T220051> 03/11/2022 » Page 6





EAST SOUTH STREET
|
. | &
GP1 =
.f"l l
@ g :
A S - |
B et 5 :
°GP2 L At o |
—r — — - . \.-/_. I i
| o=kl :
° TMWA1 | I |
GP3~~ GPM : | |
A ez | | ;
GP17, TNCT | GP13 GP7 e 2 | [
ey cri2e FORMERGAGP | @ | :
RUCTURESi B3 |
@ °GP4 ! \
Q\Pb’ o ﬂ l ® |
g F 4% I
| VOC [ ND | | i
GP15_| | LL
- b g | E
L o GP14 GP16 { ul
% !'Gpg TNC3 l e | 0
Bd 1 | i
k= T™MWS [ I | i =
GP10, : — il | = I T
@ s | &7« wali i £
P S g | :
a e TP-4 - L § y
W Ty Fill at 4 ft bgs ® ° T L l
High Pentachlorophenol I;III ::]té\;tobé;s cP.7 |
High Ba, Cd, Cr, Pb ig S M "
SrElVE 573 i, S
o ® - I SRESUMED LOCATION
% o® - /-”/f.'_n- 100411005 PAH
el e TP-2 = | SONTAMINATION
'\ .d.- . . &
™ Fill at 4 ft bgs |
. Low SVOCs [ ]
¥ ‘. BE
e i Fill at 4 ft bgs
EZ High PAHs/SVOCs
~ ‘ FY High Ba, Cd, Pb
o At P L ’ @
T S .\ il BB
UL PAVER B VOC [ND]
MAMDT PARK
LEGEMND MNOTES
- = APPROEIMATE PROPERTY BOUNDARY 1. AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH FROM GOOGLE EARTH PRI, IMAGE
TP-2 ) DATED JUME 2014
AFPROEIMATE TAX PARCEL BOLNDARY . - Test Pit (Jan. 2022) FGURe 1
@ 2015 GEOTECHNICAL S0IL EORING ‘ - PROPOSED MONITORING WELL 0 120°
e e —
L IR PROPOSED
@ SOIL PROBE BORINGS ® - PROPOSED BORING 1INCH =120 FEET
B e with Grab Groundwater Sample SCALE IS APPROXIMATE SAMPLING LOCATIONS

CLIENT
STOUGHTON REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
207 SOUTH FORREST STREET
STOUGHTON, W1 53589

525 JUNCTION ROAD
SUITE 1900
MADISON, WI

TRUENORTH

CONSULTANTS

SITE LOCATION

FORMER MILLFAB HOLLEY MOULDING PROPERTY
433 EAST SOUTH STREET
STOUGHTON, WI

PROJECT NUMBER  T220-051

DATE 02/18/2022

AECOM PHASE Il

SOURCE
Field Measurements






EAST SOUTH STREET

1
i 12 bgs 4-5 ft bgs GP-12 12 ft bgs 10-12 ft bgs
VOCs ND ND
PAHs NE NE SRR RD NE
Arsenic 5.9 8.4 Sel S 0.94 0.95
Selenium 0.61 1.3 cenium e =5 =
- !
@ GP-10 12 ftbas 45 ftbgs
B1 VOCs ND ND B4 126h
- gs
GP-14 1-2 ft bgs 5-6 ft bas B(a)oyrene 566 <28 VOCs NE
VoG ND ND B(b)fluoranthene| 833 <3.1
S Arsenic 1.7 0.4 PAHs NE
B(a)pyene 1070 9.6 Lead 355 11 Arsenic 16.1
B(b)fluoranthene| 1450 13.7 Selenium 2.6 0.46 Barium 4760
Chrysene 1130 13 s | = Cadmium 9.9
RCRA Metals NE _ NE : Lead 45500 B.7
_ ‘ 1 Silver 1.3
=, . No Exceedances
B-3 3.5-5.5 ft bgs ™ | l Mercury 8.7
VOCs NE L : :
L Chrysene 45 ORMER MG B-5 [35-55ftbgs |
. A 5 No Exceedances
RUCTURES | B3 GP-11 1-2 ftbgs 34 fibgs
g : VOCs ND ND
GP-13 1-2 ft bgs 4-5 ft bgs el | GP-9 1-2 ft bgs g7 PAHs NE NE
VOCs ND ND l,lw_d_ﬂ_', : VOCs NE Arsenic 1.5 56
PAHSs NE NE : | B(a)anthracene 1630 Barium 223 748
Arsenic 4.9 10 - l B(a)pyrene 1830 Cadmium 2 0.21 =
Lead 47.9 11.9 : —  — | B(b)fluoranthene 1060 S o i St Lead 191 19.8 H
Selenium 2.2 2.2 | Chrysene 1940 A4 : Selenium 3 2.3 a
" : dB(ah)anthracene 218 . | =
LL | Naphthalene 761 : i
LL o5 3 Lead 274 | T
E B2 | Selenium 0.56_ . =
i : GP-8 12 ftbgs | e
T | : SRS VOCs ND = : "
= ! B[ PAHs ND I 5
=+ | RCRA Metals ND GP-7 1-2 ft bgs 8
VOC ND
= ; GP-6 1-2ftbgs | PAHS NE U:'
=3 VOCs ND .
; Selenium 1.2
o - PAHs NE -
] ooy Fi Selenium 0.82 L 5
GP-5 E N ill at 4 ft bgs - :
VOCs 1 2thDbg§ 4 SI\?EbgL High Pentachlorophenol Fill at 4 ft bgs - |
PAHs NE ND High Ba, Cd, Cr, Pb High CVOCs KO : B-6 3555 ft bgs
Arsenic 84 0.7 = ' TP-3 High Pb | VOCs NE
Lead 129 226 N | - s ner Lot 2ot NE
Selenium 1.5 0.64 20y e — = RES| OCATIOM] Arsenic 22.91
S 8 (o= 'oF 10041005 PAH
GP-4 1-2ftbgs | - TP-2 3
VOCs ND A o
PAHs ND % Fill at 4 ft bgs B-8 8-10 ft bgs
Selenium 0.7 e Low SVOCs VOCs NE
= PAHs NE
N ® Barium 566
e 3P Fill at 4 ft bgs Lead 896
GP-3 1-2ftbas | High PAHs/SVOCs
VOCs ND . o High Ba, Cd, Pb
PAHs NE Sl i
RCRA Metals NE i :
T - G :
T3 GP-2 1-2 ftbgs | | BA
NHARA RIVER VOCs ND . —  —[  GP 1-2 ft b &
Vel v PAHs NE VOCs D
Selenium 0.78 PAHSs NE
Cadmium 0.85
Lead 106
Selenium 1.6
MANDT PARK
LEGEMD MOTES
~..= APPROEIMATE PROFPERTY BOUNDARY 1.  AERIAL FHOTOGRAPH FROM GOOGLE EARTH PRO. IMAGE
DATED JUME 2014
APPROEIMATE TAX PARCEL BOLNDARY FIGURE 2
® 2015 GEOTECHNICAL SO BORMNG TP-2 0 120°
= . T ™ ™ —
W - TestPit (Jan. 2022) SOIL ANALYTICAL
@ SOIL PROBE BORINGS 1INCH =120 FEET
S TR SCALE IS APPROXIMATE DATA
525 JUNCTION ROAD CLIENT SITE LOCATION PROJECT NUMBER T220-051
SUITE 1300 STOUGHTON REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY FORMER MILLFAB HOLLEY MOULDING PROPERTY
Fs MADISON, Wi 207 SOUTH FORREST STREET 433 EAST SOUTH STREET DATE 02/18/2022
sy - STOUGHTON, WI 53589 STOUGHTON, WI
TRUENORTH ' ’ AECOM PHASE Il
SOURCE
CONSULTANTS Field Measurements






1000 East Warrenville Road, Suite 140
Naperville, IL 60563

AL
TRUENORTH 0:630.717.2880

CONSULTANTS F:630.689.588I

ConsultTrueNorth.com

EXHIBIT A
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES
2022 FEE SCHEDULE

MADISON, WISCONSIN OFFICE

Professional Services Hourly Rate
ProjeCt EXECULIVE. .......cocueeeieeeee et $ 185.00
Principal CONSURANT ...........eoveeieeee et $ 150.00
Senior CONSUIANT............ceeieiiiie et $125.00
Staff CoNSURANL........c..ooiiiiiie e $ 105.00
Associate CoNSURANT.............ccoiiieiiiii e $ 95.00
Project ConSUANt ..........oiii et $ 85.00
Professional ENGINEET ..........c.coeeeuieeeeeeee ettt $ 150.00
Certified Industrial Hygienist ... $ 150.00
Industrial Hygienist ...........oeii i $ 105.00
Certified Safety Professional...........ccooeviiiiiiiiiicee e $ 150.00
107 B @] o1 =1 (o] USROS $ 85.00
Administrative Staff ...........oooiiiii $ 55.00
ASDESLOS INSPECION ...t $ 95.00
Lead INSPeCtOr/RISK ASSESSOT .......ciieiiiciiiiieee e e et e e e e e e e e $ 95.00
Asbestos Project Manager / Air Sampling Professional.................cc......... $ 95.00

Reimbursable Expenses Unit Rate
Field Expenses/Rental Equipment ... Cost + 15%
ANalYtical SErVICES ......ocuviiiiiiiii e Cost + 15%
Commercial Travel ..........occueiiiiiiie e Cost + 15%
Printing & ReproducCtion ............ccooiiiiiiiiiii e Cost + 15%
SUubCONIractor EXPENSES ....ccccciieiiiiiiiee ettt Cost + 15%
Printing & Reproduction ............c.coeiiiiiiiiieee e Cost + 15%
Other DIreCt COSES......uiiiiiiiiii e Cost + 15%
CompPany VENICIE .........ooeeeeeeeeeeee e $ 80.00 per Day
Vehicle Mileage, per mile ...........cooiiiiiiiiii e $ 0.585 per Mile

All rates are valid for the identified year starting January 1, 2022. Rates are subject to change on an annual basis without

prior notice.

Trusted Partner. Leading Environmental Solutions.
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Dave Ehlinger

From: Tim Swadley

Sent: Tuesday, March 8, 2022 8:23 AM
To: Dave Ehlinger

Subject: FW: FW: GIP - Glacier Moraine
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

This is for the Grosso project on Glacier Moraine Drive. We are holding a letter of credit as part of our deal to ensure
they build according to the value and timeline outlined in our agreement.

Tim Swadley
Mayor-City of Stoughton
207 S. Forrest St.
608-873-6459

“Committed to You and Your Community”

From: David Ferris <DFerris@ehlers-inc.com>
Sent: Friday, March 4, 2022 6:56 PM

To: Tim Swadley <TSwadley@ci.stoughton.wi.us>
Subject: RE: FW: GIP - Glacier Moraine

Hi Mayor,

| had a chance to look at Jamin’s schedule and after an email back in forth with Jamin to make sure | knew what his
spreadsheet was intended to do, | believe that the amount of Letter of Credit to be released should be $99,235.

Thank you,
Dave
David Ferris

Senior Municipal Advisor
0O: (262) 796-6194 | ehlers-inc.com

\ TOP
G EHLERS 175

okl

This e-mail and any attachments may contain information which is privileged or confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution
or use of the contents of this message is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please destroy it and notify us immediately by return e-mail or at our telephone
number, 800-552-1171. Any views or opinions presented in this e-mail are solely those of the author and may not represent the views or opinions of Ehlers Companies.





City of Stoughton
TID #6 -- Grosso Valuation
Last Updated 12/28/2021

Construction Valuation Revenue Mill
Year Value Added Year Increment Year Rate
1 2015 $ - 2016 $ - 2017 $ 2379
2 2016 $ - 2017 $ - 2018 $ 23.87
3 2017 $ - 2018 $ - 2019 $ 22.96
4 2018 $ - 2019 $ - 2020 $ 22.58
5 2019 $ - 2020 $ - 2021 $ 2214
6 2020 $ 355,500 2021 $ 355,500 2022 $ 20.64
7 2021 $ - 2022 $ 355,500 2023 $ 20.33
8 2022 $ - 2023 $ 355,500 2024 $ 20.03
9 2023 $ - 2024 $ 355,500 2025 $ 19.73
10 2024 $ - 2025 $ 355,500 2026 $ 19.43
11 2025 $ - 2026 $ 355,500 2027 $ 19.14
12 2026 $ - 2027 $ 355,500 2028 $ 18.85
13 2027 $ - 2028 $ 355,500 2029 $ 18.57
14 2028 $ - 2029 $ 355,500 2030 $ 18.29
15 2029 $ - 2030 $ 355,500 2031 $ 18.02
16 2030 $ - 2031 $ 355,500 2032 $ 17.75
17 2031 $ - 2032 $ 355,500 2033 $ 17.48
18 2032 $ - 2033 $ 355,500 2034 $ 17.22
19 2033 $ - 2034 $ 355,500 2035 $ 16.96
20 2034 $ - 2035 $ 355,500 2036 $ 16.71
$ 355,500

Capital Improvements (P&l)

Principal $ 2,617,931
Interest $ 379,640
$ 2,997,571
Developable Acres 24.50
Cost to Recover / Acre $ 122,350
$ 550,000

Assumptions:
- To account for potential future decreases in the Mill Rate | am assuming a 1.5% decrease beginning

with the 2020 valuation year.
- Mill Rates will be updated annually based on actual values.

S:\Finance\TIF\TIF 6-Business Park Expansion\Valuation Materials\Grosso 1.24.20

Taxes

Tax

Increment

$

99,235

Mill Rate
Change
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Month

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Salary total
FICA taxes
Total wages and benefits

Budgetary annual increase

Highest annual salary
Lowest annual salary
Variance

January through April
Council members
Monthly salary

Council members
Monthly salary

May through December
Council members
Monthly salary

Council members
Monthly salary

City of Stoughton

Council Members Pay Matrix
Data as of January 2022

Budget Year
2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031
3600 $ 3600 $ 3933 S 4267 S 4600 S 4933 $ 5267 $ 5600 S 5767 S 5,933
3,600 3,600 3,933 4,267 4,600 4,933 5,267 5,600 5,767 5,933
3,600 3,600 3,933 4,267 4,600 4,933 5,267 5,600 5,767 5,933
3,600 3,600 3,933 4,267 4,600 4,933 5,267 5,600 5,767 5,933
3,600 3,933 4,267 4,600 4,933 5,267 5,600 5,767 5,933 6,100
3,600 3,933 4,267 4,600 4,933 5,267 5,600 5,767 5,933 6,100
3,600 3,933 4,267 4,600 4,933 5,267 5,600 5,767 5,933 6,100
3,600 3,933 4,267 4,600 4,933 5,267 5,600 5,767 5,933 6,100
3,600 3,933 4,267 4,600 4,933 5,267 5,600 5,767 5,933 6,100
3,600 3,933 4,267 4,600 4,933 5,267 5,600 5,767 5,933 6,100
3,600 3,933 4,267 4,600 4,933 5,267 5,600 5,767 5,933 6,100
3,600 3,933 4,267 4,600 4,933 5,267 5,600 5,767 5,933 6,100
43,200 45,867 49,866 53,866 57,866 61,866 65,866 68,532 70,533 72,533
3,305 3,509 3,815 4,121 4,427 4,733 5,039 5,243 5,396 5,549
46,505 $ 49,375 S 53,681 S 57,987 S 62,293 $ 66,599 S 70,904 $ 73,775 $ 75,928 S 78,082
- $ 2871 $ 4306 $ 4306 $ 4306 $ 4306 $ 4306 S 2871 $ 2,153 $ 2,153
3600 $ 4600 $ 4600 $ 4600 S 5600 S 5600 $ 5600 $ 6,100 S 6,100 $ 6,100
3,600 3,600 3,600 4,600 4,600 4,600 5,600 5,600 5,600 6,100
- $ 1000 $ 1,000 $ - $ 1000 $ 1000 S - $ 500 $ 500 $ -
8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
300.00 $ 300.00 $ 300.00 S 383.33 S 383.33 S 383.33 S 466.66 $ 466.66 S 466.66 S 508.33
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
300.00 $ 300.00 $ 383.33 S 300.00 S 383.33 S 466.66 S 383.33 S 466.66 S 508.33 S 466.66
8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
300.00 $ 300.00 $ 383.33 S 383.33 S 383.33 S 466.66 S 466.66 $ 466.66 S 508.33 $ 508.33
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
300.00 $ 38333 $ 300.00 $ 383.33 S 466.66 S 383.33 S 466.66 $ 508.33 S 466.66 $ 508.33





Dave Ehlinger

From: Tim Swadley

Sent: Tuesday, March 15, 2022 10:16 AM
To: Dave Ehlinger

Subject: FW: Elective Officer Refusal of Salary
Tim Swadley

Mayor-City of Stoughton
207 S. Forrest St.
608-873-6459

“Committed to You and Your Community”

From: Joyce Tikalsky <JTikalsky@ci.stoughton.wi.us>
Sent: Wednesday, January 26, 2022 5:02 PM

To: Tim Swadley <TSwadley@ci.stoughton.wi.us>
Subject: Elective Officer Refusal of Salary

Call anytime with questions or comments.

ISSUE — Elective Officer: Refusal of Salary

Retrieved 1/25/2022 from Wisconsin Statutes:
https://docs.leqgis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/66/v/0505

Proposed addition to the discussion of alder salaries item "Council Pay Adjustments" on the agenda
for the February 8, 2022, Finance Committee meeting and subsequent Common Council meeting:

e Proposing a process change to create a Refusal of Salary Option form, as defined in
Wis. Stat. § 66.0505, to share with elected officials before they take the oath of office.

The text and a link to Wis. Stat. § 66.0505 would be included with the Refusal of Salary Option
form, alder orientation documents, and other materials for newly elected alders.

SUBCHAPTER V
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

66.0505 Compensation of Governing Bodies

(1) Definitions. In this section:

(a) “Elective officer" means a member or member-elect of the governing body of a political

subdivision.





(b) “Political subdivision" means any city, village, town, or county.

(2) Establishment of salary. An elected official of any political subdivision, who by virtue of the office
held by that official is entitled to participate in the establishment of the salary attending that office,
shall not during the term of the office collect salary in excess of the salary provided at the time of that
official's taking office. This provision is of statewide concern and applies only to officials elected after
October 22, 1961.

(3) Refusal of salary.

(a)

1. Notwithstanding the provisions of s. 59.10 (1) (c), (2) (c), (3) (f) to (j), 60.32, 61.193, 61.32, or
62.09 (6), an elective officer may send written notification to the clerk and treasurer of the political
subdivision on whose governing body he or she serves that he or she wishes to refuse to accept the
salary that he or she is otherwise entitled to receive.

2. Except as provided in subd. 3., to be valid the notification must be sent no later than the day on
which the elective officer takes the oath of office and before he or she performs any services in his or
her official capacity, and the notification applies only to the taxable year in which the officer's election
is certified or in which the officer is appointed, if the elective officer's current taxable year ends within
3 months of his or her certification or appointment, the notification applies until the end of his or her
next taxable year.

3. Except as provided in subd. 2., to be valid the notification must be sent at least 30 days before the
start of the elective officer's next taxable year, and the notification applies only to that taxable year
although the notification may be renewed annually as provided in this subdivision.

4. If a clerk and treasurer receive notification as described in subd. 2. or 3., the treasurer may not pay
the elective officer his or her salary during the time period to which the notification applies. Upon
receipt of such notification, the political subdivision's treasurer shall not pay the elective officer the
salary that he or she is otherwise entitled to receive, beginning with the first pay period that
commences after notification applies.

(b) An elective officer, or officer-elect, who sends the written notification described under par. (a) may
not rescind the notification. If an elective officer's notification no longer applies, the political
subdivision's treasurer shall pay the elective officer any salary that he or she is entitled to receive,
beginning with the first pay period that commences after the expiration of the notification.

History: 1991 a. 316; 1993 a. 213; 1999 a. 150 s. 312; Stats. 1999 s. 66.0505;

Link to this document;:

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1tFHpHNBMhPEL7XV7iLG5HayCPE6nxb5SLRMoUMpGMmcew/edit?us
p=drivesdk

Best regards,

Joyce Tikalsky (she/her/hers)
District 1 Alder, representing Wards 1 and 2
109 West Prospect Street





Dave Ehlinger

From: Tim Swadley

Sent: Tuesday, March 15, 2022 10:10 AM
To: Dave Ehlinger

Subject: FW: council pay

Tim Swadley

Mayor-City of Stoughton
207 S. Forrest St.
608-873-6459

“Committed to You and Your Community”

From: Tim Swadley <TSwadley@ci.stoughton.wi.us>
Sent: Thursday, January 27, 2022 8:55 AM

To: Tim Swadley <TSwadley@ci.stoughton.wi.us>
Subject: council pay

There is a question regarding council pay. Does the statute allow the current council to set the pay 3 years from now?
The purpose is to raise the pay for everybody at the same time and without conflicting with statutes.

Governing Body Member Salaries
Claire Silverman, Legal Counsel, League of Wisconsin Municipalities
November, The Municipality, pg. 30

Salaries 426 R-2 Discusses common questions concerning governing body member salaries such as how
salary is established or changed, timing constraints on changes, what is considered salary, whether use
of automatic cost-of-living adjustments are permissible, whether ethics code allows governing body
members to vote on own salaries, and procedures/timing for refusing salary.

10/1/2121 Read the article. (PDF)

Tim Swadley
Mayor-City of Stoughton
207 S. Forrest St.
608-873-6459

“Committed to You and Your Community”





Most village board and common council
members are dedicated public servants
who spend long hours tackling the tough
challenges facing their community and
working to create future opportunities
within the municipality. Although the
Wisconsin statutes authorize governing
bodies to establish salaries to compensate
local officials for their service, it’s
probably safe to say that most elected
local officials are not drawn to public
service by the compensation!

While lucrative compensation may

not be the driving force behind public
service, the fact that governing body
members are responsible for establishing
the compensation for their office creates
a certain degree of tension, and statutes
governing compensation for city council
and village board members are aimed at
preventing potential abuse. For example,
changes to governing body compensation
must be made within a certain time
frame, and mid-term compensation
changes for governing body members
are prohibited. Such requirements help
ensure that compensation is set for the
office rather than the particular person
holding the office and enable potential
candidates for the office to determine
what the compensation is before deciding
whether to pursue the office. The
prohibition on mid-term compensation
changes for governing body members
prevents persons elected to an office
from increasing their own compensation

1. Wis. Stat. §§ 61.32 and 62.09(6)(a).
2. Wis. Stat. §§ 61.32, 61.193(2) and 62.09(6)(a).
3. Wis. Stat. §§ 61.32 and 62.09(6)(b); Salaries 340 & 263.

once they are elected, but changes made
during a governing body member’s term
can take effect if and when that officer is
elected for a new term.

This month’s comment addresses

the legal requirements pertaining to
governing body member salaries and the
questions we receive most frequently on
the topic.

How does a governing body
establish compensation for
governing body members
or change the amount of
compensation previously
established?

Establishing salaries for governing body
members requires a three-fourths vote
of all the members of the governing
body.! Once established, the salaries

of governing body members remain in
effect for ensuing terms unless changed
by ordinance.? Although the statutes
require governing body member salaries
to be established by a three-fourths vote
of the entire body, subsequent changes
to the ordinance may be made without
an extraordinary vote (i.e., made by a
majority vote) unless local procedure
dictates otherwise.’

Compensation for governing body
members must be established before
the earliest time for filing nomination
papers for the office* or, in villages that
don't use nomination papers, before the

Governing Body Member Salaries

Claire Silverman, Legal Counsel, League of Wisconsin Municipalities

caucus date determined under Wis. Stat.
§ 8.05(1)(a). After that time or date, no
changes to governing body compensation
may be made that apply to the term of
office for which the deadline or date
applies.® In newly incorporated cities

and villages, compensation for governing
body members may be established during
the first term of office.® Although the
statutes don’t address when village board
members are paid, § 62.09(6) provides
that salaries for city council members
shall be paid at the end of each month
unless the council shall, at any regular
meeting by ordinance, order payment at
more frequent intervals.

Can the salary of governing
body members be increased or
decreased during a term?

Regarding increases, § 66.0505 of the
Wisconsin Statutes prohibits city and
village officials who by virtue of their
office are entitled to participate in setting
the salary for that office, from collecting,
during their term of office, salary in
excess of the salary provided at the time
they took office. Since village board and
common council members are entitled
to participate in setting the salary for
those offices, this essentially prohibits
governing body members from raising
their own salaries during their current
term. The legislature has declared this
prohibition to be of “statewide concern”

p.31

5. Wis. Stat. §§ 61.193 and 62.09(6)(am)2.
6. Wis. Stat. §§ 61193(3) and 62.09(6)(1)(am)3.

4. The first day for circulating nomination papers for offices to be filled at the spring election is
December 1 preceding the election. Wis. Stat. § 8.10(2)(a). Nomination papers can be filed any

time after that, up until the deadline.
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which means that municipalities may not
enact a contrary law.

This prohibition does not prevent
governing body members from receiving
prescheduled salary increases during the
middle of their term. Rather, it prohibits
mid-term increases determined by
current governing body members. A
governing body may decide that a salary
increase will take effect at the beginning
of the next term, or at some other

time, such as after the first year of the
next term.” If seats are staggered, this
means that newly elected officers could
receive more compensation than officers
continuing to serve out their terms.

In the past, the statutes governing salaries
for governing body members in cities and
villages were inconsistent. The statute
governing villages expressly prohibited

a decrease in salary during the term. A
similar provision prohibiting reduction of
salaries for city governing body member
salaries had been deleted back in 1967.
These statutes were amended by 2009
Wisconsin Act 173 and the statutes
governing cities and villages are now
consistent. The statutes expressly provide
that compensation for a governing body
member office may not be “changed”
after the deadline for establishing the
compensation has passed.® The word
“change” is broad and encompasses
decreases as well as increases.

How are salary and compensation
defined?

The statutes governing changes
to “compensation” define the term
« . ”»
compensation,” for purposes of those
sections, to mean “a salary, a per diem

7. Wis. Stat. § 66.0505(2).
8. Wis. Stat. §§ 61193(2), 62.09(6)(am)2 and 66.0507(2).
9. Wis. Stat. §§ 61.193(1) and 62.09(6)(am)1.

10. Geyso v. Cudahy, 34 Wis. 2d 476, 483, 149 N.W.2d 611 (1967); Salaries 412.
1. State ex rel. Manitowoc v. Police Pension Board, 56 Wis. 2d 602, 203 N.W.2d 74 (1973); 70 Op.

Att'y. Gen. 266 (1981).
12. Salaries 416 & 396.

compensation for each day or part of a
day necessarily devoted to the service ...
and the discharge of duties” for the city
or village, or “a combination of salary
and per diem compensation.” The
Wisconsin Supreme Court has defined
the term “salary” as a “fixed, periodical
compensation paid for services rendered
. "0 “Salary” does not include “fringe
benefits.” Section 66.0137(5)(b) of
the Wisconsin Statutes allows local
governmental units to “provide for the
payment of premiums or cost sharing for
hospital, surgical and other health and
accident insurance and life insurance for
employees and officers, their spouses,
and dependent children.” The League
has opined that the prohibition on
mid-term governing body salary
increases does not prevent governing
bodies from providing for mid-term
insurance coverage or changes.

Can expense reimbursement
policies be altered mid-term?

Yes. While salary is, as noted above, a
“fixed periodical compensation paid

for services rendered,” an expense is “a
charge incurred in performing those
services.” In order for a payment to be
considered an expense reimbursement
rather than compensation in the form

of salary or a per diem payment, the
payment must be reasonably related

to the actual expenditures incurred.

Just calling a monthly or per-meeting
payment “expense reimbursement” does
not make it such if the amount is not
reasonably related to the costs incurred.
Expense reimbursements need not be
made by voucher for itemized claims and
can be a fixed amount that the governing

13. Geyso, supra.

14. Id.; Salaries 401.
15. Salaries 412.

16. Salaries 413 & 391.
17. Salaries 414 & 330.

18. 80 Op. Att'y Gen. 258 (1992).
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body determines reasonably approximates
actual expenses.'* Nevertheless, we have
suggested in past opinions that a better
approach is to provide for reimbursement
of actual mileage, parking, lodging,
telephone, postage, meals, and other
expenses.” This latter approach requires
itemization of expenses and review of
claimed expenses.

Can compensation include
automatic cost-of-living increases
or provide different compensation
based on a governing body
member’s years of service?

No, and maybe, but it is not advisable.
Wisconsin Stat. § 66.0507 authorizes
municipalities to set automatic cost-
of-living adjustments (COLAs) for
municipal employees and officers but
does not permit the setting of COLAs
for members of the governing body.*¢

Although the League has opined in the
past that a range of salaries may be set
for elected municipal officers based on
the number of years an incumbent has
served in office," the legality of such a
salary arrangement is questionable and
probably inadvisable. An attorney general
opinion issued after the League opinions
concluded that a county board lacked
authority to establish a compensation
scheme for elected county officials based
upon the incumbent’s performance or
length of service.'® The attorney general
reasoned that compensation must be
attendant to the office, not the personal
characteristics of the individual who
holds that office at a particular time.

p.32
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Does the state ethics law for
local officials prohibit governing
body members from voting to
increase or authorize their own
salaries, benefits and/or expense
reimbursements?

No. Local public officials may act
concerning the lawful payment of salaries
or employee benefits or reimbursement
of actual and necessary expenses without
violating the state ethics code for local

officials.”

Why do governing body members
who receive a salary receive a
W-2 when they are not municipal
employees?

For purposes of taxes, the Internal
Revenue Service Code treats any
individual who serves as a public officer
as an employee of the government for
whom he or she serves. Therefore, the
government entity is responsible for
withholding and paying federal income
tax, Social Security and Medicare taxes,
and issues a Form W-2, Wage and Tax
Statement to the public official.

19. Wis. Stat. § 19.59(1)(d).

So You've Been Elected...

The League's new booklet for

newly elected officials has been
described as "Pithy yet entertaining
and very insightful.” Two free copies
have been mailed to each League
member municipality.

You can order it here:
http://www.lwm-info.org/763/
Order-Handbooks-Annual-Publications
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Can a municipal governing body
member waive or refuse his or her
annual salary?

Yes, provided the refusal complies with
the procedures and time constraints

set forth in § 66.0505(3). Under §
66.0503(3), a member or member-elect
of a governing body may send written
notification to the municipality’s clerk
and treasurer that he or she wishes to
refuse to accept the salary he or she is
otherwise entitled to receive. To be valid,
the notification must be given within
certain time frames. Initially, notification
must be sent no later than the day on
which the elective officer takes the oath
of office and before he or she performs
any services in his or her official capacity,
and the notification applies only to the
taxable year in which the officer’s election
is certified. If the elective officer’s current
taxable year ends within three months of
his or her certification or appointment,
the notification applies until the end

of his or her next taxable year. For
subsequent taxable years, the notification
must be sent at least 30 days before the
start of the elective officer’s next taxable

year to be valid, and the notification
applies only to that taxable year although
the notification may be renewed annually.

Governing body members or members-
elect who send the written notification
described above may not rescind the
notification. Once the clerk and treasurer
receive the written notifications, the
treasurer may not pay the officer the
salary he or she is otherwise entitled to
receive during the time period to which
the notification applies, beginning with
the first pay period that commences after
notification applies. If the notification no
longer applies, the municipal treasurer
shall pay the elective officer any salary that
he or she is entitled to receive, beginning
with the first pay period that commences
after the expiration of the notification.

Salaries 426 R-2
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